COMMONNEALTH-

A wealth of resources to master a common goal

100 E Wayne St., Suite 315 MEMORANDUM

South Bend, IN 46601

PH: (317) 888-1177 FAX: (317) 887-8641
TO: Town of Bristol, Town Council
DATE: September 27, 2024

SUBJECT: Project Updates

Wastewater Treatment Improvements Project

Crosby Construction has removed all sludge and media from the existing reed beds onsite in the
location of the new sequencing batch reactor (SBR). Reed beds have been demolished and
concrete hauled offsite. The post aeration structure concrete footers have been poured.

A change order is being presented to complete preliminary net-cost-savings contract adjustments.

Items to Present:

1. Baker Tilly SRF Disbursement Request #10 $ 21,000
2. Commonwealth Engineers SRF Disbursement Request #11 $ 12,246

3. Crosby Construction Pay App #2 SRF Disbursement Request #12
a. Payment to Contractor $ 274,468
b. Payment to Retainage $ 14,446

4. Change Order #1
a. Contract Cost Adjustment (credit) $ ( 277,020)
b. Additional Contract Time 90 days

Pagelof1l



