SRF DISBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM

SECTION 1: PARTICIPANT INFORMATION SRF LOAN NUMBER: WW22532001
SRF Participant: ‘ Town of Bristol Municipal Sewage Works ‘ UEI Number: ‘ NF3SQSFKCC57
Participant’s Mailing Address: ‘ 308 E. Vistula Street, PO Box 122
city: | Bristol state: | IN | zip Code: | 46507-0489
Participant’s Contact: ‘ Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone: ‘ 574-848-4853 Contact Email:
Authorized Representative: ‘ Ms. Cathy Antonelli Auth. Rep. Email:
Participant’s Bank: ‘ ‘ Mailing Address:
City: | State: Zip Code:
Account Name: ‘ Routing Number: ‘ Account Number:
SECTION 2: DISBURSEMENT INFORMATION REQUEST NUMBER: 26
SRF Funding Source to be used for this Request (if multiple sources are being used to pay one invoice, submit a separate DRF for each source):
SRF Primary Funds | [J SRF Secondary Funds [ Local Funds; TYPE: [ Other Funds; TYPE:
Beginning Balance of this Funding Source: $ 28,265,000
Total Amount of Previous Disbursements for this Funding Source: $ 7,526,266
Is any part of this request being paid by a Non-SRF Funding Source? (OCRA, RD, etc): ] Yes No
Ifyes: | Non-SRF Source: Non-SRF Amount: $

SECTION 3: CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Contractor: ‘ Robert E. Crosby, Inc. dba Croshy Construction ‘ Mailing Address: ‘ 2805 Freeman Street
City: | Fort Wayne ‘ State: I IN ‘ Zip Code: I 46802
Contractor’s Bank: ‘ Lake City Bank ‘ Mailing Address: ‘
City: | State: I Zip Code: I
Account Name: I RE Crosby Checking ‘ Routing Number: | 074903719 Account Number: 1011496593
Contractor’s Escrow Bank: ‘ Mailing Address: ‘
City: | State: I Zip Code: I
Account Name: I ‘ Routing Number: Account Number:

SECTION 4: PAYMENT INFORMATION
Amount of this request to be paid by SRF Funding Source identified in Section 2 (less retainage): $403,436

. Participant has paid Contractor for this Request and is requesting SRF to reimburse payment to Participant [ Yes ‘ No

If yes, Participant requests: ‘ U] Check mailed to Participant’s address above ‘ L1 Payment wired to Participant’s Bank via wiring instructions above

. Participant has not paid Contractor for this Request and is requesting SRF to pay Contractor directly Yes ‘ I No

Ifyes, Participant requests: ‘ L1 Check mailed to Contractor’s address above ‘ Payment wired to Contractor’s Bank via wiring instructions above

SECTION 5: RETAINAGE INFORMATION (if applicable)

Retainage Amount for this Pay Application to be paid by SRF Funding Source identified in Section 2: $21,233
. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be held by SRF Yes 1 No
. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be sent to Participant [ Yes No

If yes, Participant requests: ‘ U] Check mailed to Participant’s address above ‘ [ Retainage wired to Participant’s Bank via wiring instructions above

. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be sent to Contractor’s Escrow Bank [ Yes No

If yes, Participant requests: ‘ [J Check mailed to Escrow Bank’s address above ‘ [ Retainage wired to Escrow Bank via wiring instructions above

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the conditions of the project agreement(s); that the certified payrolls
received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis Bacon Act / US Dept. of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and in compliance with SRF incentive programs.

Authorized Representative Signature: ’ Date:

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY:
Approved by: Date: GPR: ‘ $ ‘ Lead: ‘ $ ‘ EC: ‘ $ ‘ Other: ‘ $
Processed by: Date: DC Notes: ‘

Revised January 1, 2025 Other Type:




GO EA LTI

B wealth of reRowrcos b mastor & commaon goal,

April 14, 2025

Mr. Mike Yoder
Town Manager
Town of Bristol
303 E Vistula St
Bristol, IN 46507

RE: Job Number S22145
WWTP Improvement Project
Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 9

Dear Mr. Yoder:

Enclosed, please find the Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 9 for the WWTP
Improvements Project.

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. (Commonwealth) has reviewed the Contractor’s Application for
Payment and finds it to be complete and accurate. Therefore, Commonwealth recommends
payment to Croshy Construction as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 9: $ 403,436.03
Commonwealth recommends payment to the project retainage account as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 9: $ 21,233.48

For summary reference purposes, the current record of recommended payments (including this
recommendation) is:



Mike Yoder

Town of Bristol

Page 2 of 2
April 14, 2025
asil S L Syment Paymentto | Retainage Withheld Total
No.
1 (07/2024) $593,940.00 $31,260.00 $625,200.00
2 (08/2024) $274,468.30 $14,445.70 $288,914.00
3 (09/2024) $1,326,624.87 $69,822.36 $1,396,447.23
4 (10/2024) $727,739.90 $38,302.10 $766,042.00
5 (11/2024) $705,049.16 $37,107.85 $742,157.01
6 (12/2024) $746,978.18 $39,314.64 $786,292.82
7(01/2025) $422,687.38 $22,246.70 $444,934.08
8 (02/2025) $801,200.19 $42,168.43 $843,368.62
9 (03/2025) $403,436.03 $21,233.48 $424,669.50
Total $6,002,124.01 $315,901.26 $6,318,025.26
Project Completion for this Division of work based on monetary value: 26%
Prgject Cpmpletion for this Division of work based on contract duration: 529
(with flexible 90-day extension)

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
Amy Mendoza, PE

Project Engineer

Enclosure

[l Y o TRPRRIR| VIR Alamda A 1 IFIZAballP OANAAC WABAITR lammracimms adal AN Ndadal Aamadesatinale Nac NamnandDNA UNTANA A DAL

AL

AAA dannr




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Town of Bristol Owner's Project No.: WW 22532001
Engineer: Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: $22145
Contractor: Croshy Construction Contractor's Project No.: 24105-01
Project: WWTP Improvement Project
Contract: WWTP Improvement Project
Application No.: 9 Application Date: 4/11/2025
Application Period: From 3/15/2025 to 4/14/2025
1. Original Contract Price S 24,293,749.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S (212,968.70)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 24,080,780.30
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 6,318,025.26
5. Retainage
a. 5% X '§ 5,315,083.70 Work Completed S 265,754.19
b. 5% X S 1,002,941.56 Stored Materials $ 50,147.08
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.h) S 315,901.27
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) 'S 6,002,123.99
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 5,598,687.97
8. Amount due this application S 403,436.02
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) S 17,762,755.04

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for
Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances
(except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or
encumbrances); ard (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and
is not defectives, (4] all items and amounts on the face of this Contractor's Application for Payment are correct; (5) all Work has
been performed and/or material supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the referenced Contract, and/or duly
authorized deviations, substitutions, alterations, and/or additions; (6) the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the
Contract account up to and including the last day of the period covered by this Periodic Estimate, (7) no part of the "Balance Due
This Payment" has been received, and (8) the undersigned and his subcontractors have - (check applicable line):

a. (X ) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract.

- - = - ) ) Jeff Carlson
b. ( ) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract except in those instances
where an honest dispute gxists with respect to said labor provisions (if (b) is RPR
checkgl_, dsscribe briefl 1\ture of dispute on an attached sheet). 04/09/2025

Contractor: Cros@ﬁ; Congtruct&}] )

Signature: \Pég.@@i/ } ( S Date: 4/10/2025

Recommended by Engineer ' Approved by Owner
By: Cb—r—v; TTUJWD.% By:

Title: Qro‘\g.:\— Eronees Title:

Date: Y }7(_0 [2c i Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.
C-22



ECD
“pamiasal sIYBU ||y 20003 Joj siaauidul |eucissajold jo Aaios jeuonen 8TOE (3)
JuallAed Joj uoiied||ddy 5 Jo3R43U0D 0790 Q03

00°086°01 S | 00°06%'S § |osviT SHIOMPEBH - JUBWBJoJUIRY LE
00°0S¥'LT § |osviz SPEISED - JUSWAII0JUPY (TS

00°568°8 $ | 00°000°€ $ |ooest AN - JUBWad10juI9y [ 3
05°SLEF] $ | 0S°9SL 88T § |osBIZv 3JUB] JUBLIIESI] - JUBLIBIIOUISY I3
| €9°zLv'891 3 00°000°S61 § |904z0v AINO [BLBJEIN - JUBWDI0JUIRY £€
0069 s95e§ 52|04 - 212J0U0) 75

0STLY syj|emapis [ sdoois - 81a10u0) £

Ov6BE SUNIINNIS ||BINQ - 81340U0D 0g

8TETT Ped JOjRIBURD) - 31240U0D 6L

08ZYS Sped Jamoj|g - 2)3J0u0]) 8z

00SLS (e|S @IUBUBIUIBIA| - 3]13JOUDD LT

0sL1S SUOIIEPUNOH 3JUBUSIUIB - 212J0U0D) 9z

0009¥ qe|s $o/qe - 81210u0) ST

00625 SUOIIEPUNO H0/qeT - 33240u0) +T

0Z6Er SUO|IBEIJIPON HSY - 21243U0D) £

00DEOPT qe|s doj S3}JOMpEaH - 21210U0D) Fi
00°000°09 S | 00°000°S9 § |ovzesz SI|EAN SYIOMPESH - 31810007 1z
00°000°ST § |ovoEE QB[S SYJOMPEH - 21210U0) 0z

00°00£°0F1 § |oosovt S|IEA\ PEISE] - 31840007 6l

00°0E5 ++ $ |ogsty ge|S 9peIsE] - 313U2U0D sl

00°000°LE $ 0v0z6 S|IEAN AN - 21240U0D 11
08'79¢°6 $ | D0°000°TI § |oLesE SqB|S AN - 212J42u0) 9]
0ZELB SOE|S JUBL INOJD - 33240U0D <l

09L¥TT qejs doy / shemyjean YUEL JUSWIEAI] - 21210U0D #1

TH'E009 § | 05°TL6F01 § | 8S°816'908 § |oszzveET S||EAN YUBL JUBLWIIRB. | - 3]3J0U0D) £l
00°08T°6FE § |08Z6YE e[S Jue] Juswleal] - 31a43Uo) Al

00STT SH|EMBPIS / JUBLWIBARY - OWS(] 1

0089t duipjing aoueuajule - OWBQ 01

STBOV Buip|ing 31140 / qeT - owag 6

00°000°6€ § |oooee spag Sulkig a3pn|S pag2y - owag ]

00z0L Jjuswuopueqy / |eaoway adid a)suQ - owag L

SEEWPT s24n1onu3s AJjIDeS Juswiieal] Junsixy - owag 9

000SSE aoueuajuiey Suualeman 3

OFFIST uolne|eisu| - Sulisiemaq +

00°000°ST $ | 00008291 § |000009 uoisinadns / suonIpuod [el3Uag €
00°001°016 $ |0008s6 uonezI|Iqowaq / uolezIIgow Fa

00°000°THT 000Zvz a0ueinsu| / puog 1

SZ/TT/¥0 :91eQ Uonedyddy SZ/PL/¥0 0} SZ0Z/ST/E woi4 ‘pouad uonedyjddy 6 *oN uoyjedddy
123l04d Juawanoiduwf 41 MM :19BJ3U0)

J22l0.4d Juawanoiduw| 41 MM BLETTR]

T0-50THZ *ON P3(01d s4012E1U0) uonaNIIsuo) Agsos) 1J0jpenuo)
SYIZIS "ON 13foid s132u18u3 *3u| ‘sseaujdu] yljEamuowiLo? :aauBuy
TOOZESZT MM "ON 132[04d S 13UMQ 1015149 JO UMO] H1BUMQ

1uswAed Joy uonedjddy s Jojoesiuo)

}iopn wing dwing - a3ewysy ssaidoug



 fan]

"panIasal sIYAU |y "DaDM3 0} S | |euISS3)01d jo A331205 |euolieN 810T (2)
uawhed Joj uonedddy s Jojaenued 079-d 24203

BYVEET "e3s dwind juanjju| - Buidid ssa0.d SL
SZT08Y vavos L
| 000rTT slojeiay B|ggng auld £/
| 00'PEP'9ST S TOEBLT s1amo|g HSY' [
| 00522 NIRRT 1L
il SSSOTS8T uawdinb3 ¥gs 0L
| 00861°91 $ 009.5Z Juawdinb3 AN 69
00°0SL'SS g |888L5T Buiusalas yuanjyuj 29
£9°0%1°CE § 86ZLY sdwng 23pn|s 19
| LevoL1e $ €85E07 sdwing yuanjiu) 99
¥S06T Juawdinby sisjdwes 59
98y81T jue) adesols / uswdinbl pasd [eaiwsy) +9
BERTTL 10}eJ3Y 3pEISE) £9
0016E S1ay207 f suoniued /311055320y I3]0 F)
000Z5 J}omased 19
STZ91 sauyiad |eansnody 09
08077 duuoo|4 6%
00006€ 58UIe0] / Sunuled 25
09S6L si00q duljo) LS
001798 S 09EStK SaldIeH ssa00y 9¢
| 08946 MPIH / saweld /51000 35
000LL uone|nsul / |lemAig <
0009t saJnioniis Adoue) €<
000STT Fuip|ing 3|04 - 2JUBUAIUIEW s
000£9 duiield Jouaiul - Jo/qel 5
006781 3uipjing 2|0d - JO/qe1 05
SEST9 SINJINAS JOOY - SHIOMPESH 6F
08vTr spJejjog adid W
00°0E1°0T § |o9zov Buneso /s|eIaN ISIN - apedse] it
09617 Buneio /s|eIRN ISIN - AN ot
9SZ0E Buijeto /5|EIBIN DSIIN - SHIOMpESH ot
09zZ10T HH /M sJ1e1S - SyIompeay g
0Z0TLL yH doy - jue] Juswiesas] ot
OBET6 YH /M S11B1S - yUB| JuSWiesl ) o
G8186 siaaua/ Auosepy 1+
009047 Auose OF
ELEY SYUBL HSY - JUBWDIOJUIRY 6€
s3pjg @duUBUSIUIEN / [011UOD - JUBWSIIOUIBY

ETELT

SZ/TL/v0 :21eq uonedyddy ST/YT/v0 03 szoz/st/e wouy :pouad uonesyjddy T &  ronuoneyddy
103l04d Wwswanosdw| 4L AMAM BRI
123(04d Juawanoidw| 1 MM :390l04d

T0-S0T#E *oN 123[04d s, 1010813U0) uoaNIIsuo] Agsoss 1103281300

SYIZTS "oN 123foid 5,493u18ug *2U| ‘s133uidu] YIjEamuowiLIo) BEENTETE]
TO0ZESTT MM i'ON 12(0.d s 13uMmQ |03511g JO UMOL J1aumQ

1uswAed Joy uonedjddy s Jo3oei3uo) Jdopn wing dwin - ajewilsy ssaifoud



ST2

‘pansasa sIYEU ||y 30003 10§ sisauBu] jeuoissajold Jo A3E190s [euopieN BTOT (9)

juswihed Joy uones||ddy sJojoenuod 0793 3023

00°090°6€ § |o80zZS AN - 144288 / uoneARIX] €11
00°0Z8 00F § |00ZTLY Aijioed Juswieal] - [yoegq / uolleABdX] Ll
C 094761 AA /11332 - []1)0B] [ uoneARIXT i
00°008°€1 § |0008T |0J1U0D UOIS0J] o011
60°L85'T $ 8975¢ s3ydn ajod - [e2I33 601
ZEVDR Siamojg - |BILI8|3 801
71999 wawdinb3 uaaias - |eau1da3 L01
00'851'FF1 S 0010VZ S1V / J0JeIaUan - [Bau1da[3 901
LB6E9S 2JIM/UNPUOD PUNOJBIpU) - [BI1DB|3 <01
9058€E |jowaq - [ea393|3 +01
O TLS9TT 3INPNIS AA / MM M3N - [BIL3]3 €01
; " s ! 96901 AN M3N - [B311303|3 01
£F'556'T b 00°8€TH1 § |LZB90V HES JUBWIeal] Map - [B3L323)3 101
65 98°798'S1 S ZTTL9T S}IOMPE3H MaN - 221123 001
BE O] T veh : | TeLrlel S GESEVT S0UBUSIUIBIA M3N - [BILIII3|I 66
62205 b st C 1L°0€5°0T S £E0STT 1O/qET MaN - |ealda3 86
: 000vZE S8JNIONAS [ 31393|3 dwa] - [B311393]3 L6
00894 ks 89LTET ‘4 JUawieal] - JYAH / uiquinid 9h
ZEVBIT 2IUBUIUIRI - DWAH / Buiquin|d 56
. i 96¥STE 10/9e7 - D¥AH / Buiquinid ¥6
FTs] RO 0889ET SIOMPESH - JVAH / sulquinig 73
X 3 £ 00069 Z#jueL Bulp|oH a3pn|s - uoensu| adid 6
B el o] 0SLIS T# yUeL BUIP|OH 23pN|S - Uole|nsU| adig 6
¥ " 3 0S0TE syJompeaH - uonensu| adig 06
A L R LTL8BE AN - 52189 2pIIS 6%
8SERT SYIOMPESH - S31eD apl|s 98
vZ61Z T# juel BulpjoH 33pn|s - SAA|EA 5582044 L8
O 3 = 00°0Z6'T1 S 919vT S3A|EA JBMO|G HSY - SBAIE/ 558201 9%
D0'ZSE'R s 00'+¥9T'9 g 9T9vT Sanjep Jamo|g HES - SAA|BA SS8001d ]
00626 5 S 3 00°169'€8 S 029601 {enby Aq 10N) 2A[EA HES - S9AIBA 5580014 s
: -8 3 vZ8z8 Sd JUBN|JU| - SAA|RA SS3201d 3]
00t 2 g BILTZ z# juel SuipjoH 28pn|s - Buidid ss8201d 8
00°%C ol 3 FOESS T#3uel 3uipjoH a8pn|s - Buidid ssad0ud 18
g 5 | BOLIE AN - Buidid ssaooid 08
i J (452143 syiompeaH - Buidid ssa30.d 6L
3 £ = : 259Z€ 518Mo|g HSY - uidid ssad01d 8L
3 3 N 0Z¥is slamolg yas - duidid ssatold LL
BREOZO duidid ygs - Suidid ssasold 9L
SZ/TT/v0 :@3eq uonjedyddy SZ/PT/v0 0 SZOZ/ST/E wioty :pouad uopeayddy 3 o uoneayjddy
133loid Juawanoidw] d MM 1e1U0)
129l0ud Juawanosduw 41 mm :pafosd
T0-50T#C "ON 13foud s J01eU0) uoIPNISUD) AGsol) 1101281302
SY1ZTs "ON 128(01d s,422u18u3 *JU] 's133U18U3 Y1 E3MUOLILIO) BEENTETE]
TOOZESZZ MM 'oN 123loud s 18umQ 1015149 JO UMO | aaumQ

juswAed Joj uonesyddy s 030e13U0)

}4o/ wing dwing - ajewi}sy ssaiSold




972
‘pans@sal sIYB |1y "DQDM3 Joy s1aauiBul [BUCISS3j0ld JO AYR1D0S [RUCHEN BTOT (2)
JuaLWARd Joj uonedddy s,Jo10enuc) DZ9-0 a3

SZ/TT/v0 91eqg uonedddy

00°SET'ER GETER

00°0059% S |oosor 4S 005 - d 2dA | @0euNg LA Yidaq [emed 1S1
00°005'9F $ |oosor 4S 00§ - d adA | 80epng zuoH yideq |ened 0S1
05292 4706z - 92 adA | uonoalu) jnoig wayy [d]

05£81T 47062 - |3 2dA | nieday uonoalu) Axod3 81

£187¢ ('sieB psz'9z) 8BpniS pinbi Jsyue|) Aewud L¥1

096%T azliqop - 8bpn|s pinbi sayue) Aewid | 9%l

0096€ paas /duidespuel Sl

00945 Hupuay el

¥850T au03s / daid yjemapis £l

06069 53ALIQ BUOIS Trl

SLSTST Jjeydsy [

E0L8T duiyded /de ann ovl

7474 SAUILAIEM 9,7 - 2US 6€1

78979 Sauljalem ,g-,T - 3Us 8f1

9/L55T saun ueiq ,8-,9 - 1S LEL

TS99 saur iy ,9 - AS 9¢1

0E817 saur juedag / a3pn|s ¥ - S Sgl

£I6V8 SYM ¥ - 3US PEl

0099€ Buidid 0T AN/MM - 315 £€1

00'789°0TT S [8geTET (0E# Wway "1S |lempeay) Wsniy3 vz - 3Us zgl
0755 juaniy3 ot - 3s 1€l

99079 juanjup 8T - 31S 0€l

¥9767 ulewadiod 71 - 1S 621

96PLE Jamas 8-, - 3ls 8C1

TZ0L 513|u| WIO0IS - 3N LTl

PELLH S8IN1ONAS 3[OYUBIA - 3UIS 9zl

SLEVT Jojesedess Jaiem / |10 ST1

00SSEE S2UDIBH / S2JNDNAS - AN / MM / ST $Tl

STE6T spiejjog adid Jaany £T1

05918 105 do1 / apeis ygnoy ]

SZIZIT 52MIINAS unsixd / als - (1pdeg 1T1

0000969 5 |ooosyt apesse] - UoHua1aY Yuesg 0Tl
00'¥19°EZ6 S |v19tze Ajjoe4 JuaLulesl ] - uoijualaY Yyues 6ll
0St6 SaINNIS ||BANO - ||1)42eg / UoNEAEDX] 811

00562 3p|g @2UBUBIUIRI - [|IPjIRE / UOIIBABDX] L1l

ovziz dp|g j013u0] - ||1pjoeg / uoneaedxy 911

00°0F9'v+ $ |ozses SHIOMPESH - ||Ip2eg / UDNEAEDXT S11
apessed - |[ipdeq / uoeaedxy #11

:pouad uoneoyddy 6 "oN uonedddy

10-501+T 'oN 13foid 5 Jopeijuo)
SK1ZTS *'oN 133load sgaauidul
TOOZESTTZ MM :*0N 19loud 5, J8UumQ

o3 SzZ0Z/ST/E
18(oid Juawanocsdw] 41 MM 25U
18loid Juawanosdwi 41 MM BREITF]
uoINIISUOD AGsSo) :10)12843U0)
“JU| ‘si33UIFUT YIBSMUOLILIOYD BEEIETE]
|0IS1IE JO UMD asump

1uawAed 1oy uonesyddy s o1oei3u0)

JJop wing dwing - ajewiysy ssaidoud



(Z2
‘panasal s3yBU || "DQDr3 404 3u3 |eUOISS30Id JO AIBIR0S | N BTOZ (2)
wawhed Joj uonenddy s,j012803U00 079-D IO

~ § [s1m3010enuo) jeuidlio
981
¢81
¥81
£81
00°000°0ST SIUBMOJY JBUMO HJOM 8l
181
00°'005'59T 00°000'88T juswdinb3 /51013u0D 081
vavos sepesddn uonels it - s-viN| 6L1
00°00T9ST $ | ooooT'osT duiizauidug anjep 8L1
000069 [CEIEEETE] LL1
00°009'Z0T Juswdinb3 /yuel [eanuayd 9L1
00°00t'65 lipj2eg / uoneaedxy SLL
0T UOHEIS YIT - +-VIN tLI
L5155 [CEIEEETE] EL1
OSEELE wswdinb3 / sapesddn uoneis yn TLI
£6V9ET 1118 / uoneaedx3| L1
8 UOIEIS WIT - E-VIAI| 0Ll
00vYS [CEIEEETE] 691
00T6SE Juawdinb3 / sepesddn uonels ¥ 891
005952 11¥2eq / uoneaedx3 191
€ UOREIS WI1- T-VIN 99]
0v8sy [CEITESETE] S91
00152 1awdinb3 / sapesddn uones 1 +91
090¥0Z 1114084 / UOI1EARIXT £91
T uonels Y- -y 91
00000T Aluosely 2A11e1003( - 2IUBMO||Y 191
007TI9'S S |oooot 5015805y / JUlRd - BIUBMO||Y 091
000E uonaadsu| jue| HSY - SIUEMO||Y 651
000%Z AD 001 - 9 [ SUg8Q - SAS usueal] ||y 8S1
00VET 9Z|||qoW - D / SUgaQ - SIS Waweal] ||y LS1
00°005'£9T $ |ooszet suoj p0S'Z - spag Bulig abpn|s / pasy 951
00°00S'L S |oose az|liqo - spag Buiig abpn)s [ pasy c¢l
000059 S |00S9v 4S 006 - d 9dA1 99epng W yideq [elued $S1
00012 47002 - 9 3dAL uon2aluj INoiy wayd €61

47002 - 13 adf | Jieday uonosfu) Axod3

sz/1t/vo :93eq uonedljddy ST/PT/P0 0} 520Z/ST/€ woiy :poudd uopedlddy T &  ronuopedjddy
133l JuBWaroIdWw] dLAMM 1PeuU)

193l04d Juawanoidw 4 LA :190load

10-S0THT 0N 133l0ud s J03eNUO) UO1INIISUD) AGS0.) :1012B13U0D)
Sh1ZZS 0N 3foid s 433uidu3 “Ju| “S198U[BUT YI|EaMUOLILLIO) ueauiug
TOOZESTZ MM 'ON 3([01d 5 18UMQ |01514g 40 UMO JIBUMQ

juawAed oy uonediddy s Jo1eiU0) jdopn wing dwn - ajewiysy ssai8oid



BZ-2

‘pamiasai sYBU |y DaD03 Joy sisauiBul jeuoissajold jo Avajios [euopen 8TOT (3)
uawhed oy uonesyddy s4013813U00 079D JADMA

s|ejol }3foid
i s|e101 19pJ0 28uey)
EL -
00z19'8 UDIS|ADY £ UONEeIS Y €202
00€L6'T uoisiaay Aemanlig 202
0E'991'ES S | OE'99P'ES JuswAhed |eAOWSY BIP3N pag pasy T-20D
L
&
(28T Waj| - 22UBMO||Y JOST) UONUR1XT 3WIL 3|qIX3l4 100
|(00°00S6€T) $ [(00°005'6€T) INBL BIA BUlyled JueL HSY €100
| 00085781 $ [ ooosser aduey) 9|eds aBeM 7100
(00°00T'95T) S |(o000T'95T) swisnlpy anjep p-YIN 21euIalY 1-100
SZ/T1/%0 :3jeq uonedddy 0} ST0Z/ST/E wouy :poliad uonedddy [3 "N uoned) ddy
1290014 Juawanoidw| 4 LMM 39BIJUOD
13l01d Juswanodw| d LMM BREILTE]
10-S0THZ *oN 1afoid s J030e0U0) uonINIsUo] Agsod :103E1U0)
SYIZIS "oN 122l0ud 5,429u18u3 30| 'sJ22Uj3U7 Y} EamUoLIuLIo] HECITENE]
TO0ZESZT MM 'oN Paloid s aump 01519 JO uMmo | RAUMQ

juawAed Joj uonedijddy s Jo1oei3U0)

o wing dwint - @3ewiysy ssaioud




672

"paAIRSB SISH IV "DADNS 40} SI9BUIBU [eUoissa01d Jo A3120S [euoniEN 8107 (2)

1uswARy 10) uonedddy s 1019843063 079-D DADI3

ST/IT/v0 :91eQ uopesyddy

¥9'££6'916 S| Trre8LisEr S| - S| Tr'e8LSET S0"T2L'2S0'T " S | 00'ZHE'EST $ | s0°62£688 $ Tse10y,
00'v979 ol 007979 - 00'v97°9% 6 BT 5oA|BA ALI21ING - UoSIapUy 18 78S TANE 58
00'026CT. - 00°026CT. - 0002621 6 alg saneA Ajpie1ing - uosiapuy 18 TS6YOLANT 98
00'8ST VT - 00°8STYPT 00°8S Vb 1S 6 RELEERET] 195URD - 0130913 1108590NI 90T
00°TZ5'8 s 00'T79'8 00°129°8§ 8 Mg SaYoieH ssa20y £0915000010 9s
00'VEY'9ST - 00"VEYIST 00'PEV 95 1S 8 Agsox) Ssiamoig HSY £p0cE 174
00°000°VZT = 00°000VZT 00°000°4T1$ 3 49501y 5[0J1U03 U0(TeIS [T - dling uedtiatuy £396¢ 08t
90'186°TC 00'000'ST 00°000°5¢ 90'T86'9F 90'186'9%$ ] o31sqof 19915 JusWRdIojuRY VCEBSSHSd £€
T2°589% L 17°689'9 SouBUBIUIEY / BT - SjusuoduO) [B0141993 66/86
N ) e 1L°589°9 8 S (A9 TO0SETHSISIIS
SETTYST . v - SEZ19'sT 9dueualulel / qT - SJUBUOdWO] |BILIOR]T 66/86
. SETI9SIS 8 OLBOIH A S10PEESIOSTIS
1516799 00'00055 00°000°55 LSTEVTCT LS'T6V 1TIS L a11sqof {9935 JUBLIBOIOURY VOLBPSHISA E€
702602 - ¥y 026°0C v 06028 L ansqof sdwing 83pnjs - WajAX PS065a95SE L9
[EV0LT6 - LEP0LT6 LEVOL 168 L o11sqof sduing Juanjju] - WajAX 850650955€ 99
60'£85C - - 60°£85C 60°L85°CS L SR A9 9]0 3Y3r] - siUauoduio) |BdIB FIOP6ES10S11S 601
00'vPL'T : - 00'¥LT 00'FbL TS L SLIOT A 9e1 - siusuodwio] [ea1Rdag ZI0Y6SS10811S 86
98'798'ST - 98'798'ST 98'798°S1$ L SLUIALE A Yslompeay - syusucdilio |eoliosfa 010°P6E510511S 001
£Y'SS6°T - £¥°956'T £4°556°CS L oI APA H1S - sjuauodwio] [BaLi33 600°P6ESL0ST1S 10T
98'866'T - 98'866'T: 98'866°1$ L Rascicee e SouBUBUIE - SJUSUodWIO] |B21109]3 900'76£5105 118 66
TL°1€9°9 - TLL£9°9 106998 L S AP q¥1 - s3uauodwo] {Bd1I33 $00'P6ES10STIS 86
61°02C'TT - 6T°0ZLTT 61022118 9 ansqof duing 38pnjs dN - WaAY 0L695955E L9
T . leniwgng
00°00S'TY - 00°00s"TY 00°00S°THS < dming weoyoury S1043U0) UoBIS 11 - duind ueduaWyY 15561 o=
00°058'TE - 00°058'T€ 00°059°1€$ S Aunzaq SYUBL HBS MON 9t 3935 Bel SIAlBA 1605E1 78
. - ; jue) Buipjoy 93pn|s paielay
00°5£2°6T - 00'sLz'st 00'SLT°61$ s yumzaq 9 ‘€9 1S 18 §d JUSNYUI T s Bl saNep zageet "
00'00Z'€T - 00'00T'ET 00°00Z°€TS S qunzeq 3UB) HES MON g :BEL SOA[BA 649051
000517 ’ - 00°0S1Z 00051°2§ S JunZa 5d JUBNJJU[ MBN T S BB L SOABA TLessi
00°9Z¥. - 00°9TY 00°9ZH$ S Jpnzag B3 g SUIBLD aAleA 986281
000555 - 000555 00°0SL'sS$ S uoradn(y uoJadng - usauog S109C
- £V LT6'TE £V LT6'TE £V LC6'TE £ LT6 1€ S 33sqof 19915 Jualuadiojulay VS98ZSPISd
00°00Z€T - 00°00Z"€T 00°00Z°€ 18 14 aysqof HHNZQ - SOABA 6¢9051
- : : Z6°€00°9 Z6'€00°9 26°€009 Z6°£00°9% ¢ susqor deD o)y - 55330y JUo 18LSL182005
00°05¢ s - 00052 00°05T§ € ausqog JHNZSQ - SAMEBA Leoeel
00°0VS"E - 00°0pS’E 00°05°€$ [ 3318q0f Uos.apuy g - SOAEA 10358
00°86T°9T " - - 0086191 00°861°918 3 mefoi], ueloi - AN 29687
- ©|so'zssLt 90'7S8'LT 90°TS8'LT 90'ZS8'L1S € ansqof 19935 JusWadiojulay VZ100sv1Sd
E < {$) 3210 1U40118001:932101S ON:9210ALY;

*ON uonesiddy

T0-S01¥Z *ON 193f0ud s oAU
SYTTes "oN 199fou4 s J99uSuy
TO0ZESTT MM "ON 393{0id 5, J19UMO

ST/YT/vo o3 ST/ST/€0 wouy uonedjddy
109[0u4d JusuaAaIdW] dIMM oRAUOD
300[04g JusWaAcIdW di MM ipaford
Uo13onI3suo] Aqsolny uopenuo)
"2U] ‘s193UIBuU3 Yyl eamuowiwio] c9w8uy
|o3sIg JO UMo] BUMQ

juswAed 1oy uonedyddy s i01enU0)

Alewwing sjeLIalel paiols



0E-D
“paasasal sIYBU Iy 20D Joj s1iasuiBuy (euolsssjold Jo A1B100s jeuoleN 8107 ()
usuwded 1o} uonesyddy s,1010e5U00 0Z9-D 202

SZ/TT/%0 :ajeq uonedyjddy SZ/¥1/%0 [ 57/S1/€0 wouy uopesyddy 3 0N uonesyddy
Palold uawaaoidw] d1MM noenue)

PR[01d wawaroldW] d I AMM :3vafoad

10-50THT oN 1sloid s4000e1300) uolnasuo) Agsos) :Jopenuo)
shizzs 0N Wafoad s s9duiSuz *2U| ‘s123UiBU3 Yljeamuoluuo?) iaawduy
TOOTESTT MM "ON 199[01d s J2umQ J0ISIg JO UMOL UaUMQ

1uswAed 4o} uoned||ddy s J01de13U0)

Atewiwing S|eLIalep palols



AFFIDAVIT

State of Indiana)
Elkhart County

Michael R. Mattingly being duly sworn states that he is the President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.
and having contracted with the Town of Bristol for a project known as WWTP Improvements
Project located in Elkhart County, Indiana and does hereby further state on behalf of the
aforementioned contractor that receipt of

$4,797,487.78 is acknowledged and upon receipt of $801,200.19 & $403,436.04

Robert E. Crosby, Inc. will waive and release unto the Owner of said premises, any and all lien,
right of lien or claim of whatsoever kind of character on the above described building and real
estate, to and for said amount, on account of labor or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto through April 14th 2025.

Russell Jacobs , Vice President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 10th day of May, 2025 by Russell Jacobs, Vice
President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.

'y

Notary Public

JAMES L PARRISH, Notary Public
Allen County, State of Indiana
Commission Number NP0743182
My Commission Expires August 22, 2030




[4:90}
*POAIDSAL SWYBW |V "DQDI3 40y S199uiBu3 jeuoISSDjold Jo Alaos jeuonieN 8T0Z (9)
1uswiAed Joy uoneaddy s .Jooesuo) 0z9- Jadr

mo.mm*\mo#w w poLIad 2lewnlsy Siy | 1030eI3UO0) 0] ang Juhowy |elof ‘6
Y EETTTS g %S @ pondd 23ewlsy siyf uswhed (MOYDs3) aSeuielay Josnjepjeiop g
05'699vZrS S :(9 aun + € auI) poliad d1ewisT SIYL [BMBIRIN PBIOIS B PRISIdwo) YIOM TIV JO Bnjep jelo) L
00'ZrE€9TS S :31ew3s] Aed SIyL UO S|elIglR Al PRI0)S 104 Bseassqfasesasdul 19N 9
¥9'LE6°916S S :poliad a1ewyisy Aed STHL 404 Sjela1eA] paJ01s JO anjeA |e10L S
¥9°G65'ESLS S :91ews3 Aed SNOIATU WOl sjeHdlelN pai03s JO anjen |B10), b4
0S°LZETITS : S :poliad ajewnisy siyl pals|dwio) IO 10e5U0) 19N e10) ‘€
00°0$ o S :pouad a1ewIsy siy L para|dwo) 3o JapaQ 98uey) Jo anjep [ejoL ‘2
0S°£2€T92% S :poLIRd a1ewllsT Siy | pa3a|dwod N0 19.1U0) [eUISLIQ JO anjep [e10L ‘T

SZ/TT/%0 :@1eq uonedljddy ST/PT/v0 01 GZ/ST/€0 woid  :pouad uonedyddy 6 :"ON uonesiddy

193[04g JuswaAcdW] 41 MM 1PeIUO)

193[044d JuawsAodW] d1 MM 199foid

T10-S01vT I"ON 199f0.d S Jojrenuo) uoIINIISUO) AgsoL) :103oRUOD)

S¥177S :*ON 199f0ud st92uiSug -2U] ‘s193u18U3 Y1 BOMUOWIWO) BEENENE |

T00ZESTT MM "ON 12foud sJaumQ |03slg Jo umo | umo

wuswAed 10} uonesyddy s 0j0enuo)




Crosby Construction

Prepared by (name & title):

Signature & date:

County review by (name & title):

Signature & date:

Project Name:

Project's Total Cost of Materials

Russell Jacobs Project manager
4/9/2025

Total Cost of MATERIALS:

General Contractor

Niblock Excavating

Item

Bristol WWTP Improvements
$6,625,925.50

Quantity Cost per Item

5,600,148.50

1,025,777.00
0.00
0.00

O O A

Total =

Item's Total Cost

5,600,148.50
1,025,777.00
0.00
0.00

$6,625,925.50



Crosby Construction Projects Materials Covered by De minimis Waiver

Prepared by (name & title):
Signature & date:

County review by (name & title):

Signature & date:

Project Name:

Total Cost of MATERIALS:

De minimis 5% Limit

Single Item 1% Limit

Actual Cost of De minimis Items

Actual De minimis cost less than 5% Limit?

De Minimis Item Type
Woodford Yard Hydrants

Russell Jacobs| Project Manager
4/9/2025

Bristol WWTP Improvements
6,625,926

331,296

66,259

$3,940

yes

Quantity Cost per Item
4 985.00

Item's Total Cost
3,940.00



| abed

ssaiboud syse] [eusdxy | 1 Aewwins [enuejy 1 1 jse] [enuepy Jsel aAndeu| ® BUOISIIN
P aulpeag C Auo-ysiulj  ee— dn||0Yy AleWWINS [enUep | 1 Aewwins aApdeu| | ] Aewwns pafoid '+ * . o wds §¢/0L/y Nyl ®1eq
?|Npayds Sz0z |Udy oafoid
—— ssaiboid [enuepy @ BUOISI|IIA |eutaIxg 1 Auo-yers Ajuo-uoneing QUOIS3|IN dAIRU| | 1 Aewwns Jsel
SZ/T/TTUON  Sg/p/TTanL shep 0z 9)240U0) 3}S = 19
ﬂ SZ/T/TT UON  ST/8T/TT anL shep 0T 8ulouay = 99
SZ/LT/TTUOWN  SZ/82/0T anL shep ST SuipeJs pue ||ipeg = 59
J S¢/T/6 UON  Sz/6T/g9nL shep 0T 24n30N43s ||e4 INO = 9
g S¢/Lz/oTUoN  Sz/S/gent shep 09 Suidid punoJgiapun = €9
I sz/t/etuoN sz/s/ganL shep 58 JHom ays = 29
J SZ/8T/8UON  Sz/TT/893nL shep g dn Je3s pue 1noxayo Juswdinb3 = 19
ﬂ ST/TT/8UOW  ST/ST/L@nL shep 0z |e214393)3 Em 09
ST/YT/LUOW  ST/LT/99nL shep 0z juawdinb3 325 = 65
pawLyuod aq o) ST/9T/9 UOW  ST/9T/9 UON Aep T Asanjap sazes apiis m M= es
PaWLIUO; ST/8T/SPAM  ST/8T/S PAM Aep T Aanjpa An o J[E s
I ST/S/SUoN  sz/sz/zent shep 05 a.nonais Jnod wiog m [E] o
= SZ/€T/TNYL  SZ/0T/T UON shep ¢ uoleAedx3 & AN s
1 SZ/8T/8UON SZ/OT/ZuoN  sAep 9€T aInnis AN - s
SZ/vz/0T 14 ST/€T/0T UON shep 0T dn 1Je3s pue 1no3d3yd Juswidinb3 = €5
S7/8/8 M4 ST/v1/LuUoN shep 0z Sunelo pue sijels ssadde [933S 195 = 43
sz/Tt/6 14 ST/ST/8 uoN shep g1 jooy = 1S
Sz/Te/8 4 ST/vT/L uoN shep o€ juawdinb3 385 = 0s
pawLiyu0d 3q o, sz/8/Lenl  Sz/8/LanL Aep T Asanijap usans m J[E e
SZ/0T/0T 44 ST/¥T/L UON shep g9 182143933 = 8y
3 SZ/TT/L 14 ST/T/9 uoN shep o€ Aiuosey = i
1 —_— SZ/0€/S 14 ST/ve/€ uoN shep 0§ 21n3anJ3s Jnod wio4 = 9
r §z/Te/e 4 ST/0T/€ uoW shep 0T adid Jas punoigiapun/uoneaedxy - N sy
! I sz/ve/ot 4 Ssz/ot/euoN  shep 591 Sulpjing s)uompeay = 44
J S2/9Z/TTP3M  ST/ET/TT NyL shep 0T dn 1e3s pue 3nox2ayd Juswdinby . 34
4 < SZ/TT/TTPOM  ST/T/0T hyL shep o€ |e214303(3 = 4
Sz/yT/oTeanL  ST/€/6 Pam shep o€ Suidid pue sanjep/auawidinb3 195 = 14
sz/e/6anL  ST/LT/8 PAM shep g oeq/Buidid Sundauuo) ] ov
S7/9t/89NnL  ST/ST/8 UON shep ¢ $24N3ON.3S 195 = 6€
y Sz/te/8 4 ST/vi/L uoN shep o€ uoneAedx3/aulialemaq = 8¢
I SZ/9Z/TT POM  ST/vT/LUoN shep g6 1Inep anje/ uonels dwing juanjjul = L€
pawyuod pq o) SZ/TT/LUOW  ST/TT/L UoN Aep T uonejjeisul Asaaijap Suneln m [E o
7 ST/9T/9UOW  Sz/€/9anL shep 0T uoijejeisuj awn|4 = s€
pawyuod aq oy SZ/T/9UON  ST/T/9 UoN Aep T Asanijap awny4 m M[E e
ST/9T/9 UOWN  Sz/€/9anL shep 01 uoije||elsul apeased = (33
N\oﬁ SC/t/9UON  ST/T/9 UoW Aep T Asanijap apedse) m [E] e
7 ST/8/TPIM  ¥T/ST/6 POM shep 9/ 24njonuis anod pue wuoy . M oie
— ve/ve/6anL  ve/e/6anL shep 91 91eAedx3 - A oot
: | sz/1e/tuon  vz/e/6anL  shepogz 24n3on.3s UonEIAY 350d € 62
J Sz/tt/eT i ST/T/TT VoW shep 0T dnyuels . 8¢
‘- SZ/8¢/TT 144 ST/8C/L UON shep 06 §043U02/|214303]3 = Jx
ST/ST/0TPOM  ST/v/6hyL shep o€ Buidid 41y pue siamolg = 92
SZ/8¢/TT 44 S7/8/6 UON shep 09 uawdinb3 ¥as = 14
SZ/LT/TTUON  Sz/€z/6anL shep oy Suidid Asajjes adid  aseyd = e
ST/YT/LUON  ST/LT/99nL shep oz uidid Asajjeg adid T aseyd [ e
S\oﬁ GT/9T/9 UOW  SGZ/9T/9 UON ihept Asanijap adid pajnpayas w [FH
Se/€/6PAIM  ST/8T/8 NuL shep g Adoued samo|g yas - 1z
ST/YT/TT UON  ST/¥T/0T anL shep 0 Suiysiuy/ Sunuied = 0z
| SZ/8T/8UON  Sz/s/g@nL shep 0T ped samo|q ygs m [H e
SZ/ET/OTUOW  SZ/€T/6anL shep ST SA1e3S SS9I0€ pUE S|leipueH = 8L
ST/Te/6UON  Sz/T/LanL shep 09 qe|s Aiajjep adid paiena)3 ¥as L=
. ‘ st/s/6ud Sz/e/9 uow shep 02 shemjjem m [EH o
. = ) ST/v/8UoN  Sz/g8T/renL  shep ozl sllem w [EH s
SZ/LT/T 14 vr/oz/e iy éshep TZ qe|s - N ow
r ¥Z/6T/TT NUL ¥2/ST/TTUON  ¢shep 6T uoneAedx3 . N e
H| ¥2/22/1T 144 ¥2/vT/0T UON shep 0 uonRU3IRY Yiie3 . N
H|4 vZ/TT/0T U4 ¥T/€2/6 UON shep ST .owaq spag suikig = A
v2/0z/6 144 ¥T/S/8 UON shep g€ |erowal a8pnys spaq Suilig = AN oo
! I sz/erf/eid vz/s/guoN  ishep ssg juel ¥as = 6
pauuyuod aq o) S2/8T/L 14 §T/97/S UOW shep oy |e314393]3 punoJsiapun m J[E s
pawyuod 8q o SZ/v/L 14 ST/9T/S UON shep 0 901AI3S 2143033 Juduewad/dwa ) m JE .
92/6/1 144 ST/ST/TT UON shep 0z |euld PasIARY = 9
aujjaw} paisnip sg/tr/erd sz/e/ot nyL shep zg |eluBISANS PasIAY w [FH s
6z/0L & S7/67/0T POM  SZ/T/0T nyL shep 0z T 3seyd uonajdwo) |euly = 4
ST/T/0TPoM  ve/8/LUON  shepeze uoia|dwod [enuelsgns [ e
8/L ¢ ¥2/8/L UON  ¥7/8/L UON éhept padd0ud 03 22130N - [FH e
L I sz/6z/oT POM  vZ/8/LuoN  ¢shep gve DeJ JudWieal) MaN T 3seyd - L
TeN 7 [eEE] uer BEle] AON 7 PO das bny 7 nr unf 7 EN 1dy TeN 7 [<EE] uer BETq] 7 AON PO das 7 bny 7 Inr unr SpoN G
9202 'L 10 §202 '7 10 §202 '€ 10 §202 'THo §202 'L 10 7202 7 0 7202 '€ 10 ;m_:_n; tmﬂmi uoneing awien sel dysel al




	Pay App # 9  Submittal_for Town.pdf
	DESCRIPTION
	DISPOSITION

	COPIES
	Bristol, IN WWTP - Parshall Flume Submittal.pdf
	ULTRASONIC-BRACKET-nodim.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	P-F-9-N-N-N-S-N-N (34)-Model.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	P-F-9-N-N-N-S-N-N (34)-Model2 (003).pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model



	Bristol WWTP Signed Pay App #9 04102025.pdf
	Signed Pencil RPR copy Bristol WWTP - Pay App #9 041125.pdf
	Summary
	Lump Sum
	Stored Materials
	Waiver
	CEI-Last Page


	Crosby Construction De Minimis Records.pdf
	01 Instructions
	02 Calcs on Total Matl Costs
	03 De minimis Items & Cost



