SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information

Name: Town of Bristol Municipal Sewage Works SRF Loan Number: WW22532001

UEI #:: NF3SQSFKCC57 ‘ CCR Number: ‘ 870T8 Request Number: 14

Mailing 308 E. Vistula Street, PO Box 122

Address:

City: Bristol ‘ State: ‘ IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46507-9489

Contact Person: Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone Number: 574-848-4853

Authorized Representative: Ms. Cathy Antonelli Authorized Representative Phone 574-848-7007
Number:

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being Partial Pay App #3

made (services, fees, type of work, etc.):

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X No
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local S

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? [ ves X No
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [ ves X Nno
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. [ ves X No
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: [ ves X No
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? [ ves X Nno
Loan Financial Information

Original Loan Amount: S 28,265,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: S 2,525,727

Balance Available After this Disbursement: S 24,412,648
Amount to Contractor for this Request: S 1,326,625

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? ‘ [ ves ‘ X no
Contractor Name: Robert E. Crosby, Inc. dba Crosby Construction ‘ DUNS #: 103466145

Mailing address: 2805 Freeman Street

City: Fort Wayne ‘ State: ‘ IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46802

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: Lake City Bank Bank Routing Number: 074903719

Account Name: RE Crosby Checking Account Number: 1011496593

Retainage Amount for this Request: ‘ S ‘ 69,822

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF:

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above:

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank:

Oogo

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Total Amount of this Request:

‘ $‘ 1,326,625

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis

Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive

rograms.

Authorized Representative
Signature:

Date:

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: $

Lead Amount: | $

Revised on Feb. 7, 2019




COMMONNEALTH"

A wiralth of resowrcos b mastor & commaon goal,

October 15, 2024

Mr. Mike Yoder
Town Manager
Town of Bristol
303 E Vistula St
Bristol, IN 46507

RE: Job Number S22145

WWTP Improvement Project
Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 3

Dear Mr. Yoder:

Enclosed, please find the Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 3 for the WWTP

Improvements Project.

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. (Commonwealth) has reviewed the Contractor’s Application for
Payment and finds it to be complete and accurate. Therefore, Commonwealth recommends
payment to Croshy Construction as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 3:

$ 1,326,624.87

Commonwealth recommends payment to the project retainage account as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 3:

$ 69,822.36

For summary reference purposes, the current record of recommended payments (including this

recommendation) is:

Partial Payment
4 PEVIMIEAE UL Retainage Withheld Total
Contractor
No.

1 (07/2024) $593,940.00 $31,260.00 $625,200.00
2 (08/2024) $274,468.30 $14,445.70 $288,914.00
3 (09/2024) $1,326,624.87 $69,822.36 $1,396,447.23
Total $2,195,033.17 $115,528.06 $2,310,561.23

Project Completion for this Division of work based on monetary value: 10%

Project Completion for this Division of work based on contract duration: 12%




Mike Yoder
Town of Bristol
Page 2 of 2
October 15, 2024

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Sincerely,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.

MWW

Amy Mendoza, PE
Project Engineer

Enclosure

HZAOL acadl M Nlimnia & 1 INEaiallN ONN4 A WARMTO lanmcniinmnan LV AN Naindal M amabminbinnla P DasacdPRA LANNA 4 OFEA | addae 7 20 ANNA daait



Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Town of Bristol Owner's Project No.: WW 22532001
Engineer: Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: §22145
Contractor: Crosby Construction Contractor's Project No.: 24105-01
Project: WWTP Improvement Project
Contract: WWTP Improvement Project
Application No.: 3 Application Date: 10/4/2024
Application Period:  From 8/30/2024 to 10/4/2024
1. Original Contract Price 5 24,293,749.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 5 (277,020.00)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 24,016,729.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 2,310,561.23
5. Retainage
a. 5% X 'S 2,266,717.25 Work Completed S 113,335.86
b. 5% X S 43,843.98 Stored Materials $ 2,192.20
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 115,528.06
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 2,195,033.17
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 868,408.30
8. Amount due this application S 1,326,624.87
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) S 21,706,167.77

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the foliowing:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate abligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for
Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances
(except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or
encumbrances); and (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and
is not defective-, (4) all items and amounts on the face of this Contractor's Application for Payment are correct; (5) all Work has
been performed and/or material supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the referenced Contract, and/or duly
authorized deviations, substitutions, alterations, and/or additions; (6) the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the
Contract account up to and including the last day of the period covered by this Periodic Estimate, (7) no part of the "Balance Due
This Payment" has been received, and (8) the undersigned and his subcontractors have - (check applicable line):
a. (X ) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract.
b.{ )} Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract except in those instances
where an honest dispute exists with respect to said labor provisions (if (b) is
checked, describe briefly nature of dispute on an attached sheet).

Contractor: Crosby Construction R oy _

] ' e = ’
Signature:  ” Date: / 0/7/2{9/
Recommended by Engineer 7 Approy¢d by Owher

By: afn—w\ Y}’M-m’«w» By:

Title: fro‘\cbﬂ—r Ewineer” Title:
Date: lOlull_o /V‘( g Date:
Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

Reviewed by Jeff Carlson

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

RPR 10/09/24 €22



€¢:0
‘panasal s3y3u ||y "DAD(3 404 si9sulBu [Buolssajold Jo A1a100S [euoieN 8TOT (2)
JusawAed Joj uonesijddy s,4030e43U0D 0Z9-D DADMI

00°0S¥'LT %0 2 0SvLT SYIOMPEIH - JUBWI0JUIRY L€
00'STL'ET %0S 00°STLET STLET 0svLT 9pedse) - Juawadiojulsy 9¢
00'00€8T %0 % 00€8T AN - JUBWIojuIRY S¢
00°0S8‘TZY %0 = 0S8TZY Jjue] Juswieal] - Juswadiojulay 143
76'€S8'V8E %t 90'2S8'LT 90°CS8L1 $ 90L20% ATNO [BlIS1BIA - JUBWDI04UIDY €€
00°006‘9 %0 r 0069 s9seg $9]|0d - 91240U0) [4%
00°0ST LY %0 A 0STLY $)|emapls / sdoojs - 83240u0) 1€
00°076'8€ %0 5 0v68¢€ 24N10N.41S |[eJINQ - 91340U0D 0¢
00'8ZETT %0 ¥ 8TETT ped Jojelausyn - 91240U0) 6T
00°082%S %0 - 08ZvS Sped 1amojg - 931340U0) 8T
00°00SLS %0 i 00SLS (e[S 92UBUBLUIRIAl - 91340U0D £z
00°0SL‘TS %0 5 0SL1S SUOI}EPUNOS DJOUBUIIUIBIAl - 91910U0D) 9T
00°0009% %0 = 0009t qe|S }J0/qeT - 91340u0) ST
00°006CS %0 5 0062S suollepuno4 J40/qe1 - 21340u0) 74
00°0Z6°ct %0 = 0Z6EY SUOI1RIIJIPOIA HSV - 91240U0) €T
00°00€°0VT %0 . 00€0PT qe|s doy s3uompesH - 93340U0D 44
00°0vZ‘LST %0 5 ovzLST S|IeM SHIOMpPE3H - 91240U0D 1T
00'0¥0‘€E %0 3 o701 qe|S SHJOMPEDIH - 9}240U0D 0T
00'00€0VT %0 W 00€0vT S||eM 9pedse) - 91210u0) 61
00°592°TT %0S 00°592°Ce §9zTT 0€STY qe|S apedse) - 3134ou0) 81
00'0v026 %0 3 0v026 SIleM AN - 33240U0D L1
00'0LE‘ST %0 2 0LEST SQe|S AN - 212J0U0) 91
00'02EL8 %0 2 0TEL8 Sqe|S jue] IN0Jo - 913J0U0) SI
00'09LVTZ %0 = 09.¥TZ qels dol / shemyjep juel Juawieal] - 91310U0D b1
80'9VZ9EET %0 26°€009 76°€009 $ 0STTreET S|le/M due] Juswiesl] - 912J0uo) €1
00°082'6VE %0 @ 0826VE qe|S jue] Juswieal] - 913J0U0) 1
00'00S‘TT %0 3 00STT S)|EMBPIS / JUBWAARY - W] 11
00°008‘9€ %0 G 0089¢€ 3uip|ing @JueUBUIR - WS 01
00°5Z80v %0 = SZ80v 3ulp|ing 3140 / ge1 - owaq 6
% %00T 00'0006€ 0006¢ 0006€ spag Buthug a8pn|s paay - owsg 8
00°002°0L %0 2 00Z0L 1uswuopueqy / [eaoway adid 91SuQ - owaq L
00'SEE VYT %0 5 SEEVYT s24n10n43S Ajjioe Juswieas] 3unsix3 - owaq 9
00'000°SSE %0 2 000SSE 9oueudlUIR SuliRlEMIQ S
00'0b¥‘TST %0 - OvPIST uolje||eisu| - dulslemaqg ¥
00°00S29S %9 00°00S°LE 000ST 00°00S°CI$ 000009 uolsiAIadns / suonipuo) |elausn €
00°006'LY %S6 00°00T‘0T6 0011€Y 00°000°6L+$ 000856 uonez|jigowsq / Uonezl|igon [
o %00T 00°0002¥T 00°000°T¥C$ 000Z¥T oueInsu| / puog I
: 198U [euldlo :
($) (%) ($) | (8)  |($)3ngeA panpayds uondunsag ‘ON Wa)|
(9= (5 /o) anjea (4+3+a) ~uopeyyddy |
D) ysiut 03 duejeg |  PaINPayds 4o % 23eq 03 palols . snomaid
sjeuie pue |/ | wod(@+a)
pat9jdwo) som | ~ pe19|dW0) YIOM el dos
] _H ; 5] Af i : EESse R e a v
¥2/v0/0T :91eq uonesyddy #2/¥0/0T 0} ¥2/0€/80 wouy :pouad uonesyddy € :*oN uonedyddy
109[0.4d Juswanosdw| 41 MM :pesuo)
103(0.4d Juawanosdw| 41 MM :303foud
TO-S0T¥C *'ON 123[04d s,4030813U0) uononuIsuo) Aqsos) :1032B43U0)
SvTCes *ON 393(04d s,498u18u3 ENESEENTENEIEENNTINIT) BEENTENE]
T00ZESTT MM *ON 303f04d s, 48umQ |03siig JO umo| 11umQ

uawAed Joy uonediddy s a030e43u0)

40/ wing dwin - ajewnysy ssasoud




1440}

*panasal s3y3u ||V DQD(3 404 si9aulBuF [euoissa)o.d Jo A18100S |euoiieN 8T0T (2)

JuswAed 1oy uoiedl|ddy s,4030ei3u0) 0Z9-0 IADr3I

00'8v¥'6€C %0 Z BYV6ET ‘B35 dwingd 3uanjyuj - Buidid ssed0.d SL
00°SZT08Y %0 = SCTO8Y vavos YL
00°0007TT %0 3 000vTT slojelay a|qqng auld €L
00°T9EBLT %0 3 TOE8LT sJamolg HSY L
0000522 %0 e 00S2T sauet) Haeqg IL
00°G55°096°T %0 5 S5S096T juawdinb3 ¥gs 0L
00'20¥‘TIC %9 00'86T'9T 0086191 $ 00945t wawdinb3 AN 69
00'888°LSZ %0 = 8884SC ETEENRISERII] 89
00°862°LY %0 2 867LY sdwing a3pn|s L9
00°€85€0Z %0 o €85€0¢C sdwnd jusnju| 99
00'7S0‘6T %0 3 ¥S06T awdinb3 sis|dwes S9
00'98'8TT %0 3 98v8TT Jue] 93eJ01s / uawdinb3 pas4 |ediwsyd ¥9
00'8E8TTT %0 5 8EBTTT Jojelay spedse)d £9
00°00T6€ %0 5 00T6E SJ9207 / SUOIHMEed / SO0SSIIIY 19[101 9
00°0002S %0 ¥ 000Zs Jiomase) 19
00°STZ9T %0 LS Q1291 s3ul|13] |ea13snody 09
00'080°22 %0 5 0807t gunooly 6S
00'00006€ %0 2 00006€ s3uneo) / dunuled 8¢
00°09S'6L %0 3 09564 sJooq 3u1ji0d LS
00°09€ 'Sy %0 = 09€SY SOUDIBH SS220Y 96
0008926 %0 3 0896 MpJH / ssweud / s100Q 9
00°000°ZL %0 3 000LL uonejnsuj / jjlemAig S
00°0009Y %0 5 0009t $a4n3on.s Adoue) 33
00°000'STT %0 - 000STT 3uip|ing 3|04 - 2dueu3UIBIA s
00°000€9 %0 & 000€9 Suiwel oL - O/qe] 1S
00°006Z8T %0 3 00628T 3uIp|ing 3|04 - JJO/qe 0S
00°GES?9 %0 = SEST9 21N1INJIS JOOY - SHIOMpesH (94
00'08Y‘TY %0 7 (01174474 spJejjog adid 114
000920t %0 & 09201 8uneuo /s|e1dIA SIN - 9peISe) Ly
00'096'TC %0 3 09612 Sunein /s|e A SIA - AN 9%
00'952°0€ %0 £ 9570¢ 8uneso / s|e1s|Al dSIA - SHIOMpesH [S%
00'09Z°T0T %0 3 09z10T YH /M sJie1S - S}I0MpesH 144
00'020°TTT %0 5 0zoTTT YH doj - jue] Juswieal] I3
00°08£'96 %0 ¥ 08€96 YH /M SJ1e)S - ue] Juswieal | w
00°'S8T'86 %0 2 58186 s12aua Auosepy ¥
00°009°0LZ %0 2 0090£C Auosey ov
00°'E€TEY %0 2 ETEY SyUeL HSY - JUSWJIoJuIRY 6€
00°ETELT %0 N €TELT S3p|g @2uBUIIUIRI / |0JIUO) - JUBWSIIOUIRY 8¢
($) (%) ($) ($) Oy ($) ($) anjeA painpayas uonduasag ‘ON w3
(o- (2/9) anjen 4+3+a) | (@ | pousdsyr | uopeyddy | ‘ j
J) ystui4 03 duejeg| paNPayYds Jo % 91eQ 03 pa10ls | 4o @ ui jou) mmyou, S Vre .m.._w_iu&‘.,,.. ;
sienate pue  |Ajuaun) sjeusiein | o ~ woud (3+q)
pawidwoyyom | “pawjdwoy yiom

1 H ) 4 R a 2 ] v

¥2/¥0/0T :91eQ uonedyddy ¥2/v0/0T 0} ¥2/0€/80 wouy :pouiad uonesjddy € *oN uonesddy

193[0.4d Juawanoldw| 41 MM 11oB1UO)

109(0.4d Juawanosdw| 41 MM :398foud

T0-S0TVC *ON 193[04d s,4030BI13U0) uonpnuIsuo) Agsosd :10}2B43U0)

SY1Ces *ON 123[04d s 99uidug ‘U] ‘s199uI3u3 Yy eamuowwio) :193ui8ugy

T00ZESTT MM *ON 323[04d S 13uMO 101S14g JO UMOL [umMQ

juswAed Joy uonedijddy sa010e43u0)

3o wng dwng - ajewys3 ssalfoad




S0

‘paAIasal sYSU ||y "DADr3 404 siaaulBu |euolssajold Jo A1e100s |euolieN 8T0T (2)
JusawAed Joy uoniedljddy s,.4039843U0D 0Z9-D DAIM3

00°080CS %0 7 080Zs AN - [|1poeg / uoizeAedx3 €11
00'009°S€T %08 00°009°S€T 0095€T 00TTLY e Juswieal] - ||ijjoeg / uoneaedxy 41
00°09LT6T %0 3 09261 AN/ 1IBM I - [11131deG / UOIIBARIX] 111
00°00S‘Y %SL 00'00S'E€T 00S€1 0008T 10J43u0) uoisos3 0Ll
00'892'ST %0 = 89¢SC SIY3I1 9]0d - [e21393]3 601
00°ZEV08 %0 - ZEVO8 SI19MO|g - [ed21103[3 801
0021999 %0 t 21999 Juawdinb3 uaauds - [e211193]3 LO1
00°00T‘0¥Z %0 o 00T0vT S1V / 401elaudn - [ed1303(3 901
00°£66€9S %0 = L66€9S 3JI\/3INPUOD puUNo.dispun - [e214393]3 S0l
00'905°8¢€ %0 < 90S8¢ uonijows( - [e31323|3 01
00°TLS9TT %0 5 TLS9TT 2N3ONAS AA / MM MIN - [B214303]3 €01
00°9¥6'90T %0 = 9¥690T AN M@N - [B211I9]3 01
00°£28901 %0 s £2890% YgS Juswieal | MaN - |ed143I9|3 101
00°2ZT'L9T %0 3 T7CTL9T S3JOMpPESH MBN - [ed11109[3 001
00°SES'6YT %0 ¥ SES6YT SJUBUBJUIBIA MON - [BI143I3[3 66
00°EE0°STZ %0 < €€0STT 40/qe1 MaN - [ed11199]3 86
00°000vZ€ %0 3 0oovze $24N10NJ3S /21439913 dwia] - |e211I3)3 L6
00'89L°TET %0 ) 89L1¢€T "oe4 Juswieal] - JVAH / uiquinid 926
00'ZEV‘8IT %0 > ZEV8IT 3dUBUBUIBIA - DVAH / Buiquinid S6
00°96¥'STE %0 % 96v7SCE $0/9e7 - DVAH / 8uiquinid 6
00'088°9€T %0 z 0889¢€T SYJOMPESH - DVAH / Buiquinid €6
00°000'69 %0 by 00069 Z#|ueL 8ulp|oH 33pn|S - uoie|nsu| adid 6
00'0SL°TS %0 & 0SLTS T#>uel 8uipjoH adpn|s - uonieinsuj adid 16
00°0S0°TE %0 = 0S0T€ SyIompesH - uoniejnsuj adid 06
00°LTL8E %0 & LTL8E AN -s31eD 3pl|S 68
00'8SE6T %0 R 85€6T S}JOMpESH - $31eD 3PS 88
0072612 %0 = 1 24374 T#ue] Sulp|oH 33pN|S - SBA|BA SSI0.4d 18
00°919VT %0 e 919V T SIA|BA JOMO|G HSY - SOA|BA SS320.1d 98
00919V T %0 & 9197 T SOA[BA JOMO|g HES - SOA|BA SS9204d S8
00°0€8'SOT %E 00°06L'E 00°06L°€ $ 029601 (enby Ag J0N) A[BA HES - SBABA SS920.d ¥8
00'v28C8 %0 s 7878 Sd Juanjjuj - SAA|BA $S920.4d £8
00°'89L°TZ %0 - 89T Z#>ue] 3uip|oH a8pn|s - 8uidid ssa30.4d 8
00'0€°S9 %0 5 ¥0€S9 T#3ue] 3uip|oH a8pn|s - uidid ss320.d 18
00°89L°TT %0 - 89/TT AN - 8uidid ss@20.d 08
00'259°C€ %0 v 759z¢ S}u0mpeaH - 3uidid ss320.d 6L
00'2S9°CE %0 s 7592¢ S19MO|g HSY - Suidid ss9204d 8L
00°0Z¥'%S %0 3 0Thrs S19Mo|g Hgs - Suldid s$9201d LL
00'88€'029 %0 b 88€079 Buidid ¥gs - 8uidid ss820.4d 9/
(s) (%) ($) : ($) s ai(S) &(S) ($) anjeA pajnpayds uondiosag ‘ON W)
(o- (/) anjep (4+#3+a) | @ | pouddsyr |  uonesyddy
d)ysiuiioyouejeg| pajnpaydsjos | eweaoipascls |Joquitou)paors| snowaig
sjeuRieiN pue  [Ajjuaun) sjeusiein | e woid (3+a)
pajgdwoy yiom | s - pa39jdwio) yiom ]
I H £ 5 il de _ = a ) | \4
¥Z/¥0/0T :91eq uonedyjddy ¥2/¥0/0T 0} ¥2/0€/80 wou4 :pousad uonesijddy € *oN uonesyddy
109[04d Juawanosdw| d1 MM :39e43U0)
103[04d Juawanoidw| d1 MM :309foud
TO-SO0TvT *ON 303[04d s,4030813U0) uoI139N4ISuU0) Agsou) :10)2B13U0)
SyTees *ON 303[04d s,423u18u3 *2u] ‘s19aui3ul Yyijeamuowwo) :193ui8ugz
T00ZESTT MM *ON 323[04d s, JouMQ |03slug JO umo] RuUMQ

juswAed Joj uonedijddy s,a030e13U0)

N0 wing dwnt - 91ewiysy ssadsoud




*paMIasal s3YBU ||V "DAD(3 o) sI93uIBuT |BUOISSD40.d JO A3a100S [euolieN 8TOTZ (9)

92D

juswAhed Joy uopealiddy s,4032e13u0D 029- D43

3 %00T 00'0059Y 00'00S'9¥$ 0059 45 00G - d 8dA | @oepng LaA yideq (emed 161
= %00T 00'0059Y 00'00S'9¥$ 00S9Y 45 00S - d 8dA | @doepng zuoH yidaq [elled 0S1
00'0S2'92 %0 E 05292 47052 - 99 adA1 uonoafujinol wayd ovl
00'0S.'8T %0 z 0S.8T 47062 - 13 8dA) neday uonos(uj Axodg 8yl
00'€18°ZE %0 2 €18€ ('sieb 05z‘9z) abpn|s pinbi sayLe) Aewnd Lyl
00'096'VT %0 = 096vT a2I|1qon - 3b6pn|S pinbi Jaue D Arewiid 91
00°009'6€ %0 = 0096€ paas / duidedspue Stl
00°009°LS %0 = 009.S 3uuaS 44!
00'¥8S°0T %0 = 8501 2u03S / daid 3 |emapis 1341
00°060'69 %0 - 06069 S9AlIQ BUO)S il
00'SLS°TST %0 a SLSTST Jeydsy 54
00°€0L'8T %0 3 €0£8T 3ulydled /del aAn ovl
00°0v2‘1Z %0 = 0]24%4 saullalem ,9-,v - als 6¢l
00'289'29 %0 = 78929 saullsleMm ,g-,T - 3lS 8¢l
00'9.S'ST %0 - 9,SST saul uie.g ,8-,9 - 3S LEl
00°T5'99 %0 E TS99 saun iy 9 - alIs 9¢1
00'0€8'TZ %0 - 0€8TZ saul juedsq /a3dpn|s i - dUS Sel
00°€ET6'V8 %0 - €T6v8 SYM v - 91IS el
00°009°9€ %0 = 0099€ 3uidid ,,0T AA/MM - 3XS €€l
00'89€°1ZZ %0 v 89€1ZC (0€# Way 135 [|lempeaH) Juan|y3 ,vZ - dUS [43!
00'02S'SL %0 o 0ZSSL uaniy3 , 91 - 3ls 1€l
0099029 %0 = 99029 usanpul 8T - 3S 0ogl
00'92'62 %0 - Y9767 ulewsdlo4 ,ZT - allS 6Cl1
0096¥°LE %0 E 96vLE 19M3S 8-, - 3US 8Tl
00°'T20°L %0 y’ TZ0L S19|U] WIOIS - 3)S LTI
00'VET'T6 %0 = VETT6 $34N1ONJ1S 3|0YUueA - 9IS 91
00°'SLEVT %0 B SLEVT J0jeledess Jaiem / 10 scl
00'00S'SEE %0 = 00SSEE S9Yd1eH /S24n3dNAS - AN/ MM / ST vl
00°SZE'6C %0 E SZE6T spJe|jog adid 193ny €Tl
0005918 %0 S 05918 jlos doy / apeis y3noy 44!
00°SZTZTT %0 = GZTIZIT $24n30N.13S 3unIsix3 / 2US - ||1pjoeg 121
00°007‘8TT %0C 0000962 00°009'6Z$ 00081 9pedse) - uoljualay yue3 0zl
00°L08'T9Y %0S 00°L08‘T9V 00°L08'T9¥S Y19€T6 Ayje4 Juswieal] - uonualRY yie3 611
00°0St'6 %0 b 0Sv6 $24N30NJ1S |[BJINO - |10 / UOIIBARIXT 811
0000562 %0 P 00562 3p|g @2ueUBUIR - [|I)}2Rg / UOIIBARIXT L11
00°0v2‘1Z %0 - ovzie 3p|g 1043U0) - ||10eg / UoIleARIXT 911
0002565 %0 = 02S6S SYI0MPEIH - ||1)2eg / uoljeAedxy SIl
S£'808°0C %SL 79TV 79 ST9TYT9 GEZEs 9pedse) - ||ideq / uolleAedx3 vl
($) (%) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) anjeA pajnpays uondudsag ‘0N W3y}
(- (> /9) anjea (4+3+q) (3 poLI3d siyl uonedddy
J) ysiuij 03 dduejeg [ paNpayds o % 9jeQ 01 palols | 4o @ uljou) paiols 3 SNOIN3Id
s|eudje\ pue  |Ajjuasin) sjeuale|n | woi4 (3+Q)
pa3aidwod) 1om papidwoyyiom b

1 H B) ] Teme i [ Jix & b) a v

¥2/v0/0T :93eq uonedyddy ¥2/v0/01 0 ~ vzjog/so wouy :pouad uonesyddy € ::oN uonesnddy

109l04d Juswanoldw| dIMM :39e43U0)

123l04g Juawanoidw| dIMM :303l0ad

T0-S0TvZ "ON 303(04d S,4030B13U0) uondnsuo) Agsos) :1030e13U0)

SY12TS "ON 393f04d s,493u18u3 “JU] ‘s199U13U3 Yl|EIMUOWIWOD) :193ui8u3

TO0ZESTT MM *'oN 303f04d S, J3uMQ 101S1g JO UMO]L HEI"Ys)

juawAed J0j uonedyddy s so03des3u0)

)40 wing dwinq - ajewns3 ssaldoud




LTD
"pansasal sy3U ||y "DAD(3 0} s123uiBu3 [eUOISS240ud JO AJa190S [euoleN 8TOT (2)
1usWAed Joy uolyedljddy s,4030e43U0D) 0Z9-D DAJ3

LL'L9T90LTZ  $ |%TIT €2°'T85485C S | 86'€V8‘EY $ | §2'€79'679'T $ | 00'VIT'PT6 $ | 00'6PL‘E62'VZ S [SIeI0L 1dRIUO) jRUISLO
£ C 981
4 z S81
- 5 81
% = €81
¢ 5 81
- 4 181
00°00088T %0 5 00000881 juawdinb3 / sjosu0) 081
- 5 Vvavds sapessdn uonels Yi1 - S-vIN 6L1
3 %00T 00°00T9ST 00°00T‘9STS 00°00T‘9ST gunauidug anjep 8LI
00°0069 %0 5 000069 182143033 LLT
00°009°20T %0 - 00°009°Z0T juswdinb3 /juey |ed1way) 9L1
00°00¥'6S %0 % 00°007'6S |lIp0eg / uoieaedxy SLI
3 = 0T uoneis Y - v-vin YL1
00°LST'SS %0 = LSTSS |ed14139]3 €L1
00'0SE‘ELE %0 - 0SEELE juawdinb3 / sepessdn uoneis yn TLI
00°€6¥°9€T %0 7 €679€T [11)30eg / UOIBARIX]T IL1
G G 8 uoneis Y - e-vin 0L1L
00°00%‘7S %0 < (010)4749) [CRIRRRLE] 691
00°00T‘6S€ %0 3 00T65€ uswdinb3 / sapesddn uoneis yi 891
00005952 %0 % 005995¢C lIlpoeg / uoneaedxy L91
& 2 g uones Yy -z-vin 991
00°0v8°81 %0 5 (0123214 |e31103|3 S91
00°00T'SYT %0 3 00TSPT Juawdinb3 / sepessdn uoneis yi ¥91
00'09070Z %0 5 090%0¢ [11J308g / UOIBARIXT €91
= Z Tuones yn - I-vin 91
00'000°00T %0 L 00000T Atuosep aA11e1023Q - 32uemoj|y 191
0098V %9S 00'719'S 00'719°S 0000T S03S3qsY / Juled - 9dUBMO||Y 091
00°000°€ %0 = 000¢€ uondadsu| jue HSY - SJUBMO||Y 651
00°000%Z %0 = 000¥Z AD 001 -9 /sugeq - siS jusuneal] ||y 8S1
00°007‘€T %0 = 00vET SZIIGON - WD / slge - shS juswieal] ||V LS1
< %00T 00°00S°£9T 00°005°£9T 008491 Suo | 00G‘z - speg buikig ebpn|s / pasy 9¢1
= %001 00°00SZ 00°00S‘Z 00SL azljIqo - spag Buikig ebpn|S / paay SS1
= %00T 00°00S91 00°00S'9¥$ 00597 45 00G - d @dA | @oepng LaA yideq |elued vS1
00°000°T2 %0 2 000TZ 47002 - 9 adA 1 uonos(u| InoIn wayd €61
00°000'ST %0 3 000ST 47002 - 13 @dA | Jredey uonos(u| Axodg <51
($) (%) ($) ($) (8] (s) |($) anjeA pajnpayas uondussag “ON waj|
(- (/) anjen (4+3+q) S ERe  pouddsiyr |  uonedyddy :
J) ysiui4 03 dueleg|  P3|NPaYds JO % 91eQ 03 pa10ls | 10 @ uljou) palols b SNoiAaId
S|elRle Al pue >=tvt=u sjeusieN Ry Eo.,.u_ (3+a)
pawgdwoysuom | spdwod oM | :
! H Ci TR e s e ) ] [ v
¥2/¥0/01 :93eq uonesyddy ~ wve/wojor 0} T vzjog/so wouy :pouad uonesyddy T €  :roNuonedddy
108(0.4d udawanodw| 41 MM :pesuo)
103(0.4d Juawanoldw| 41 MM :309loud
TO-SO0T¥C *ON 13l04d s1030€13U0) uo139NIISU0) Agsou) :1032B43U0)
SY12TS :*ON 393[04d s J93uiduz *Ju] ‘sJ23ulSu3 y3Bamuowiio) :19auSuy
T00ZESTT MM *ON 129[04d S 19umQ |01s1ug JO UMo BEITYs)

uawAed 1oy uonedijddy s ao03oes3uo0) NIoM wing dwin - 91ewiys3 ssaiSoud




8¢-0
*pamtasal s3Ysu ||y *DADr3 4oy si9auiBu3 [euoissajold jo A1a1oos [euonieN 8T0T (9)
JuswAed 10} uonedijddy s,J03oe13u0) 029-D DAJ(3

~§ [sjer01 103l0ag

s|ejo] 49p4Q asueyd

= (90UBMO||Y 30ST) UOIUBIXT BWIL 3|qIX3]4 #-10D
(00°0056€T) (00°005°6€T) INBL BIA Buiydled yue] HSY €-10D
00'085'8T 00°08S'8T 98uey) ajeds agem Z-10D

(00°00T"9ST)

(00°00T'9ST) Juswisnipy anjeA v-vIA 1euia1y

|

¥2/¥0/0T :9)eq uonedyddy ¥2/¥0/0T 0} ¥2/0€/80 wo.4 :pouiad uonesiddy € *ON uonedyddy
129[04d Juawanosdw| d1 MM :30BIU0D

109/04d Juawanosdw| d1 MM :399f04d

T0-S0T¥C *ON J09[04d s,4030B13U0) uo139n4Isu0) Agsoud :1030843U0)
SvTeesS *ON 399f04d s,493u18u3 *Ju| ‘sJ99uISu3 yyeamuowwo) BEENTENE]
T00ZESTT MM *ON 123[04d S 19uMQ |01S1g JO UMO| BSEY)

uswAheq 1o} uonedijddy s,4010e13U0) NIoA\ wing dwin - 91ewi}s3 ssatdoud



620
"PSAIRS3I SIYSU ||Y *DADMI J0) S198UISUT [BUOISSJ0.d JO A121506 |euoneN 8T0T (9)
juawAeq Joy uoned)jddy s,1039e43U0) 0Z9-D DAJMI

86°EV8'EV Sf | B Sils SilE S | 86'€v8'EY S | s6'EvBEy JIEE S [sieaoy
26'€00'9 ¥ T6'€00°9 76'€00'98 € 1sqof deD aUYM - 55399y U0 18LSL182008 €T
00°0ST 2 00°052 00°0ST$ € asqof ANZaq - sanjep L29zTl 78
00'0¥S'E 2 00'0pS'E 00°0pS°€S €. Aisqof UOSIapuy g - S3AJEA 101€€ 78
00'86T9T z 00'86T°9T 00'861°91$ € uefory uefoll- AN 8868 69
90'2S8°LT % 90'7S8'LT 90°TS8LIS £ ausqor 1931S Juawadiojuisy VZ100St1Sd €€
(s) ($) ($) ; ($)7 28 (s) ) - Q) 23ei0ls [ uopedo] adeiois paiois ("on "ON 9310Au] | (qeL 3d1id 3iun)
(1) ; (O1+1) pouad siyijiom | yom (Ht9)21e@ |  powad palois u pasejd uawdinb3 10 sjeuaie| jo uondinsag uopRIzs 19)jddng ‘ON wa)] pig Jo
EELITO HIOM ayl up uu,quEou___ 3y uj pajesodioduj | 03 paiois Junowy sy 16 1UNG uy| v IA31d | sjeualeN uo (qeL wns dwn7)
uiSuujewsy  [ayy uipatesodioduj|  junowy  [Ajsnoimaig sunowy : SAch i | uaym-on e neayads ‘oN way|
sjeuaie wnowypewoy | e B : | uopesyddy ] : Yam) ‘oN
310/ Ul pajelod. R ~palois sjeuazeny : |enjugns
W ] 0 ey [ ; 1 T oM e T R a E) ] v
¥2/v0/0T :31eQ uonedyddy ¥2/¥0/0T 0} ¥2/0€/80 wouy uonesyddy € *ON uonesyddy
103[0ud Juswanoidw| 4] MM :penuo)
109[0.4 uswanoidw| 4 MM :303f0ud
T0-SO0THC *ON 123044 s,J032R1U0) uononJIsuo) Agsot) :1030e43U0)
SY1ZTS "ON 123[0.d S,193u18u3 *ou| ‘s123u13U3 Y3|ESamuUOUWWIo) :199udug
T00ZESTT MM "ON 123f0u1d s J9UumQ |03s1dg JO umo | RuUMQ

uawAed Joj uonediddy s,1030e43U0) Asewwng sjenale palois




AFFIDAVIT

State of Indiana)
Elkhart County

Michael R. Mattingly being duly sworn states that he is the President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.
and having contracted with the Town of Bristol for a project known as WWTP Improvements
Project located in Elkhart County, Indiana and does hereby further state on behalf of the
aforementioned contractor that receipt of

$0.00 is acknowledged and upon receipt of $593,940.00, $274,468.30 & $1,326,624.87

Robert E. Crosby, Inc. will waive and release unto the Owner of said premises, any and all lien,
right of lien or claim of whatsoever kind of character on the above described building and real
estate, to and for said amount, on account of labor or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto through October 4th, 2024.

ROBERT E. CROSBY, INC.

Py

Michael R. Mattingly , President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 9th day of October, 2024 by Michael R. Mattingly,
President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.

KIERSTON SIMS, Notary Public

Alien County, State of Indiana

J  Commission Number NP0743180
#ly Commission Expires August 22, 2030

Vﬁﬂ&ﬁt%

otary Public




