
 

Revised on Feb. 7, 2019 

SRF Disbursement Request Form 
Participant Information 

Name: Town of Bristol Municipal Sewage Works SRF Loan Number: WW22532001 

UEI #:: NF3SQSFKCC57 CCR Number: 870T8 Request Number: 20 

Mailing 
Address: 

308 E. Vistula Street, PO Box 122 

City: Bristol State: IN ZIP Code: 46507-9489 

Contact Person: Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone Number: 574-848-4853 

Authorized Representative: Ms. Cathy Antonelli Authorized Representative Phone 
Number: 

574-848-7007 

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:  

Monthly payment or rent: Bank Name:  Bank Routing Number:  

Account Name:  Account Number:  

Loan Information 

Description of work for which claim is being 
made (services, fees, type of work, etc.): 

Partial Pay App #6 

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source?  YES  NO 

If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local 
Funds): 

      $      

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program?  YES  NO 

Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement?                                                                                     YES  NO 

Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter.   YES  NO 

Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request?   If yes, please describe:  YES  NO 

Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request?    YES  NO 

Loan Financial Information 

Original Loan Amount:  $ 28,265,000 

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements:  $ 5,445,940 

Balance Available After this Disbursement:  $ 22,072,082 

Amount to Contractor for this Request:  $ 746,978 

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor?   YES  NO 

Contractor Name: Robert E. Crosby, Inc. dba Crosby Construction DUNS #: 103466145 

Mailing address: 2805 Freeman Street 

City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP Code: 46802 

Wiring Information: 

Bank Name:       Lake City Bank Bank Routing Number: 074903719 

Account Name: RE Crosby Checking  

 

Account Number: 1011496593 

Retainage Amount for this Request:  $ 39,315 

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF:  

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above:   

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank:  

Bank Name:  Bank Routing Number:  

Account Name:  Account Number:  

Total Amount of this Request:  $ 746,978 

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the 
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis 
Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive programs. 

 Authorized Representative 
Signature: 

 Date:  

For Internal Use Only:  

Approved By:  Date:  GPR Amount: $ Lead Amount: $ 



 
 

January 10, 2024 

 
 
Mr. Mike Yoder  
Town Manager 
Town of Bristol 
303 E Vistula St 
Bristol, IN 46507 

 
 
RE: Job Number S22145 

WWTP Improvement Project 
Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 6 

 
Dear Mr. Yoder: 
 
Enclosed, please find the Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 6 for the WWTP 
Improvements Project.  
 
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. (Commonwealth) has reviewed the Contractor’s Application for 
Payment and finds it to be complete and accurate.  Therefore, Commonwealth recommends 
payment to Crosby Construction as follows: 
 

• Contractor Payment, Application No. 6:  $       746,978.18 
 
Commonwealth recommends payment to the project retainage account as follows: 
 

• Contractor Payment, Application No. 6:  $         39,314.64 
 
For summary reference purposes, the current record of recommended payments (including this 
recommendation, corrected) is: 
 

Partial Payment  Payment to 
Contractor 

Retainage     Withheld Total 

No. 

1 (07/2024) $593,940.00  $31,260.00  $625,200.00  

2 (08/2024) $274,468.30  $14,445.70  $288,914.00  

3 (09/2024) $1,326,624.87  $69,822.36  $1,396,447.23  

4 (10/2024) $727,739.90  $38,302.10  $766,042.00  

5 (11/2024) $705,049.16  $37,107.85  $742,157.01  

6 (12/2024) $746,978.18  $39,314.64  $786,292.82  

Total $4,374,800.41  $230,252.65  $4,605,053.06  

Project Completion for this Division of work based on monetary value: 19% 

Project Completion for this Division of work based on contract duration: 33% 

 



Mike Yoder 
Town of Bristol 
Page 2 of 2 
January 10, 2024 

"Z:\Shared\IN Clients A-L\Bristol\D S22145 WWTP Improvements\10 Bristol Construction\a Pay Request\PPA #6\PPA 6 REC Letter 1.6.25.docx" 

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC. 
 
 
 
 
 
Amy Mendoza, PE 
Project Engineer 

 

Enclosure 



Project Engineer

1/10/25

Jeff Carlson, RPR 
approved 1/3/25
























