SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information

Name: Town of Bristol Municipal Sewage Works SRF Loan Number: WW22532001

UEI #:: NF3SQSFKCC57 ‘ CCR Number: ‘ 870T8 Request Number: 16

Mailing 308 E. Vistula Street, PO Box 122

Address:

City: Bristol ‘ State: ‘ IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46507-9489

Contact Person: Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone Number: 574-848-4853

Authorized Representative: Ms. Cathy Antonelli Authorized Representative Phone 574-848-7007
Number:

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being Partial Pay App #4

made (services, fees, type of work, etc.):

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X No
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local $

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? [ ves X No
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [ ves X Nno
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. [ ves X No
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: [ ves X No
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? [ ves X Nno
Loan Financial Information

Original Loan Amount: S 28,265,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: S 3,903,453

Balance Available After this Disbursement: S 23,633,807
Amount to Contractor for this Request: S 727,740

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? ‘ [ ves ‘ X no
Contractor Name: Robert E. Crosby, Inc. dba Crosby Construction ‘ DUNS #: 103466145

Mailing address: 2805 Freeman Street

City: Fort Wayne ‘ State: ‘ IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46802

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: Lake City Bank Bank Routing Number: 074903719

Account Name: RE Crosby Checking Account Number: 1011496593

Retainage Amount for this Request: ‘ S ‘ 38,302

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF: O
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: O
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: O
Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Total Amount of this Request: ‘ S ‘ 727,740

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis

Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive

rograms.

Authorized Representative
Signature:

Date:

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: $

Lead Amount: | $

Revised on Feb. 7, 2019




COMMONNEALTH"

B wealth of reRowrcos b mastor & commaon goal,

December 2, 2024

Mr. Mike Yoder
Town Manager
Town of Bristol
303 E Vistula St
Bristol, IN 46507

RE: Job Number S22145
WWTP Improvement Project
Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 4, Corrected

Dear Mr. Yoder:
Enclosed, please find the Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 4, corrected for the
WWTP Improvements Project. An error was identified on the prior version of this pay application
recommendation letter, dated November 15, 2024. The corrected payment amounts are
included herein.
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. (Commonwealth) has reviewed the Contractor’s Application for
Payment and finds it to be complete and accurate. Therefore, Commonwealth recommends
payment to Croshy Construction as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 4: $ 727,739.90
Commonwealth recommends payment to the project retainage account as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 4: $ 38,302.10

For summary reference purposes, the current record of recommended payments (including this
recommendation, corrected) is:

Partial Payment
4 PEDTIENE e Retainage Withheld Total
Contractor
No.
1 (07/2024) $593,940.00 $31,260.00 $625,200.00
2 (08/2024) $274,468.30 $14,445.70 $288,914.00
3 (09/2024) $1,326,624.87 $69,822.36 $1,396,447.23
4 (10/2024) $727,739.90 $38,302.10 $766,042.00
Total $2,922,773.07 $153,830.16 $3,076,603.23
Project Completion for this Division of work based on monetary value: 13%
Project Completion for this Division of work based on contract duration to 2604
Part 1 Substantial Completion: 0




Mike Yoder

Town of Bristol
Page 2 of 2
December 2, 2024

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Sincerely,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.

Amy Mendoza, PE

Project Engineer

Enclosure

NTAChaandl IR Alimata A 1P RalalPY OAAL AL WARAITR loamcmcmmnandal AN Pllatal Namadainbinala PNan PacasiANA LARRA A AFA L allac 44 40 N4 daasll



Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Town of Bristol Owner's Project No.: WW 22532001
Engineer: Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: §22145
Contractor: Crosby Construction Contractor's Project No.: 24105-01
Project: WWTP Improvement Project
Contract: WWTP Improvement Project
Application No.: 4 Application Date: 11/1/2024
Application Period:  From 10/5/2024 to 11/1/2024
1. Original Contract Price S 24,293,749.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S (277,020.00)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 24,016,729.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 3,076,603.23
5. Retainage
a. 5% X S 3,019,559.25 Work Completed 150,977.96
b. 5% X S 57,043.98 Stored Materials 2,852.20
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) 153,830.16

. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢) 2,922,773.07

2,185,033.17

6
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8

. Amount due this application 727,739.90

W |- |- | |- 4D [

9. Balance to finish, including retainage {Line 3 - Line 4) 20,940,125.77

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for
Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances
(except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or
encumbrances); ard (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and
is not defective-, (4) all items and amounts on the face of this Contractor's Application for Payment are correct; (5) all Work has
been performed and/or material supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the referenced Contract, and/or duly
authorized deviations, substitutions, alterations, and/or additions; (6) the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the
Contract account up to and including the last day of the period covered by this Periodic Estimate, (7) no part of the "Balance Due
This Payment" has been received, and (8) the undersigned and his subcontractors have - (check applicable line):
a. (X ) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract.
b. { ) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract except in those instances
where an honest dispute exists with respect to said labor provisions (if (b) is
checked, describe briefly naturegf?dispute on an attached sheet).

Contractor: Croshy Coﬂfﬁ'uc‘yn /_._,.»/ \

D o o -7 —
Signature: ‘_EF‘/L//Q:\-F’( ;j/%/i{/i/—(_;&\ Date: 11/5/2024

Recommended by Engineer Approved b§~9wrre¥\———f//
By: am ‘n’\-ﬂ/v-rlﬂ")/ov By:

Title: (f@(\%}y Enonnes, - Title:

pate:  12{1) 14 i Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.
C-22



€20
“panasal sIYBU I I0DrF 10} s1aaulBu3 |euoissajold Jo 13120 [euoien BTOT (3)
Juswihed Joy uonedyddy sa012eRU00 0Z9-2 2ADM3

0skLZ SHJOMPEDY - JUBWBDI0UIRY LE

002989 $ ] 00°STLEl § |0svLT BpeIse] - JusLaojuIRy of
00€BT AN - JudLWadiojuisy [13

058121 jUB] JUSWIeal] - JUSLWAdIoJUIRY e

| 90°ZS8°LI $ 90420 ATNO [BLI2IBI - JUBLLBIIOJUIRY 13
0069 saseg $3|0d - 31312U0D 3

0STLY syjemapls / sdoois - 21240U0) 1€

0OV68E 2INIINIIS |[BANO - 812J0U0D 0g

|BTETT ped Joleiauag - 31240U0) 6T

08Z¥S Sped Jamo|g - 81aJou0) 8T

00SLS e|S 2JUBUBJUIBIA] - 333J0U0D Lz

0SLTS SUOIIEPUNOS SDUBURIUIRIA] - 312J0U0D 97

0009% qejs Jo/gel - 1aiouod ST
00625 SUONepUNo4 Jo/qeT - 81813u0) ¥T

0Z6EY SUDIIEIJIPOIN HSY - 812J2u0) £C

00E0VT qe|s doy syJompesy - 3210U0) i

OvZLST S|IEAN SHIOMpPEIH - 31810U0) 12
OvOEE Qgejs SHJOMPEBH - 313J3U0D 0c

00°081°F8 $ 00E0VT 5]|EM BPEBISED - 81310U0D 6l
00'$9T°CT $ | 00°59T°TT $ |oeswr QE|S aPEJSED - 23210U0D 81
0r0Z6 S|IEM AN - 338343000 Ll

0LEST SQB|S AM - @12J0U0D 91

0ZELR SQB|S }UE] IN0JD - 3}840U0D Pl

i 09LrTE qe|s doy / sAemyjjep juel JUsBWIeEs)| - 31240U0)D 1
| ze'£00'9 3 0SZTVEL S||EM YUBL JUSWIERI] - 21310UDD <l
00°8T6°FE S 08Z6YE gejs jue] juawiiesd] - a}aouo) Fal
00STT sjlemapls / Juallansed - owaq 11

0089¢ Buip|ing aJuBUAIUIBW - OWAQ 01

SZ80F Sulp|ing 22140 / qe - owag 6

00°000°6€ § |ooo6E Spag aulAlg 28pn|s pasy - owaq 2

00Z0L JuaWwuopueqy / |eaoway adid alsuQ - owagq 3

SEEFHT S2Un1an41s Alljioe4 Juswiieal] Buisixy - owag 9

000SSE SJuBUIIUIRIY FuuEIEMag 3

OvyIst uolle||eisu] - Juliaiemaq ¥

00°000°6Z S | 00°00S°LE § |000009 uoisiAiadng / sUOIIpPUO) |213UaD £
00001016 000856 uonezijiqowaq / UoHEzZNIqoN z

00°000°THT 0002%2 @3ueinsu| / puod T

T vz/to/tt | :eieq uopeoyddy Bz 0 ooosssy  § wouy :pouad uoneayddy v "oN uoneayddy
173l04d Juawanoaduw| 41 MM 1Peiuo)

129044 Juawanosdul] 41 MM :3afoid

 1o-sotvz op 13foid s,1019e1U0) uoanIsuo] Agsoss 103RIU0)
[ Svizes o 128f04d 5, 490ui8u3 30) 'Si30018U3 (I[EaMUOWILIO) ECITETE]
TOOZESZZ MM :oN 13loud 5, 48umQ |03514g JO UMo] Jaumo

juawAhed 10} uonednddy s, 103eI3UO0D }Jop wns dwny - a1ewi}sy ssaadoud



vzZ/10/1T :23eq uonedddy

4]
‘panasal SIYEN ||y "2a0r3 Jog sasauBul jeudissajold Jo A1aiDos (euoien 8Toz (3)
Juawieg Joj uopeayddy 5401280000 029-2 20213

vZ/10/11T

BYY6ET “e35 dwing juanjjuj - Suidid ssajoid Sl
SZTO8Y Vavos ¥L
000FIT 5i01eJaY 3|qgng aul4 €L
T9EBLT 513MOjg HSY L
00szz S3UBL) HABQ 1L
S55096T uawdinb3 yas 0L

| 00°861°91 $ 009452 Juawdinby AN 69

| 88845 BUIUaais uanjju| 20
86CLY sdiing a8pnjs 19
£85£02 sdwing Juanjug 99
S06T uawdinby siajdwes [
98VETT sjue) adesols /uswdinb3 pasd |eaway) 9
BEBTIL J0jelay apease) )
O0TGE S133207 / suoijled / saU0ssa0dY 32101 79
000TZs JJomased 19
STZ9T sdul|13] [B2ISN00Y 09
08022 Bupoo)4 65
00006E sdurieo)d / dunuied 9¢
09564 s100q 8ujj0) 1<
09ESY SaYDIeH S5230Y 95
08946 MpUH / ssweld fsioog S
00044 uope|nsu| / jlemiig S
0009% saimponJls Adoued €S
000STT duipjing 3|04 - 3JUBUBUIBIA 75
000£9 Buiwely Jouaiu| - Jo/qe 15
006281 duip|ing 3|0d - JO/qe1 0s
SESZI 2UNJINJIS JOOY - SYJOMpEIH 6
08VIv spaejjog adid 3t
09zZ0Y 3unels /s|es JsI - 3peased I
096TZ Bujieln /s|eI@Al ISINL - AN of
95Z0¢E duielo [ s|elaiA JSIN - SHIOMpeaH St
097101 HH /M 5J1BIS - SylompeaH ™
0ZOTTT HH do] -3jue] Juswieal| £
0BE96 HH /M S11BIS - jUuB L JUaWIeal] o
58186 siaauap Auosep I+
0090LZ Auosep o
ETEV SHUBL HSY - JUaLIDIojuIRy 6%
ETELT s3p|g a3uBUBIUIR / |0JIUOD - JUBWIBDIOMIIRY

0 000L5'sY S woiy

:popiad uonedyjddy

4

T0-50T¥T :*oN 33loud s,J032EIUOD
SPIZIS "oN 123(04d s 49audu3
TOOZESEZZ MM "oN 122foad S, 18uMQ

128044 Jusanoidul] d LAMM

13aloud uswanoidw] 41 MM

uonanisuo) Agsold

*2u] ‘s12auldu] Y eamuoLuwo)

[035148 JO UMOL

juswAed 1o} uonedlddy s jo1esjuo)

Jdo winsg dwing - ajewnysy ssaa8o.id



ST-2
“pandasal s3yd ||y DQDI3 J0j 5133U1FU3 [BUOISSR0Id JO AJR1I0S |BUCHEN BTOT (3)

3 4 40} uonelddy s, 0 029-D D003
0B80ZS AN - [|10eg / uoieAedx3 £l
00°008°LI1 $ | 00009°¢ET $ |ooztiv Ajljipe4 Juswieal] - ||1j3eg / UOHEAEIXT Tl
09£2Z6T AN 1P 1BMW - |18 / uoiienedxy 111
00°'00S°E1 $ |0008T |0Jjuo] uoisos3 o1l
897ST §3U817 3)0d - |BILIIBT 601
CEVO8 S1amolg - |eau1da|3 801
Z1999 juawdinb3 uaauds - |ea1a3 L01
0010¥7Z SLY / JDJeJ3UaD - [E2LI1I3[T 901
£66£95 8JIM/UNPUOD punoJgiapun - |E31199)3 S0l
90S8E uopowaq - (ea1I3|3 $01
TLS9TT JINDNIIS AN / MM MBN - |B211313 £01
9r690T AN MaN - |e211303[3 o1
LT8I0V HES JUBWIEBI L MBN - |EI1IIDT 101
CTLTL9T SyJompeaH Map - [eaudag 001
SESBRT BIUBLIIUIEN MBN - |E2UII3T 66
€E0STT 10/qe] MaN - [E21323[3 86
000%ZE S2IMINIIS / 2u13[3 dwa] - [ea1399)3 L6
89LTET "JB4 JUBWIEAL - DYAH / Sulquinid 9%
ZEPEIT 2oUBUAUIBA - DYAH / Buiquin|d <6
95V5ZE H0/9e7 - D¥AH / uiquinid 6
0BBIET syJompeay - J¥AH / Suiquinid £6
00069 Z# UBL BUIP|OH 29pN|S - UoNEe|NsU| adid 6
0SLTS T#|UB] BUIP|OH 23pN|S - UoRe|NsU| adid 16
0s0TE sjJompeaH - uone|nsuj adid 06
LTLBE AN -s31eg 2plis 68
BSEBT SYIOMPEIH - S21ED 2pIIS 98
Y61 T#3jue) 3uipjoH 23pn|s - SaA|eA 5590014 IE]
919vT SBNBA JIMO|F HSY - SBA|B/ 558001d 08
] 919¥T SOAJBA JIMO|F HES - SBABA 553004d 68
| 00066'91 S 079601 {enby Aq 30N) 2A[EA UES - S3AJBA 5522014 ey
vZ8I8 Sd JUBn|juj - SBA|BA 558204 €8
89LTC Z#>ue] 3uipjoH adpn|s - Suidid ssa30.d 78
¥0ES9 T#3uel SuipjoH a8pn|s - Buidid ssa20ig 18
89L12 AN - Buidiq ssazoid 08
ZS9TE syJompeay - duidid 5580014 6L
759Z€ 512M0|g HSY - Buidid 5522044 3L
(ord 44 siamolg Has - Suidid 5590014 LL
88£079 duydid ¥as - Buidid ssaloid

[ vz/to/tt | :e1eq uonedyddy T wzftofit [ 00°045°SY 5 wouy :pouad uoneayddy T ¥ :onuonexnddy
1723l014 uaWwanoldw| MM 139BIUOD)
123l01d Juawaaosdw] dLMM BEEILIF]

10-50T¥E "o 199foid s,J010B1U0D uonanisuod Agsosd :10)2eIUOD)
SkIZES 'oN 193foud s,49auidu3 *2u| ‘'siaauldul yleamuowio] BEENTEITE]
TOOZESZZ MM *oN 13loud sJsumo 015119 JO UMO | 11BUMQ

juswAed Joj uoiedyddy s Jo3oe1U0) 340 wins dwin - @3ewls3 ssaddoud



9D
‘paniasal sI4EU ||y DaDr3 Jo) sseaudug [euoissajold Jo A1apos [eucien 8ToT (9)
wawhed o uopies|ddy 5401080000 029-2 20213

00°005'9Y $ |oosay 45 00G - d 2dA1 @2epns LB Lpdaq [eed| 151
00°005'9% S |oosor 45 005 - d @dA| soepns zuoH yideq jeed| 0s1
05292 47062 - 90 adA | uonoelu| noi9 way 4l
0SL8T 47062 - 13 adA | Jjeday uonoalu) Axod3 Fdl
|E18ZE ('sjeb pgz'gz) @bpnis pinbi Jayue|d Aewud Ltl
096¥T sz|lIqo - @B6pn|S pinbi JayueD Aewug 9%1
0096% paas / Buidedspuel Syl
0095 Buua4 lad
¥850T auo3s / daid yjemapis [l
06069 SaAlg auols radl
SLSTST Jjeydsy [Tl
€081 duiyned /del ann 0¥l
ovziz SAUIIBIBM 9,1 - BUS 6E1
78979 SaUIP2IEM ,E-,T - 2US 8€l
9/551 saup uielg ,8-,9 - S LET
1599 sauJiy 9 - aUS o€l
0€8IZ saulluedaq / adpnis v - NS SEl
EL6PE SYM 7 - BUS ¥El
0099€ Juidid 0T ANMM - 33S £€1
|goctzz (0g# Wa1) 115 |lempeaH) BN y3 , v - 3US Tel
0ZSSL juan|y3 91 - A4S 1€1
99079 wuanjul 8T - U 0gl
9762 uleWwaJo4 7T - 8llS 6z1
96YLE 1amas 8-, - 21S 8zl
T20L 533|Uj WI0IS - 3US LT1
VETT6 52UN1IN1S BJOYURIN - BYUS 9Z1
GLEPT Jojesedeas Ja1eM / 1O <zl
00SSEE SaydIeH / SaJMINIIS - AN / MM /51 Tl
SZE6T spaejjog adid Jo3ny £21
05918 llos doy / apeis ysnoy 7zl
SZIZIT s21n1onAs BuIsix3 / 2Vs - ||Ipes [
00009'62 S |0008FT apease) - uonualay yuel 0zl
00°L08'TSY S [ooLo8Tar S |v19EZ6 Aoesusuneal) - uonualay yuey 611
0S¥6 $81N10N41S ||BANO - ||Iy2eg / uonenedxy 811
|00S6T m_uwm SIUBUIIUIBIA - ::.xua.m\. UoIleABIXT L1
ovzIz 3p|g |0J3U0J - ||ijIeg / UOIEABIX 911
07565 S}IOMPEDH - ||IpjoRg / UOIEABIXY SIT
009TH'T9 9peISED - [|1Poeg / uoneAeIx3

SETEB

vz/10/1t :23eq uonedlddy ¥Z/10/11 0} 00°0L5'Sy S wouy :pouad uonediddy ¥ ON uopedyjddy
123(0u4d Juawanoidw] 41 MM :J2eau0)

12lo.id Juawanoiduw| dLMM :paloag

10-S0TFZ 0N 9loid s,4032e03U0D uoiansuod Agsold 11032BIJUOD
SHIZZS :*oN 2loud s s99u18u3 U] ‘s1aauidu] yjjeamuowio) HEENTETE]
TO0ZESTZ MM 0N 123[0ud s 8UMO 103519 Jo umoy aumo

juawAheq 103 uonedyjddy s 1039e13UC) }om wing dwnT - a1ewnsy ssalfoid



L2
pantasal sIYSU |1 "DaD(3 Joi sieauiBU3 [BUOISSa40ld J0 A1R1D0S |BUCEN STOZ (3)
1uawAeq Joj uoneaddy 5 J010e3U00 029D DAI13

|sieloL 12es3u0) jeuidug
981
S81
81
£81
81
181
00°000'88T jawdinby / sjonuo) 081
vayds sapesddn uonels Y1 - S-vIN 6L1
00'00T95T S | 00'00T'9ST dupaauidug anjep 8L1
00'006'3 1821433313 LL1
00°009'Z0T juawdinb3 /yuel [eaway) /1
00°00%'65 l11$12eg [ uonenedx3 SL1
0T uonels Y - -viu PLI
L5185 |B2113313 £L1
OSEELE juawdinb3 /sapesddn uoneis Yyij Ll
E6VIET [I1eoRg [ UOIEARIXT 141
8 uonels yn - -vin OLL
0ovys 18211333 691
00T6SE wawdinb3 / sapesddn uoneis ui 891
005952 l1poeq / uoneaedxy L9l
€ UO1IBIS YIT - Z-YIN| 991
088y [CRIREIE] [T
00TSbZ Juswdinby / sapeJddn uoneis un $01
090¥0T |1p2eg / uoneaeax3 £91]
T UoHels Y- T-vYIN 291
00000T AJUOSEN 8A11BI0DB( - BIUBMO||Y 191
00't19'S S |oooot 5015345y / JUIEd - 2IUBMO||Y 091
000€ uoiradsu) JueL HSY - 32UBMO||Y 651
000te AD 001 -9 / sUgaq - SiS Juslileal] |y 861
00vET SZIIGON - D / SUgaQ - SAS Jusuneal] ||y LST
0000S29T S [oosz9t suo| 0QS'Z - spag bukiq 26pns [ pasy 951
00°005"L $ [00sL z)190 - spag Buikig eBpn|s / paay <5l
00°005'9Y $ |00sar 4S 006 - d 8dA | a0epng Uap yidag [ered ¥S1
000TZ 47002 - 90 2dA 1 uogoalul InoIn Wayn £61

47002 - 13 @dA 1 neday uopdalul Axod3

vZ/10/11 :91eq uonedyjddy ¥Z/T0/TT 0} 00°045'SY $ woi4 :pouad uoneoyddy v r'oN uonedddy

123(0.4 Juawanoidu| d LM :3Pesu0)

1aloid wuawanoidw| 41 mm :199l0ud

T0-50T¥T *oN 19foud s J030e1U0) uopaNIIsSUO) Agsold 10joeu0)
SPIZIS :*opN 329l04d s493ui8u3 "Ju| ‘si2auidul y)jeamuowiiuod BEENTENE]

[ toozESzz MM 0N 198[04d S,18uMQ [0351g JO UMOL BETTNG ]

juawAed Joj uonedijddy s J03oes3u0) JIop wing dwin - a3ewysy ssai8o.ad



870
“paniasal s3Iy "DQDr3 Jo) s133UBUT |BUDISSA0L Jo Ma1a0sS |eUBleN BTOZ (3)
juawhed Joj uopeddy 54012833000 0Z9-D 24213

- (82uRMO||Y §OST) UONUBIKT BWIL 3|qIX3]4 $-100
(00°005'6€T) s [{00'005'6€ET) 'S EIA BUIYDIE JUB] HSY. €100
00°085'8T 00'08S'8T a8uey) a|eds agem 7100

(o0001'95T) wawisn(py anjep p-vin aleulally

{oo001'95T)

¥Z/10/1T :@1eq uonesyddy vZ/T0/11 0 00'0L5'St S woi4 ‘pouiad uonealjddy v "ON uonedddy
1aload Juawanoid| 41 MM }PRIUO)

12alo4d Juawaaoidw| 41 MM :}efoid

10-50THT o yaloid s,4010813U0) uoaniIsuo) Agsoud 11032B13U0D
SY1ZZS *ON 1223[04d s,499u18u3 U] ‘s12auigu3 Yljeamuouiiuc) HECTEITE]
TO0ZESZZ MM "o 123[014 s, J2umQ |01s1ig JO umo) sump

juswied Joj uonedlddy s,Jojoes3uo) 340\ wing dwin - ajewi}sy ssaidoid



¥Z/T0/T1 :a1eq uopeayddy

622
“panizsal sIBU |y 30003 40) sissuidug (euoissajoid Jo Aenos [eucney BT0Z (3)
Juawhey soy uonedddy 5101380000 0Z9-0 20273

D0'TER'LIS

D0'00T'ENS [ ansqag YUNZaq - saAjEA o e
T6'E00'9% 5 ausqor deD 33IYM - 55320y U0 1RLSLIRCO0E ET
00'05Z8 Y ausqop AUNZaQ - s3AeA et ¥8
00°0FS €8 £ ausqor UOSIBPUY 18 - SAA[EA Toee 8
00'861°913 £ ueloil-An BRERE 69
£

|2215 1aasiojuisy VEIN0sr 1S

03 vz/s0/0T woiy uopeaddy ¥ roN uopedyddy
1afoid WswaAcIdW] dLAA “penuo)
13al0ig uawasoidw] 41 MM BEETGCTN

T0-50T#T o 138f014 5,1012E13U07) uofoniisuod Agsoud uoRNUOY
SPTIZZS 0N 13[04d 5 JoauiFuz ‘2uj 's133UBU3 Yl[eaMUOLILIO) LI
TOOZESTT MM oN 1afoid s saumQ 1095 Jo UmoL HBuMQ

juawAeq Joy uonedddy s Joyenuo)

AJewwing sjeLale palois



AFFIDAVIT

State of Indiana)
Elkhart County

Michael R. Mattingly being duly sworn states that he is the President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.
and having contracted with the Town of Bristol for a project known as WWTP Improvements
Project located in Elkhart County, Indiana and does hereby further state on behalf of the
aforementioned contractor that receipt of

$2,195,033.17 is acknowledged and upon receipt of $727,739.90

Robert E. Crosby, Inc. will waive and release unto the Owner of said premises, any and all lien,
right of lien or claim of whatsoever kind of character on the above described building and real
estate, to and for said amount, on account of labor or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto through November 8th, 2024.

ROBERT E. CROSBY, INC.

Michael R. Mattingly , President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 12th day of November, 2024 by Michael R. Mattingly,
President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.

KIERSTON SIMS, Notary Public-
Allen County, State of Indiana
Gommission Number NP0743180
My Commission Expires August 22, 2030

Notary Public




12
‘PaAISSAL SIYSI ||V *DADIT 404 s193uISu] [BUOISSD)04d 40 A12100S |euoiieN 8TOZ (2)
1uaWAed 4o} uoned)|ddy s,1019e13U0) 029-1 DA

06'6EL°LTLS S :polad 91ewls3 siyl 10319e43U0) 03 dNQJ JUNOoWYy |e10] 6
01'20€'8€S S %S @ pouad arewnis3 siyL awAed (MOYIS3) 25eulelay jo anjep [ejoL ‘8
00°2¥0°99LS S :(9 aur + € aurq) poliad ajewnls3 siy| [elidle palols 1 paid|dwio) J40M T1V JO 3njeA |e10) ‘L
00°00T'€TS S :91ew3s3 Aed siyl uo s|erialell palols 104 aseasdaq/aseasdu] 19N ‘9
86°€¥0LSS S :poliad ajewnls3 Aed STHL 404 S|el1ale| palols Jo anjeA [eroL S
86'EV8'EVS S :91ewns3 Aed SNOINTUd Wo.d s|elale|y paJols Jo anjep |elo) b
00°T¥8°TSLS S :pouad 91ewilsy syl paiajdwo) 340\ 19e43U0) 19N |e10L €
00°0S S :polIdd rewnsy syl paisjdwo) y4opn J1apa0 aSuey) jo anjeA |erol ré
00°¢¥8CSLS S :pouad 9rewlsy siyl paiajdwo) 340/ 1oe4u0) |eulSQ O anjep [e1oL T

¥Z/10/11 :9)eq uonedyddy ¥2/T0/11 0} ¥2/S0/01 wouy  :poudd uonesiddy 14 *oN uonedijddy

109044 usawarosdw| d1 MM joe0U0)

109044 1usawarosdw| d1 MM :309f0ud

TO-SOT¥C *ON 1990.4d S,4010E13U0) uonJsuo) Aqsou)d :1030e43U0)

SyTTeS :*oN 199[04d s,499u18u3 *2U] ‘s493u13uU3 Yyljeamuowwo) BEETF{TE|

T00CESCC MM *ON 139[04d s, JUMQ |03slig O umo] H_3umo

jJuswAed 104 uonedijddy s oroesjuo)




DeZURIK US 250 Riverside Ave North

(9 DeZURIK

Customer Invoice
Invoice No.: INV130649

Bill To Address Delivery Address

Jason Clear Chris Markley

R E CROSBY INC R E CROSBY c/o Bristol
2805 Freeman St WWTP

Ft Wayne IN 46802 1300 W. Vistula St
United States Bristol IN 46507

United States

Del. Terms: FFA, Prepaid and Allow Terms: Net 30
Due Date:11/28/2024

Date : 10/29/2024 Sales Order : 50126742
Customer : CUSTO064745 Robert E Order Admin ; Tracy Schwartz
Crosby, Inc. dba Crosby
Construction, Inc.

Customer PO . : 24105 Representative : Rep113 B.L. Anderson
Project Name : Bristol WWTP Representative Contact : TJ Siple
Improvements
Miscellaneous Text - IF PRODUCTS LISTED BELOW REQUIRE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA

(1910.2000 (B) (5).IV, (C)) THEY WILL ACCOMPANY PRODUCT SHIPMENTS.

BUYERS WHO ARE BUSINESS CONSUMERS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 17.42 OF THE TEXAS DECEPTIVE
TRADE PRACTICES ACT (THE DPTA) WAIVE ALL PROVISIONS OF DTPA TO THE FULLEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY

THE DTPA.

Shipping Text . Please coordinate deliveries thru Chris Markley @ 260 410 8032 ..... Note: Due the very restricted site access All deliveries
must be scheduled 48 hours in advance of any delivery being received and unloaded,

Deliveries that just turn up without prior notice run risk of a 4 to 6 hour wait prior to unload

Line Cust Line Item Qty Unit Unit Amount
Price
6 6 9742779 3 EA 4,400.00 13,200.00

BAW,14,F1,CI,NBRN-NBR,150B,DI-S2 AIS*GS-6B-CW12
Tag :Sheet 46 New SBR Tanks

Goods Costs Shipping & Handling Tax Total USD
13,200.00 0.00 0.00 0 13,200.00

Please reference our Invoice No. INV130649 when remitting payment




DeZURIK US 250 Riverside Ave North

() DeZURIK

Customer Invoice

REMIT TO: COURIER TO: ACHTO: WIRE TO:
DeZURIK Inc. JP Morgan Chase DeZURIK Inc DeZURIK Inc
P.O.BOX 735286 Attn: DeZURIK Inc #735286 Account Number: 883318815 Account Number: 883318815
Chicago, IL 60673-5286 131 S Dearborn, 6th Floor Bank Routing Number: 075000019 Bank Routing number: 021000021
Chicago,|L 60603 SWIFT Code: CHASUS33

JP Morgan Chase, New York, NY 10017

THE INVOICE INCLUDES THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ATTACHED HERETO



MANUFACTURER’S CONDITIONS

These conditions apply to all quotations, orders and contracts for DeZURIK, Inc. (“we,

1. CONSTRUCTION AND LEGAL EFFECT: Our sale to you (defined as the purchaser of goods from us), is
limited to and expressly made conditional on your assent to these typed and printed terms end conditions of
sale, the face and reverse side hereof (‘These Terms"), all of which form a part of the agreement to sell and
which supersede and reject all prior writings (including your order), representations, negotiations with respect
hereto and any conlicting terms and condltions of yours, any statement therein to the contrary
notwithstanding. The sending of the purchase order for the goods referred to herein, whether or not signed
by you, or your acceptance of the goods or payment operates as acceptance by you of These Terms. In
case of conflict between These Terms and the terms of your purchase order or acceptance, These Terms
govern; any different or conflicting terms submitted by you in any purchase order or acceptance shall be
deemed objected to by us and shall be of no effect unless specifically agreed to by us in writing. We will
furnish only the quantities and goods specifically listed on the face hereof or the pages attached hereto., or
any updates or modifications to the same purchase order. We assume no responsibility for other terms or
conditions or for fumishing other equipment or material shown in any plans and/or specifications for a project
to which the goods quoted or ordered herein pertain or refer. Our published or quoted terms and conditions
are subject to change without notice prior to acceptance of order.

2. PRICES: Unless otherwise noted on the face hereof, quotations are valid for 30 days, prices are net, FCA
incoterms 2020 our factory. Stenographic, clerical, and mathematical errors are subject to correction, Until
acceptance of order on These Tarms, quoted prices and delivery are subject to change. Thereafter, unless
otherwise noted, prices are firm for shipment of goods within 12 months from the relevant quotation date.
Our prices are based on current prices for matenial. We will endeavor to obtein the lowest pricing on materials
from our supptiers, but if a significant material price increase occurs between order acceptance and shipment
date, goods scheduled to ship beyond 12 months of the quotation date are subject to a price adjustment by
the amount necessary to cover suchincrease.

3. DELIVERY: Dates for the furnishing of services and/for delivery or shipment of goods are approximate
only and are subject to change. OQuoted lead times are figured from the later of date of acceptance of order
on These Terms or from the date of receipt of complete technical data and approved drawings as such may
be necessary. We shall not be liable, directly or indirectly, for any delay in or failure to perform caused by
carriers or suppliers or delays from labor difficulties, shortages, strikes or stoppeges of any sort, failure or
delay in obtaining materials, customer requested order changes, fires, floods, storms, accidents, government
restrictions, epidemics, pandemics, causes designated acts of God or force majeure by any statute or court
of law or other causes beyond our reasonable control.

4. SHORTAGE, DAMAGE, ERRORS IN SHIPMENT: Our responsibility ceases upon delivery to carrier, Risk
of loss, injury or destruction of proparty, shali be borne by you from and after our delivery to carrier, and such
loss, injury or destruction shall not release you from the obligation to pay the purchase price. You shall note
receipt for goods that are not in accordance with bill of lading or express receipt and you shall make claim
against such carrier for any shortage, damage or discrepancy in the shipment per the ICC Code for Freight
Claims promptly. You shall inspect and examine all items and goods covered by the order when unpacking
crated or boxed goods, and if damage is discovered, leave as is until the carrler's agent makes examination
and notation on freight or express bilt of concealed damage. We will render reasonable assistance to help
trace end recover lost goods and collect just claims as a business courtesy, but without obligation. We do
not guarantee safe delivery.

5. TAXES: Our prices do not include sales, use, excise, occupation, processing, trensportation or other
similar taxes which we may be required to pay or collect with respect to any of the materials covered hereby
under existing or future law. Consequently, in addition to the price specified herein, such taxes shalf be paid
by you, or you shali provide us with a tax exemption certificate acceptable to the appropriate taxing
authorities. You shali also assume and pay any import or export duties and taxes, with respect to the
materials covered by the order, and shall hold harmless and reimburse us therefrom.

8. CREDIT AND PAYMENT: Unless otherwise noted on the face hereof, payment of goods shall be 100%
thirty (30) days net in US dollars, Payment shall be made: (a) in full without set-off, counterciaim, or
withholding of any kind; and {b) not contingent on payment from or approval of any third party. Prorated
payments shall become due with partiel shipments. We reserve the right at any time to suspend credit or to
change credit terms provided herein, when, in our sole opinion, your willingness or ability to pay your
obligations to us is in doubt. Failure to pay invoices at maturity date, at our election, makes all subsequent
invoices immediately due and payable irrespective of terms, and we may withhold all subsequent deliveries
until the full account is settled and we shall not, in such event, be liable for non-performance of contract in
whole or in part. You agree to pay, without formal notice, 1.56% per month of the amount not paid when due,
provided that, if such rate is in excess of applicable governing law, you agree to pay the maximum permitted
rate.

7. CANCELLATIONS AND CHANGES: Orders which have been accepted by us are not subject to your
canceflation or changes in specifications, except upon our written consent, and we may require, as a
condition of such consent, appropriate modification charges and adjustments in price, delivery schedule and
other relevant terms, and in the case of cancellation, canceliation charges. in the event we accept your
cancellation, you shall be liable for a cancellation charge equal to the higher of (i) 25% of the purchase price
of the item(s), or (i) eny loss or cost incurred by us, including, but not limited to, cost of matenals, labor,
engineering, reconditioning and reasonable overhead.

8. DEFERRED SHIPMENT: if shipment is deferred at your request, payment of the contract price shall
become due when you are notified that the equipment is ready for shipment. If you fait to make payment
andfor furnish shipping instructions, we may either extend time for so doing or cancel the contract In case
of deferred shipment at your request, storage and other reasonable expenses eftributable to such delay shall
be payable by you.

9. LIMITED WARRANTY: Products, auxiliaries and parts thereof that we manufacture fora period of twenty-
four (24) months from the date of shipment from our factory, are warranted to the original purchaser only
against defective workmanship and material, but only if properly storad, installed, operated, and serviced in
accordance with our recommendations and instructions. For items proven to be defective within the warranty
period, your exclusive remedy under this limited warranty is repair or replacement of the defective item, at
our option, FCA Incoterms 2020 our facility with removal, transportation, and installation at your cost.
Products or parts manufactured by others but fumished by us are not covered under this limited warranty.
We may provide repair or replacement for other's products or parts only to the extent provided in and honored
by the original manufacturers’ warranty to us, in each case subject to the limitations contained in the original
manufecturer's warranty. No claim for transportation, labor, or special or consequential damages or any
other loss, cost or damage is being provided in this limited warranty. You shall be solely responsible for
determining suitability for use and in no event shall we be liable in this respect. This limited warranty does
not warrant that any product or pert we manufacture is resistant to corrosion, erosion, abrasion or other
sources of fellure, nor do we warrant e minimum length of service, Your failure to give written notice to us
of any alleged defect under this warranty within twenty (20) days of its discovery, or attempts by someone
other than us or our authorized representatives to remedy the alleged defects therein, or failure to retum
product or parts for repair or replacement as herein provided, or failure to store, install, or operate said
products end parts according to the recommendations and instructions furnished by us shall be a waiver by
you of all rights under this limited warranty. This fimited warranty Is volded by any misusa, modificetion,
abuse or alteration of our product or part, accident, fire, flood or other Act of God, or your failure to pay entire
contract price when due. The foregoing limited werrenty shall be null and void if, after shipment from our
factory, the item is modified in any wey or e component of another manufecturer, such as but not limited to;
an actuatoris attached to the item by anyone other than our factory authorized service personnel, All orders
accepted shalf be deemed accepted subject to this limited warranty, which shall be exclusive of any other or
pravious warranty, and this shall be the only effective guarantee or warranty binding on us, despite anything
to the contrary conteined in the purchase order or represented by any agent or employee of ours in writing
or otherwise, notwithstanding, including but not limited to implied werranties.

THE FOREGOING REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT LIMITED WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ALL
WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
OTHERWISE, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED IN FACT OR BY LAW, AND STATE OUR ENTIRE AND
EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY AND YOUR EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR ANY CLAIM IN CONNECTION WITH THE

» s or “our”)
SALE AND FURNISHING OF SERVICES, GOODS OR PARTS, THEIR DESIGN, SUITABILITY FOR USE,
INSTALLATION OR OPERATIONS, NEITHER ANY PERFORMANCE OR OTHER CONDUCT, NOR ANY
ORAL OR WRITTEN INFORMATION, STATEMENT OR ADVICE PROVIDED BY US OR ANY OF OUR
EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS WILL CREATE A WARRANTY, OR IN ANY WAY INCREASE THE SCOPE OR
DURATION OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY,

10. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY. We shall indemnify and hold you harmlass from any amount thet you are
required to pay to a third-party pursuant to final, non-appealable court order as a result of such third- party's
claim that a product sold hereunder infringes any United States patent or copyright of such third party,
provided that our obligstion of indemnificetion is contingent upon {a} your notifying us in writing of any such
cleim within 20 days of receipt thereof, (b} your providing us with exclusive control of the defense and/or
settlement thereof, and (c) your cooperating with us in such defense and/or settlement. In tha event of such
a successful infringement claim by the third party, at our option, we shall either (i) modify the product sold
hareundar so that it performs comperable functions without infringement, (i) obtain a royalty-free license for
you to continue using the infringing product or (ill} refund to you the then-depreciated fair market value ofthe
infringing componient. We shall have no obligation under this Section to the extent a claim is based upon {a)
the combination, operation or use of the product with equipment, products, hardware, software, systems or
data that was not provided by us, if such infringement would have been avoided in the absence of such
combination, operation or use, or (b) your use of the product in any manner inconsistent with our written
materials regarding the use of such product, This Section states our entire liability and your exclusive remedy
with respect to any alleged infringement arising from the use of the products sold hereunder or any part
thereof and is subject to the other limitations contained in These Terms.

11. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: IN NO EVENT SHALL WE BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEOUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF OTHER PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION,
COST OF SUBSTITUTE PRODUCTS, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFITS OR REVENUE, COST OF
CAPITAL, LOSS OF USE, OR DIMINUTION IN VALUE) WHATSOEVER, AND OUR LIABILITY, UNDER
NO CIRCUMSTANCES, WILL EXCEED THE CONTRACT PRICE FOR THE GOODS AND/OR SERVICES
FOR WHICH LIABILITY IS CLAIMED, ANY ACTION FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT BY YOU, OTHER
THAN RIGHTS RESPECTING OUR LIMITED WARRANTY DESCRIBED IN SECTION ¢ ABOVE, MUST
BE COMMENCED WITHIN 12 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF SALE.

12. EXPORT CONTROL COMPLIANCE: You agree and ackhowledge that the products are sold in
accordance with U.S, export control and sanctions lews, regulations and orders, as they may be amended
from time to time. You agree to ascertain and comply with all applicable export and re-export obligations and
restrictions, including without limitation, U.S. export and re-export controls under the Export Administration
Regulations (*EAR"), International Traffic in Atms Regulations (ITAR"), and all regulations and orders
administered by the U.S, Depertment of Treasury, Office of Foreign Assets Control (collectively, “U.S. Export
Control Laws"). If you are conducting the export from the United States or the re- export from a country
outside the United States, you shall comply with such U.S. Export Control Laws and obtain any license or
other authorization required to export or re-export the products and refated technology. We shall reasonably
cooperate and exercise reasonable efforts, at your expense, to support you in obtaining any necessary
licenses or authorizations, You shall not export or ra-export the products and/or related technology to any
country or entity to which such export or re-export is prohibited, including, but not limited to any country or
entity under sanction or embargoes administered by the United States. Any diversion contrary to the law of
the United States is prohibited. You will not take, and will not solicit us to take, any action that would violate
any anti-boycott or any export or import statutes or regulations of the United States or other governmental
authorities, and shall defend and indemnify us for any loss or damage arising out of or related to suchactions.

13. GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS., In addition to your obligations under Section 12 above, you
represent and warrant that, in performing your duties under this Agreement, you will comply with, at your
sole expense, all applicable laws and regutations of any govemmental authority, including, but not limited to
your duties involving any required registrations, requirements as to product contents, packaging and labeling,
restraint of trade, consumer laws, data privacy, export reguiations, end environmental laws. You agree and
acknowledge you have had an opportunity to obtain legal advice regarding, and currently comply with, all
applicable legal requirements that prohibit unfair, fraudulent or corrupt business practices, including, but not
limited to the U.S. Foreign Corrupt Practices Act (FCPA) as well as U.S. and other legal requirements that
are designed to combat terrorism and terrorist activities. In addition, neither you nor any of your equity
interest owners, officers or directors are named es a "specially designated nationel’ or "blocked person” as
designated by the United States Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control under the
U.S. PATRIOT Act,

14, INDEMNIFICATION BY YOU, You will indemnify, defend and hold us and our corporate parents and
other affilates and their respective officers, directors, stockholders, members, insurers, attorneys,
employees, agents, successors, predecessors, assigns, heirs and personal representatives hamless
against any and all liability, claims, suits, actions, losses, liabiliies, damages, costs and legal fees arising
out of or related to: (i) any conduct of yout or any related party as described in Sections 12 or 13 above; or

(ii} your breach of any other provision herein.

15. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION: All specifications, drawings, data, manuals, designs, information,
ideas, methods, pattems and inventions made, conceived, developed or generated by us incident to the
procurement or performance of this order (“Work Product’) will vest in, inure to and ke the sole property of
us. You will not copy, publish or otherwise disclose, in whole orin part, to others such Work Product without
the express prior written permission of us. You will not use information fumished hereunder for any purpose
other than for operation and maintenance of the goods and services or for any purpose other than as
explicitly intended by us. The rights and obligations in this Section 15 will survive termination or expiration
of this order. .

16. ARBITRATION: Any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the breach
thereof shall be settled by arbitration administered by the American Arbitration Association in accordance
with its Commercial Arbitration Rules, and judgment on the award rendered by the arbitrator(s) may be
entered in any court having jurisdiction thereof, The venue for such proceedings shall be St. Cloud, MN.

17.TEXAS WAIVER OF CONSUMER RIGHTS: If you are entitled to its
protection, you hereby agree to waive your rights under the Deceptive
Trade Practices-Consumer Protection Act, Section 17.41 et seq., Business
& Commerce Code, a law that gives consumers special rights and
protections. You warrant that, after consultation with an attorney of your
own selection, you voluntarily consent to this waiver.

18. APPLICABLE LAW: The rights and dutles of the parties shall be governed by the laws and exclusive
jurisdiction of the State of Minnesota without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof. You agree the
United Nations Convention on Contracts for the international Sale of Goods or any subsequently enacted
treaty or convention shall not apply to These Terms.

19, NOOTHER CONTRACT PROVISIONS; OTHER: These Terms reflect the entire agreement with respect
to the products. Terms and conditions of your order shall be without force and effect, except to the extent
identical herewith. No dealer, broker, branch manager, agent, employee or representative of ours has any
power of authority except to taka ordars for our products and to submit the same to us, at our factory, for our
approval and acceptance on the terms herein or rejection, There are no representations, agreements,
obligations, or conditions, expressed or implied, statutory or otherwise, relating to the subject matter hereof,
other than herein contained. DeZURIK, Inc. and related terms (we, us and our) shall refer to DeZURIK, Inc.
end lts efflliatas. If eny provision hereof is invalid or not enforceable under applicable law, the remaining
provisions shalt remain in full force and effect. Any assignment of your rights heraunder without our consent
{which shall not be unreasonably withheld) shall be void. These Terms shall be binding on your successors
and assigns, Our failure to require your performance of any of These Terms shall not serve as a walver of
or diminish our rights to raquire strict performence of such provision or These Terms.

Form 1445-1021



