
 

Revised on Feb. 7, 2019 

SRF Disbursement Request Form 
Participant Information 

Name: Town of Bristol Municipal Sewage Works SRF Loan Number: WW22532001 

UEI #:: NF3SQSFKCC57 CCR Number: 870T8 Request Number: 12 

Mailing 
Address: 

308 E. Vistula Street, PO Box 122 

City: Bristol State: IN ZIP Code: 46507-9489 

Contact Person: Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone Number: 574-848-4853 

Authorized Representative: Ms. Cathy Antonelli Authorized Representative Phone 
Number: 

574-848-7007 

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:  

Monthly payment or rent: Bank Name:  Bank Routing Number:  

Account Name:  Account Number:  

Loan Information 

Description of work for which claim is being 
made (services, fees, type of work, etc.): 

Partial Pay App #2 

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source?  YES  NO 

If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local 
Funds): 

      $      

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program?  YES  NO 

Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement?                                                                                     YES  NO 

Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter.   YES  NO 

Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request?   If yes, please describe:  YES  NO 

Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request?    YES  NO 

Loan Financial Information 

Original Loan Amount:  $ 28,265,000 

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements:  $ 2,212,717 

Balance Available After this Disbursement:  $ 25,777,815 

Amount to Contractor for this Request:  $ 274,468 

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor?   YES  NO 

Contractor Name: Robert E. Crosby, Inc. dba Crosby Construction DUNS #: 103466145 

Mailing address: 2805 Freeman Street 

City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP Code: 46802 

Wiring Information: 

Bank Name:       Lake City Bank Bank Routing Number: 074903719 

Account Name: RE Crosby Checking  

 

Account Number: 1011496593 

Retainage Amount for this Request:  $ 14,446 

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF:  

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above:   

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank:  

Bank Name:  Bank Routing Number:  

Account Name:  Account Number:  

Total Amount of this Request:  $ 274,468 

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the 
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis 
Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive programs. 

 Authorized Representative 
Signature: 

 Date:  

For Internal Use Only:  

Approved By:  Date:  GPR Amount: $ Lead Amount: $ 

Melissa Thiele
Highlight

Melissa Thiele
Highlight



 
 

September 16, 2024 

 
 
Mr. Mike Yoder  
Town Manager 
Town of Bristol 
303 E Vistula St 
Bristol, IN 46507 

 
 
RE: Job Number S22145 

WWTP Improvement Project 
Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 2 

 
Dear Mr. Yoder: 
 
Enclosed, please find the Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 2 for the WWTP 
Improvements Project.  
 
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. (Commonwealth) has reviewed the Contractor’s Application for 
Payment and finds it to be complete and accurate.  Therefore, Commonwealth recommends 
payment to Crosby Construction as follows: 
 

• Contractor Payment, Application No. 2:  $ 274,468.30 
 
Commonwealth recommends payment to the project retainage account as follows: 
 

• Contractor Payment, Application No. 2:  $ 14,445.70 
 
For summary reference purposes, the current record of recommended payments (including this 
recommendation) is: 
 

Partial Payment  
No. 

Payment to 
Contractor 

Retainage     Withheld Total 

1 (07/2024) $593,940.00 $31,260.00 $625,200.00 

2 (08/2024) $274,468.30 $14,445.70 $288,914.00 

Total $868,408.30  $45,705.70 $914,114.00  

Project Completion for this Division of work based on monetary value: 4% 

Project Completion for this Division of work based on contract duration: 12% 

 
 
  





Melissa Thiele
Highlight



O
w
n
e
r:

W
W
 2
2
5
3
2
0
0
1

En
gi
n
e
e
r:

S2
2
1
4
5

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r:

2
4
1
0
5
‐0
1

P
ro
je
ct
:

C
o
n
tr
ac
t:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 N
o
.:

2
 F
ro
m

0
7
/2
0
/2
4

to
 

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

A
C

D
E

F
G

H
I

(D
 +
 E
) 
Fr
o
m
 

P
re
vi
o
u
s 

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n

($
)

Th
is
 P
e
ri
o
d

($
)

1
B
o
n
d
 /
 In
su
ra
n
ce

2
4
2
0
0
0

$2
42
,0
00
.0
0

   
   
   
   
  2
4
2
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

1
0
0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

2
M
o
b
ili
za
ti
o
n
 /
 D
em

o
b
ili
za
ti
o
n

9
5
8
0
0
0

$3
83
,2
00
.0
0

95
80
0

   
   
   
   
  4
7
9
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

5
0
%

   
   
   
   
  4
7
9
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

3
G
en

er
al
 C
o
n
d
it
io
n
s 
/ 
Su
p
er
vi
si
o
n

6
0
0
0
0
0

12
50
0

   
   
   
   
   
 1
2
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

2
%

   
   
   
   
  5
8
7
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

4
D
ew

at
er
in
g 
‐ 
In
st
al
la
ti
o
n

1
5
1
4
4
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
5
1
,4
4
0
.0
0
 

5
D
ew

at
er
in
g 
M
ai
n
te
n
an
ce

3
5
5
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  3
5
5
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

6
D
em

o
 ‐
 E
xi
st
in
g 
Tr
ea
tm

en
t 
Fa
ci
lit
y 
St
ru
ct
u
re
s

1
4
4
3
3
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
4
4
,3
3
5
.0
0
 

7
D
em

o
 ‐
 O
n
si
te
 P
ip
e 
R
em

o
va
l /
 A
b
an
d
o
n
m
en

t
7
0
2
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 7
0
,2
0
0
.0
0
 

8
D
em

o
 ‐
 R
ee
d
 S
lu
d
ge
 D
ry
in
g 
B
ed

s
3
9
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
9
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

9
D
em

o
 ‐
 L
ab

 /
 O
ff
ic
e 
B
u
ild
in
g

4
0
8
2
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
0
,8
2
5
.0
0
 

10
D
em

o
 ‐
 M

ai
n
te
n
an
ce
 B
u
ild
in
g

3
6
8
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
6
,8
0
0
.0
0
 

11
D
em

o
 ‐
  P
av
em

en
t 
/ 
Si
d
ew

al
ks

1
1
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
1
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

12
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
Tr
ea
tm

en
t 
Ta
n
k 
Sl
ab

3
4
9
2
8
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  3
4
9
,2
8
0
.0
0
 

13
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
Tr
ea
tm

en
t 
Ta
n
k 
W
al
ls

1
3
4
2
2
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
  1
,3
4
2
,2
5
0
.0
0
 

14
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
Tr
ea
tm

en
t 
Ta
n
k 
W
al
kw

ay
s 
/ 
To

p
 S
la
b

2
1
4
7
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
1
4
,7
6
0
.0
0
 

15
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
G
ro
u
t 
Ta
n
k 
Sl
ab
s

8
7
3
2
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 8
7
,3
2
0
.0
0
 

16
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
U
V
 S
la
b
s

2
5
3
7
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
5
,3
7
0
.0
0
 

17
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
U
V
 W

al
ls

9
2
0
4
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 9
2
,0
4
0
.0
0
 

18
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
C
as
ca
d
e 
Sl
ab

4
4
5
3
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
4
,5
3
0
.0
0
 

19
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
C
as
ca
d
e 
W
al
ls

1
4
0
3
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
4
0
,3
0
0
.0
0
 

20
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s 
Sl
ab

3
3
0
4
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
3
,0
4
0
.0
0
 

21
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s 
W
al
ls

2
5
7
2
4
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
5
7
,2
4
0
.0
0
 

22
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s 
To

p
 S
la
b

1
4
0
3
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
4
0
,3
0
0
.0
0
 

23
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
A
SH

 M
o
d
if
ic
at
io
n
s

4
3
9
2
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
3
,9
2
0
.0
0
 

24
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
La
b
/O

ff
 F
o
u
n
d
at
io
n
s

5
2
9
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
2
,9
0
0
.0
0
 

25
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
La
b
/O

ff
 S
la
b

4
6
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
6
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

26
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
M
ai
n
te
n
an
ce
 F
o
u
n
d
at
io
n
s

5
1
7
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
1
,7
5
0
.0
0
 

27
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
M
ai
n
te
n
an
ce
 S
la
b

5
7
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
7
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

28
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
B
lo
w
er
 P
ad
s

5
4
2
8
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
4
,2
8
0
.0
0
 

29
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
G
en

er
at
o
r 
P
ad

1
1
3
2
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
1
,3
2
8
.0
0
 

30
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
O
u
tf
al
l S
tr
u
ct
u
re

3
8
9
4
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
8
,9
4
0
.0
0
 

31
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
St
o
o
p
s 
/ 
Si
d
ew

al
ks

4
7
1
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
7
,1
5
0
.0
0
 

32
C
o
n
cr
et
e 
‐ 
P
o
le
s 
B
as
es

6
9
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
 6
,9
0
0
.0
0
 

33
R
ei
n
fo
rc
em

en
t 
‐ 
M
at
er
ia
l O

N
LY

4
0
2
7
0
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  4
0
2
,7
0
6
.0
0
 

34
R
ei
n
fo
rc
em

en
t 
‐ 
Tr
ea
tm

en
t 
Ta
n
k

4
2
1
8
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  4
2
1
,8
5
0
.0
0
 

35
R
ei
n
fo
rc
em

en
t 
‐ 
U
V

1
8
3
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
8
,3
0
0
.0
0
 

36
R
ei
n
fo
rc
em

en
t 
‐ 
C
as
ca
d
e

2
7
4
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
7
,4
5
0
.0
0
 

37
R
ei
n
fo
rc
em

en
t 
‐ 
H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s

2
7
4
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
7
,4
5
0
.0
0
 

B

O
ri
gi
n
al
 C
o
n
tr
ac
t

%
 o
f 
Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 

V
al
u
e
 (
G
 /
 C
)

(%
)

B
al
an

ce
 t
o
 F
in
is
h
 (
C
 

‐ 
G
)

($
)

M
at
e
ri
al
s 
C
u
rr
e
n
tl
y 

St
o
re
d
 (
n
o
t 
in
 D
 o
r 

E) ($
)

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d
 

an
d
 M

at
e
ri
al
s 

St
o
re
d
 t
o
 D
at
e
 

(D
 +
 E
 +
 F
)

($
)

C
o
m
m
o
n
w
ea
lt
h
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
, I
n
c.

C
ro
sb
y 
C
o
n
st
ru
ct
io
n
 

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

En
gi
n
e
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

P
ro
gr
e
ss
 E
st
im

at
e
 ‐
 L
u
m
p
 S
u
m
 W

o
rk

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
e
n
t

To
w
n
 o
f 
B
ri
st
o
l

O
w
n
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 P
e
ri
o
d
:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 D
at
e
:

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d

It
e
m
 N
o
.

D
e
sc
ri
p
ti
o
n

Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 V
al
u
e
 

($
) EJ
C
D
C
 C
‐6
2
0
 C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
en

t

(c
) 
2
0
1
8
 N
at
io
n
al
 S
o
ci
et
y 
o
f 
P
ro
fe
ss
io
n
al
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
 f
o
r 
EJ
C
D
C
.  
A
ll 
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d
.

C
‐2
3



O
w
n
e
r:

W
W
 2
2
5
3
2
0
0
1

En
gi
n
e
e
r:

S2
2
1
4
5

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r:

2
4
1
0
5
‐0
1

P
ro
je
ct
:

C
o
n
tr
ac
t:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 N
o
.:

2
 F
ro
m

0
7
/2
0
/2
4

to
 

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

A
C

D
E

F
G

H
I

(D
 +
 E
) 
Fr
o
m
 

P
re
vi
o
u
s 

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n

($
)

Th
is
 P
e
ri
o
d

($
)

B

%
 o
f 
Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 

V
al
u
e
 (
G
 /
 C
)

(%
)

B
al
an

ce
 t
o
 F
in
is
h
 (
C
 

‐ 
G
)

($
)

M
at
e
ri
al
s 
C
u
rr
e
n
tl
y 

St
o
re
d
 (
n
o
t 
in
 D
 o
r 

E) ($
)

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d
 

an
d
 M

at
e
ri
al
s 

St
o
re
d
 t
o
 D
at
e
 

(D
 +
 E
  +
 F
)

($
)

C
o
m
m
o
n
w
ea
lt
h
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
, I
n
c.

C
ro
sb
y 
C
o
n
st
ru
ct
io
n
 

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

En
gi
n
e
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

P
ro
gr
e
ss
 E
st
im

at
e
 ‐
 L
u
m
p
 S
u
m
 W

o
rk

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
e
n
t

To
w
n
 o
f 
B
ri
st
o
l

O
w
n
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 P
e
ri
o
d
:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 D
at
e
:

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d

It
e
m
 N
o
.

D
e
sc
ri
p
ti
o
n

Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 V
al
u
e
 

($
)

38
R
ei
n
fo
rc
em

en
t 
‐ 
C
o
n
tr
o
l /
 M

ai
n
te
n
an
ce
 B
ld
gs

2
7
3
1
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
7
,3
1
3
.0
0
 

39
R
ei
n
fo
rc
m
en

t 
‐ 
A
SH

 T
an
ks

4
3
1
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
 4
,3
1
3
.0
0
 

40
M
as
o
n
ry

2
7
0
6
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
7
0
,6
0
0
.0
0
 

41
M
as
o
n
ry
 V
en

ee
rs

9
8
1
8
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 9
8
,1
8
5
.0
0
 

42
Tr
ea
tm

en
t 
Ta
n
k 
‐ 
St
ai
rs
 w
/ 
H
R

9
6
3
8
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 9
6
,3
8
0
.0
0
 

43
Tr
ea
tm

en
t 
Ta
n
k 
‐ 
To

p
 H
R

1
1
1
0
2
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
1
1
,0
2
0
.0
0
 

44
H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s 
‐ 
St
ai
rs
 w
/ 
H
R

1
0
1
2
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
0
1
,2
6
0
.0
0
 

45
H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s 
‐ 
M
is
c 
M
et
al
s 
/ 
G
ra
ti
n
g

3
0
2
5
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
0
,2
5
6
.0
0
 

46
U
V
 ‐
   M

is
c 
M
et
al
s 
/ 
G
ra
ti
n
g

2
1
9
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
1
,9
6
0
.0
0
 

47
C
as
ca
d
e 
‐ 
 M

is
c 
M
et
al
s 
/ 
G
ra
ti
n
g

4
0
2
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
0
,2
6
0
.0
0
 

48
P
ip
e 
B
o
lla
rd
s

4
1
4
8
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
1
,4
8
0
.0
0
 

49
H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s 
‐ 
R
o
o
f 
St
ru
ct
u
re

6
2
5
3
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
2
,5
3
5
.0
0
 

50
La
b
/O

ff
 ‐
 P
o
le
 B
u
ild
in
g

1
8
2
9
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
8
2
,9
0
0
.0
0
 

51
La
b
/O

ff
 ‐
 In
te
ri
o
r 
Fr
am

in
g

6
3
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
3
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

52
M
ai
n
te
n
an
ce
 ‐
 P
o
le
 B
u
ild
in
g

1
1
5
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
1
5
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

53
C
an
o
p
y 
St
ru
ct
u
re
s

4
6
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
6
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

54
D
ry
w
al
l /
 In
su
la
ti
o
n

7
7
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 7
7
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

55
D
o
o
rs
 /
 F
ra
m
es
 /
 H
rd
w

9
7
6
8
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 9
7
,6
8
0
.0
0
 

56
A
cc
es
s 
H
at
ch
es

4
5
3
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
5
,3
6
0
.0
0
 

57
C
o
ili
n
g 
D
o
o
rs

7
9
5
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 7
9
,5
6
0
.0
0
 

58
P
ai
n
ti
n
g 
/ 
C
o
at
in
gs

3
9
0
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  3
9
0
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

59
Fl
o
o
ri
n
g

2
2
0
8
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
2
,0
8
0
.0
0
 

60
A
co
u
st
ic
al
 C
ei
lin
gs

1
6
2
1
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
6
,2
1
5
.0
0
 

61
C
as
ew

o
rk

5
2
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
2
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

62
To

ile
t 
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
 /
 P
ar
ti
ti
o
n
s 
/ 
Lo
ck
er
s

3
9
1
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
9
,1
0
0
.0
0
 

63
C
as
ca
d
e 
A
er
at
o
r

1
1
1
8
3
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
1
1
,8
3
8
.0
0
 

64
C
h
em

ic
al
 F
ee
d
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t 
/ 
St
o
ra
ge
 T
an
k

1
1
8
4
8
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
1
8
,4
8
6
.0
0
 

65
Sa
m
p
le
rs
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t
1
9
0
5
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
9
,0
5
4
.0
0
 

66
In
fl
u
en

t 
P
u
m
p
s

2
0
3
5
8
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
0
3
,5
8
3
.0
0
 

67
Sl
u
d
ge
 P
u
m
p
s

4
7
2
9
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
7
,2
9
8
.0
0
 

68
In
fl
u
en

t 
Sc
re
en

in
g

2
5
7
8
8
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
5
7
,8
8
8
.0
0
 

69
U
V
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t
2
5
7
6
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
5
7
,6
0
0
.0
0
 

70
SB
R
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t
1
9
6
0
5
5
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
  1
,9
6
0
,5
5
5
.0
0
 

71
D
av
it
 C
ra
n
es

2
2
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
2
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

72
A
SH

 B
lo
w
er
s

1
7
8
3
6
1

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
7
8
,3
6
1
.0
0
 

73
Fi
n
e 
B
u
b
b
le
 A
er
at
o
rs

1
1
4
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
1
4
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

74
SC
A
D
A

4
8
0
1
2
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  4
8
0
,1
2
5
.0
0
 

75
P
ro
ce
ss
  P
ip
in
g 
‐ 
In
fl
u
en

t 
P
u
m
p
 S
ta
.

2
3
9
4
4
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
3
9
,4
4
8
.0
0
 

EJ
C
D
C
 C
‐6
2
0
 C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
en

t

(c
) 
2
0
1
8
 N
at
io
n
al
 S
o
ci
et
y 
o
f 
P
ro
fe
ss
io
n
al
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
 f
o
r 
EJ
C
D
C
.  
A
ll 
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d
.

C
‐2
4



O
w
n
e
r:

W
W
 2
2
5
3
2
0
0
1

En
gi
n
e
e
r:

S2
2
1
4
5

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r:

2
4
1
0
5
‐0
1

P
ro
je
ct
:

C
o
n
tr
ac
t:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 N
o
.:

2
 F
ro
m

0
7
/2
0
/2
4

to
 

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

A
C

D
E

F
G

H
I

(D
 +
 E
) 
Fr
o
m
 

P
re
vi
o
u
s 

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n

($
)

Th
is
 P
e
ri
o
d

($
)

B

%
 o
f 
Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 

V
al
u
e
 (
G
 /
 C
)

(%
)

B
al
an

ce
 t
o
 F
in
is
h
 (
C
 

‐ 
G
)

($
)

M
at
e
ri
al
s 
C
u
rr
e
n
tl
y 

St
o
re
d
 (
n
o
t 
in
 D
 o
r 

E) ($
)

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d
 

an
d
 M

at
e
ri
al
s 

St
o
re
d
 t
o
 D
at
e
 

(D
 +
 E
  +
 F
)

($
)

C
o
m
m
o
n
w
ea
lt
h
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
, I
n
c.

C
ro
sb
y 
C
o
n
st
ru
ct
io
n
 

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

En
gi
n
e
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

P
ro
gr
e
ss
 E
st
im

at
e
 ‐
 L
u
m
p
 S
u
m
 W

o
rk

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
e
n
t

To
w
n
 o
f 
B
ri
st
o
l

O
w
n
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 P
e
ri
o
d
:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 D
at
e
:

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d

It
e
m
 N
o
.

D
e
sc
ri
p
ti
o
n

Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 V
al
u
e
 

($
)

76
P
ro
ce
ss
 P
ip
in
g 
‐ 
SB
R
 P
ip
in
g

6
2
0
3
8
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  6
2
0
,3
8
8
.0
0
 

77
P
ro
ce
ss
 P
ip
in
g 
‐ 
SB
R
 B
lo
w
er
s

5
4
4
2
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
4
,4
2
0
.0
0
 

78
P
ro
ce
ss
 P
ip
in
g 
‐ 
A
SH

 B
lo
w
er
s

3
2
6
5
2

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
2
,6
5
2
.0
0
 

79
P
ro
ce
ss
 P
ip
in
g 
‐ 
H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s

3
2
6
5
2

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
2
,6
5
2
.0
0
 

80
P
ro
ce
ss
 P
ip
in
g 
‐ 
U
V

2
1
7
6
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
1
,7
6
8
.0
0
 

81
P
ro
ce
ss
 P
ip
in
g 
‐ 
Sl
u
d
ge
 H
o
ld
in
g 
Ta
n
k 
#1

6
5
3
0
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
5
,3
0
4
.0
0
 

82
P
ro
ce
ss
 P
ip
in
g 
‐ 
Sl
u
d
ge
 H
o
ld
in
g 
Ta
n
k 
#2

2
1
7
6
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
1
,7
6
8
.0
0
 

83
P
ro
ce
ss
 V
al
ve
s 
‐ 
In
fl
u
en

t  
P
S

8
2
8
2
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 8
2
,8
2
4
.0
0
 

84
P
ro
ce
ss
 V
al
ve
s 
‐ 
SB
R
 V
al
ve
 (
N
o
t 
b
y 
A
q
u
a)

1
0
9
6
2
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
0
9
,6
2
0
.0
0
 

85
P
ro
ce
ss
 V
al
ve
s 
‐ 
SB
R
 B
lo
w
er
 V
al
ve
s

1
4
6
1
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
4
,6
1
6
.0
0
 

86
P
ro
ce
ss
 V
al
ve
s 
‐ 
A
SH

 B
lo
w
er
 V
al
ve
s

1
4
6
1
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
4
,6
1
6
.0
0
 

87
P
ro
ce
ss
 V
al
ve
s 
‐ 
Sl
u
d
ge
 H
o
ld
in
g 
Ta
n
k 
#1

2
1
9
2
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
1
,9
2
4
.0
0
 

88
Sl
id
e 
G
at
es
 ‐
 H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s

1
9
3
5
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
9
,3
5
8
.0
0
 

89
Sl
id
e 
G
at
es
 ‐
 U
V
 

3
8
7
1
7

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
8
,7
1
7
.0
0
 

90
P
ip
e 
In
su
la
ti
o
n
 ‐
 H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s

3
1
0
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
1
,0
5
0
.0
0
 

91
P
ip
e 
In
su
la
ti
o
n
 ‐
 S
lu
d
ge
 H
o
ld
in
g 
Ta
n
k 
#1

5
1
7
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
1
,7
5
0
.0
0
 

92
P
ip
e 
In
su
la
ti
o
n
 ‐
 S
lu
d
ge
 H
o
ld
in
g 
Ta
n
k 
#2

6
9
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
9
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

93
P
lu
m
b
in
g 
/ 
H
V
A
C
 ‐
 H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s

1
3
6
8
8
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
3
6
,8
8
0
.0
0
 

94
P
lu
m
b
in
g 
/ 
H
V
A
C
 ‐
 L
ab
/O

ff
3
2
5
4
9
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  3
2
5
,4
9
6
.0
0
 

95
P
lu
m
b
in
g 
/ 
H
V
A
C
 ‐
 M

ai
n
te
n
an
ce

1
6
8
4
3
2

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
6
8
,4
3
2
.0
0
 

96
P
lu
m
b
in
g 
/ 
H
V
A
C
 ‐
 T
re
at
m
en

t 
Fa
c.

2
3
1
7
6
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
3
1
,7
6
8
.0
0
 

97
El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 T
em

p
 E
le
ct
ri
c 
/ 
St
ru
ct
u
re
s

3
2
4
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  3
2
4
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

98
El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 N
ew

 L
ab
/O

f f
2
1
5
0
3
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
1
5
,0
3
3
.0
0
 

99
El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 N
ew

 M
ai
n
te
n
an
ce

1
4
9
5
3
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
4
9
,5
3
5
.0
0
 

10
0

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 N
ew

 H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s

1
6
7
1
2
2

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
6
7
,1
2
2
.0
0
 

10
1

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 N
ew

 T
re
at
m
en

t 
SB
R

4
0
6
8
2
7

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  4
0
6
,8
2
7
.0
0
 

10
2

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 N
ew

 U
V

1
0
6
9
4
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
0
6
,9
4
6
.0
0
 

10
3

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 N
ew

 W
W
 /
 V
V
 S
tr
u
ct
u
re

1
1
6
5
7
1

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
1
6
,5
7
1
.0
0
 

10
4

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 D
em

o
lit
io
n

3
8
5
0
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
8
,5
0
6
.0
0
 

10
5

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 U
n
d
er
gr
o
u
n
d
 C
o
n
d
u
it
/W

ir
e

5
6
3
9
9
7

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  5
6
3
,9
9
7
.0
0
 

10
6

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 G
en

er
at
o
r 
/ 
A
TS

2
4
0
1
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
4
0
,1
0
0
.0
0
 

10
7

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 S
cr
ee
n
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t
6
6
6
1
2

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
6
,6
1
2
.0
0
 

10
8

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 B
lo
w
er
s

8
0
4
3
2

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 8
0
,4
3
2
.0
0
 

10
9

El
ec
tr
ic
al
 ‐
 P
o
le
 L
ig
h
ts

2
5
2
6
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
5
,2
6
8
.0
0
 

11
0

Er
o
si
o
n
 C
o
n
tr
o
l

1
8
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
8
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

11
1

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill
 ‐
 W

et
 W

el
l /
 V
V

1
9
2
7
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
9
2
,7
6
0
.0
0
 

11
2

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill
 ‐
 T
re
at
m
en

t 
Fa
ci
lit
y 

4
7
1
2
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  4
7
1
,2
0
0
.0
0
 

11
3

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill
 ‐
 U
V

5
2
0
8
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
2
,0
8
0
.0
0
 

EJ
C
D
C
 C
‐6
2
0
 C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
en

t

(c
) 
2
0
1
8
 N
at
io
n
al
 S
o
ci
et
y 
o
f 
P
ro
fe
ss
io
n
al
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
 f
o
r 
EJ
C
D
C
.  
A
ll 
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d
.

C
‐2
5



O
w
n
e
r:

W
W
 2
2
5
3
2
0
0
1

En
gi
n
e
e
r:

S2
2
1
4
5

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r:

2
4
1
0
5
‐0
1

P
ro
je
ct
:

C
o
n
tr
ac
t:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 N
o
.:

2
 F
ro
m

0
7
/2
0
/2
4

to
 

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

A
C

D
E

F
G

H
I

(D
 +
 E
) 
Fr
o
m
 

P
re
vi
o
u
s 

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n

($
)

Th
is
 P
e
ri
o
d

($
)

B

%
 o
f 
Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 

V
al
u
e
 (
G
 /
 C
)

(%
)

B
al
an

ce
 t
o
 F
in
is
h
 (
C
 

‐ 
G
)

($
)

M
at
e
ri
al
s 
C
u
rr
e
n
tl
y 

St
o
re
d
 (
n
o
t 
in
 D
 o
r 

E) ($
)

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d
 

an
d
 M

at
e
ri
al
s 

St
o
re
d
 t
o
 D
at
e
 

(D
 +
 E
  +
 F
)

($
)

C
o
m
m
o
n
w
ea
lt
h
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
, I
n
c.

C
ro
sb
y 
C
o
n
st
ru
ct
io
n
 

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

En
gi
n
e
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

P
ro
gr
e
ss
 E
st
im

at
e
 ‐
 L
u
m
p
 S
u
m
 W

o
rk

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
e
n
t

To
w
n
 o
f 
B
ri
st
o
l

O
w
n
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 P
e
ri
o
d
:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 D
at
e
:

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d

It
e
m
 N
o
.

D
e
sc
ri
p
ti
o
n

Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 V
al
u
e
 

($
)

11
4

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill
  ‐
 C
as
ca
d
e

8
3
2
3
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 8
3
,2
3
5
.0
0
 

11
5

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill
 ‐
 H
ea
d
w
o
rk
s

5
9
5
2
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
9
,5
2
0
.0
0
 

11
6

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill
 ‐
 C
o
n
tr
o
l B
ld
g

2
1
2
4
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
1
,2
4
0
.0
0
 

11
7

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill
 ‐
 M

ai
n
te
n
an
ce
 B
ld
g

2
9
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
9
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

11
8

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill
 ‐
 O
u
tf
al
l S
tr
u
ct
u
re
s

9
4
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
 9
,4
5
0
.0
0
 

11
9

Ea
rt
h
 R
et
en

ti
o
n
 ‐
 T
re
at
m
en

t 
Fa
ci
lit
y

9
2
3
6
1
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  9
2
3
,6
1
4
.0
0
 

12
0

Ea
rt
h
 R
et
en

ti
o
n
 ‐
 C
as
ca
d
e

1
4
8
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
4
8
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

12
1

B
ac
kf
ill
 ‐
 S
it
e 
/  
Ex
is
ti
n
g 
St
ru
ct
u
re
s

1
1
2
1
2
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
1
2
,1
2
5
.0
0
 

12
2

R
o
u
gh

 G
ra
d
e 
/ 
To

p
 S
o
il

8
1
6
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 8
1
,6
5
0
.0
0
 

12
3

A
u
ge
r 
P
ip
e 
B
o
lla
rd
s

2
9
3
2
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
9
,3
2
5
.0
0
 

12
4

LS
 /
 W

W
 /
 V
V
 ‐
 S
tr
u
ct
u
re
s 
/ 
H
at
ch
es

3
3
5
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  3
3
5
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

12
5

O
il 
/ 
W
at
er
 S
ea
p
ar
at
o
r

1
4
3
7
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
4
,3
7
5
.0
0
 

12
6

Si
te
 ‐
 M

an
h
o
le
 S
tr
u
ct
u
re
s

9
1
1
3
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 9
1
,1
3
4
.0
0
 

12
7

Si
te
 ‐
 S
to
rm

 In
le
ts

7
0
2
1

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
 7
,0
2
1
.0
0
 

12
8

Si
te
 ‐
 4
"‐
8
" 
Se
w
er

3
7
4
9
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
7
,4
9
6
.0
0
 

12
9

Si
te
 ‐
 1
2
" 
Fo
rc
em

ai
n

2
9
2
6
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
9
,2
6
4
.0
0
 

13
0

Si
te
 ‐
 1
8
" 
In
fl
u
en

t
6
2
0
6
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
2
,0
6
6
.0
0
 

13
1

Si
te
 ‐
 1
6
" 
Ef
fl
u
en

t
7
5
5
2
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 7
5
,5
2
0
.0
0
 

13
2

Si
te
 ‐
 2
4
" 
Ef
fl
u
en

t 
(H
ea
d
w
al
l S
tr
. I
te
m
 #
3
0
)

2
2
1
3
6
8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
2
1
,3
6
8
.0
0
 

13
3

Si
te
 ‐
 W

W
/V
V
 1
0
" 
P
ip
in
g

3
6
6
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
6
,6
0
0
.0
0
 

13
4

Si
te
 ‐
 4
" 
W
A
S

8
4
9
1
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 8
4
,9
1
3
.0
0
 

13
5

Si
te
 ‐
 4
" 
Sl
u
d
ge
 /
 D
ec
an
t 
Li
n
es

2
1
8
3
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
1
,8
3
0
.0
0
 

13
6

Si
te
 ‐
 6
" 
A
ir
 L
in
es

6
6
5
4
1

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
6
,5
4
1
.0
0
 

13
7

Si
te
 ‐
 6
"‐
8
" 
D
ra
in
 L
in
es

1
5
5
7
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
5
,5
7
6
.0
0
 

13
8

Si
te
 ‐
 1
"‐
3
" 
W
at
er
lin
es

6
2
6
8
2

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
2
,6
8
2
.0
0
 

13
9

Si
te
 ‐
 4
"‐
6
" 
W
at
er
lin
es

2
1
2
4
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
1
,2
4
0
.0
0
 

14
0

Li
ve
 T
ap

 /
 P
at
ch
in
g

1
8
7
0
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
8
,7
0
3
.0
0
 

14
1

A
sp
h
al
t

2
5
1
5
7
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
5
1
,5
7
5
.0
0
 

14
2

St
o
n
e 
D
ri
ve
s

6
9
0
9
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 6
9
,0
9
0
.0
0
 

14
3

Si
d
ew

al
k 
P
re
p
 /
 S
to
n
e

1
0
5
8
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
0
,5
8
4
.0
0
 

14
4

Fe
n
ci
n
g

5
7
6
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
7
,6
0
0
.0
0
 

14
5

La
n
d
sc
ap
in
g 
/ 
Se
ed

3
9
6
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
9
,6
0
0
.0
0
 

14
6

Pr
im

ar
y 

C
la

rif
ie

r L
iq

ui
d 

Sl
ud

ge
 - 

M
ob

iliz
e

1
4
9
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
4
,9
6
0
.0
0
 

14
7

Pr
im

ar
y 

C
la

rif
ie

r L
iq

ui
d 

Sl
ud

ge
 (2

6,
25

0 
ga

ls
.)

3
2
8
1
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 3
2
,8
1
3
.0
0
 

14
8

Ep
ox

y 
In

je
ct

io
n 

R
ep

ai
r T

yp
e 

EI
 - 

25
0 

LF
1
8
7
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
8
,7
5
0
.0
0
 

14
9

C
he

m
 G

ro
ut

 In
je

ct
io

n 
Ty

pe
 C

G
 - 

25
0 

LF
2
6
2
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
6
,2
5
0
.0
0
 

15
0

Pa
rti

al
 D

ep
th

 H
or

iz
 S

ur
fa

ce
 T

yp
e 

P 
- 5

00
 S

F
4
6
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
6
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

15
1

Pa
rti

al
 D

ep
th

 V
er

t S
ur

fa
ce

 T
yp

e 
P 

- 5
00

 S
F

4
6
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
6
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

EJ
C
D
C
 C
‐6
2
0
 C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
en

t

(c
) 
2
0
1
8
 N
at
io
n
al
 S
o
ci
et
y 
o
f 
P
ro
fe
ss
io
n
al
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
 f
o
r 
EJ
C
D
C
.  
A
ll 
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d
.

C
‐2
6



O
w
n
e
r:

W
W
 2
2
5
3
2
0
0
1

En
gi
n
e
e
r:

S2
2
1
4
5

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r:

2
4
1
0
5
‐0
1

P
ro
je
ct
:

C
o
n
tr
ac
t:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 N
o
.:

2
 F
ro
m

0
7
/2
0
/2
4

to
 

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

A
C

D
E

F
G

H
I

(D
 +
 E
) 
Fr
o
m
 

P
re
vi
o
u
s 

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n

($
)

Th
is
 P
e
ri
o
d

($
)

B

%
 o
f 
Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 

V
al
u
e
 (
G
 /
 C
)

(%
)

B
al
an

ce
 t
o
 F
in
is
h
 (
C
 

‐ 
G
)

($
)

M
at
e
ri
al
s 
C
u
rr
e
n
tl
y 

St
o
re
d
 (
n
o
t 
in
 D
 o
r 

E) ($
)

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d
 

an
d
 M

at
e
ri
al
s 

St
o
re
d
 t
o
 D
at
e
 

(D
 +
 E
  +
 F
)

($
)

C
o
m
m
o
n
w
ea
lt
h
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
, I
n
c.

C
ro
sb
y 
C
o
n
st
ru
ct
io
n
 

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

En
gi
n
e
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

P
ro
gr
e
ss
 E
st
im

at
e
 ‐
 L
u
m
p
 S
u
m
 W

o
rk

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
e
n
t

To
w
n
 o
f 
B
ri
st
o
l

O
w
n
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 P
e
ri
o
d
:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 D
at
e
:

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d

It
e
m
 N
o
.

D
e
sc
ri
p
ti
o
n

Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 V
al
u
e
 

($
)

15
2

Ep
ox

y 
In

je
ct

io
n 

R
ep

ai
r T

yp
e 

EI
 - 

20
0 

LF
1
5
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
5
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

15
3

C
he

m
 G

ro
ut

 In
je

ct
io

n 
Ty

pe
 C

G
 - 

20
0 

LF
2
1
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
1
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

15
4

Pa
rti

al
 D

ep
th

 V
er

t S
ur

fa
ce

 T
yp

e 
P 

- 5
00

 S
F

4
6
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
6
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

15
5

R
ee

d 
/ S

lu
dg

e 
D

ry
in

g 
Be

ds
 - 

M
ob

iliz
e

7
5
0
0

$
7
,5
0
0
.0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
 7
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

1
0
0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

15
6

R
ee

d 
/ S

lu
dg

e 
D

ry
in

g 
Be

ds
 - 

2,
50

0 
To

ns
1
6
7
5
0
0

$
1
6
7
,5
0
0
.0
0

   
   
   
   
  1
6
7
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

1
0
0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

15
7

Al
l T

re
at

m
en

t S
trs

 - 
D

eb
ris

 / 
G

rit
 - 

M
ob

iliz
e

1
3
4
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 1
3
,4
0
0
.0
0
 

15
8

Al
l T

re
at

m
en

t S
trs

 - 
D

eb
ris

 / 
G

rit
 - 

10
0 

C
Y

2
4
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 2
4
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

15
9

A
llo
w
an
ce
 ‐
 A
SH

 T
an
k 
In
sp
ec
ti
o
n

3
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
 3
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

16
0

A
llo
w
an
ce
 ‐
 P
ai
n
t 
/ 
A
sb
es
to
s 

1
0
0
0
0

$
5
,6
1
4
.0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
 5
,6
1
4
.0
0
 

5
6
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
 4
,3
8
6
.0
0
 

16
1

A
llo
w
an
ce
 ‐
 D
ec
o
ra
ti
ve
 M

as
o
n
r y

1
0
0
0
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
0
0
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

16
2

M
A
‐1
 ‐
 L
if
t 
St
at
io
n
 1

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

16
3

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill

2
0
4
0
6
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
0
4
,0
6
0
.0
0
 

16
4

Li
ft
 S
ta
ti
o
n
 U
p
gr
ad
es
 /
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t
2
4
5
1
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
4
5
,1
0
0
.0
0
 

16
5

El
ec
tr
ic
al

4
8
8
4
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 4
8
,8
4
0
.0
0
 

16
6

M
A
‐2
 ‐
 L
if
t 
St
at
io
n
 3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

16
7

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill

2
5
6
5
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
5
6
,5
0
0
.0
0
 

16
8

Li
ft
 S
ta
ti
o
n
 U
p
gr
ad
es
 /
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t
3
5
9
1
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  3
5
9
,1
0
0
.0
0
 

16
9

El
ec
tr
ic
al

5
4
4
0
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
4
,4
0
0
.0
0
 

17
0

M
A
‐3
 ‐
  L
if
t 
St
at
io
n
 8

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

17
1

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill

2
3
6
4
9
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  2
3
6
,4
9
3
.0
0
 

17
2

Li
ft
 S
ta
ti
o
n
 U
p
gr
ad
es
 /
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t
3
7
3
3
5
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  3
7
3
,3
5
0
.0
0
 

17
3

El
ec
tr
ic
al

5
5
1
5
7

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
5
,1
5
7
.0
0
 

17
4

M
A
‐4
 ‐
 L
if
t 
St
at
io
n
 1
0

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

17
5

Ex
ca
va
ti
o
n
 /
 B
ac
kf
ill

   
   
   
   
   
 5
9
,4
0
0
.0
0
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
 5
9
,4
0
0
.0
0
 

17
6

C
h
em

ic
al
 T
an
k 
/ 
Eq
u
ip
m
en

t
   
   
   
   
  1
0
2
,6
0
0
.0
0
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
0
2
,6
0
0
.0
0
 

17
7

El
ec
tr
ic
al

   
   
   
   
   
   
 6
,9
0
0
.0
0
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
   
   
 6
,9
0
0
.0
0
 

17
8

V
al
u
e 
En
gi
n
ee
ri
n
g

   
   
   
   
  1
5
6
,1
0
0
.0
0
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
5
6
,1
0
0
.0
0
 

17
9

M
A
‐5
 ‐
 L
if
t 
St
at
io
n
 U
p
gr
ad

e
s 
SC
A
D
A

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

18
0

C
o
n
tr
o
ls
 /
 E
q
u
ip
m
en

t
   
   
   
   
  1
8
8
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

0
%

   
   
   
   
  1
8
8
,0
0
0
.0
0
 

18
1

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

18
2

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

18
3

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

18
4

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

18
5

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

18
6

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

2
4
,2
9
3
,7
4
9
.0
0

$
   
   

6
2
5
,2
0
0
.0
0

$
   
   
   
  

2
8
8
,9
1
4
.0
0

$
   
   
   
  

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

9
1
4
,1
1
4
.0
0

$
   
   
   
  

4
%

2
3
,3
7
9
,6
3
5
.0
0

$
   
   

O
ri
gi
n
al
 C
o
n
tr
ac
t 
To

ta
ls

EJ
C
D
C
 C
‐6
2
0
 C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
en

t

(c
) 
2
0
1
8
 N
at
io
n
al
 S
o
ci
et
y 
o
f 
P
ro
fe
ss
io
n
al
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
 f
o
r 
EJ
C
D
C
.  
A
ll 
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d
.

C
‐2
7



O
w
n
e
r:

W
W
 2
2
5
3
2
0
0
1

En
gi
n
e
e
r:

S2
2
1
4
5

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r:

2
4
1
0
5
‐0
1

P
ro
je
ct
:

C
o
n
tr
ac
t:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 N
o
.:

2
 F
ro
m

0
7
/2
0
/2
4

to
 

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

A
C

D
E

F
G

H
I

(D
 +
 E
) 
Fr
o
m
 

P
re
vi
o
u
s 

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n

($
)

Th
is
 P
e
ri
o
d

($
)

B

%
 o
f 
Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 

V
al
u
e
 (
G
 /
 C
)

(%
)

B
al
an

ce
 t
o
 F
in
is
h
 (
C
 

‐ 
G
)

($
)

M
at
e
ri
al
s 
C
u
rr
e
n
tl
y 

St
o
re
d
 (
n
o
t 
in
 D
 o
r 

E) ($
)

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d
 

an
d
 M

at
e
ri
al
s 

St
o
re
d
 t
o
 D
at
e
 

(D
 +
 E
  +
 F
)

($
)

C
o
m
m
o
n
w
ea
lt
h
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
, I
n
c.

C
ro
sb
y 
C
o
n
st
ru
ct
io
n
 

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

En
gi
n
e
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

P
ro
gr
e
ss
 E
st
im

at
e
 ‐
 L
u
m
p
 S
u
m
 W

o
rk

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
e
n
t

To
w
n
 o
f 
B
ri
st
o
l

O
w
n
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 P
e
ri
o
d
:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 D
at
e
:

W
o
rk
 C
o
m
p
le
te
d

It
e
m
 N
o
.

D
e
sc
ri
p
ti
o
n

Sc
h
e
d
u
le
d
 V
al
u
e
 

($
)

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

2
4
,2
9
3
,7
4
9
.0
0

$
   
   

6
2
5
,2
0
0
.0
0

$
   
   
   
  

2
8
8
,9
1
4
.0
0

$
   
   
   
  

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

9
1
4
,1
1
4
.0
0

$
   
   
   
  

4
%

2
3
,3
7
9
,6
3
5
.0
0

$
   
   

C
h
an

ge
 O
rd
e
rs

C
h
an

ge
 O
rd
e
r 
To

ta
ls

P
ro
je
ct
 T
o
ta
ls

O
ri
gi
n
al
 C
o
n
tr
ac
t 
an

d
 C
h
an

ge
 O
rd
e
rs

EJ
C
D
C
 C
‐6
2
0
 C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
en

t

(c
) 
2
0
1
8
 N
at
io
n
al
 S
o
ci
et
y 
o
f 
P
ro
fe
ss
io
n
al
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
 f
o
r 
EJ
C
D
C
.  
A
ll 
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d
.

C
‐2
8



O
w
n
e
r:

W
W
 2
2
5
3
2
0
0
1

En
gi
n
e
e
r:

S2
2
1
4
5

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r:

2
4
1
0
5
‐0
1

P
ro
je
ct
:

C
o
n
tr
ac
t:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 N
o
.:

2
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 

 F
ro
m

0
7
/2
0
/2
4

to
 

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

0
8
/2
9
/2
4

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K
L

M

P
re
vi
o
u
s 
A
m
o
u
n
t 

St
o
re
d

($
)

A
m
o
u
n
t 
St
o
re
d
 

th
is
 P
e
ri
o
d

($
)

A
m
o
u
n
t 
St
o
re
d
 t
o
 

D
at
e
 (
G
+H

)

($
)

A
m
o
u
n
t 
P
re
vi
o
u
sl
y 

In
co
rp
o
ra
te
d
 in

 

th
e
 W

o
rk

($
)

A
m
o
u
n
t 

In
co
rp
o
ra
te
d
 in

 

th
e
 W

o
rk
 t
h
is
 

P
e
ri
o
d

($
)

To
ta
l A

m
o
u
n
t 

In
co
rp
o
ra
te
d
 in

 

th
e
 W

o
rk

(J
+K

)

($
)

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 ‐
   

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
  

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
  

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
  

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
  

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
  

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
  

‐
$
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
  

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
e
n
t

M
at
e
ri
al
s 
St
o
re
d

In
co
rp
o
ra
te
d
 in

 W
o
rk

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

M
at
e
ri
al
s 

R
e
m
ai
n
in
g 
in
 

St
o
ra
ge

(I
‐L
)

 (
$
)

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 

N
o
. W

h
e
n
 

M
at
e
ri
al
s 

P
la
ce
d
 in

 

St
o
ra
ge

C
ro
sb
y 
C
o
n
st
ru
ct
io
n
 

W
W
TP

 Im
p
ro
ve
m
en

t 
P
ro
je
ct

To
w
n
 o
f 
B
ri
st
o
l

C
o
m
m
o
n
w
ea
lt
h
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
, I
n
c.

O
w
n
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

En
gi
n
e
e
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
P
ro
je
ct
 N
o
.:

A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 D
at
e
:

St
o
re
d
 M

at
e
ri
al
s 
Su
m
m
ar
y

To
ta
ls

St
o
ra
ge

 L
o
ca
ti
o
n

D
e
sc
ri
p
ti
o
n
 o
f 
M
at
e
ri
al
s 
o
r 
Eq

u
ip
m
e
n
t 

St
o
re
d

Su
b
m
it
ta
l 

N
o
. (
w
it
h
 

Sp
e
ci
fi
ca
t

io
n
 

Se
ct
io
n
 

N
o
.)

Su
p
p
lie
r 

In
vo
ic
e
 N
o
.

 It
e
m
 N
o
.

(L
u
m
p
 S
u
m
 T
ab

) 

o
r 
B
id
 It
e
m
 N
o
.

(U
n
it
 P
ri
ce
 T
ab

)

EJ
C
D
C
 C
‐6
2
0
 C
o
n
tr
ac
to
r'
s 
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
 f
o
r 
P
ay
m
en

t

(c
) 
2
0
1
8
 N
at
io
n
al
 S
o
ci
et
y 
o
f 
P
ro
fe
ss
io
n
al
 E
n
gi
n
ee
rs
 f
o
r 
EJ
C
D
C
.  
A
ll 
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d
.

C
‐2
9



From

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

a. X

b. X

c.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Contractor's Application for Payment  

Application No.: 2

24105‐01

Town of Bristol

Crosby Construction 

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

WWTP Improvement Project

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application Period:

Contract:

Owner:

Contractor:

Engineer:

Project:

WW 22532001

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

868,408.30$               

Date:

Signature: Date:

Crosby Construction

Contractor's Certification

Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 ‐ Line 4)

Approved by Owner

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:  

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on 

account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications 

for Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this 

Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and 

encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security 

interest, or encumbrances); and (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract 

Documents and is not defective., (4) all items and amounts on the face of this Contractor's Application for Payment are 

correct; (5) all Work has been performed and/or material supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the referenced 

Contract, and/or duly authorized deviations, substitutions, alterations, and/or additions; (6) the foregoing is a true and correct 

statement of the Contract account up to and including the last day of the period covered by this Periodic Estimate, (7) no part 

of the "Balance Due This Payment" has been received, and (8) the undersigned and his subcontractors have ‐ (check applicable 

line):

                  a. (   )  Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract.

                  b. (   )  Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract except in those instances 

                             where an honest dispute exists with respect to said labor provisions (if (b) is 

Recommended by Engineer

7/20/2024 8/29/2024

Application Date: 8/29/2024

Approved by Funding Agency

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

to

Original Contract Price

 $       914,114.00 

23,425,340.70$          

 $                       ‐   

Total Work completed and materials stored to date 

(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total)

Retainage

Work Completed

Stored Materials

Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b)

Amount eligible to date (Line 4 ‐ Line 5.c)

Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)

Amount due this application

45,705.70$                  

‐$                              

274,468.30$               

5%

5%

593,940.00$               

24,293,749.00$          

‐$                              

24,293,749.00$          

914,114.00$               

S22145

Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2)

Contractor:

45,705.70$                  

Net change by Change Orders

WWTP Improvement Project

EJCDC C‐620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC.  All rights reserved.

C‐22

Jeff Carlson

RPR

08/29/2024


	Pay Application 2_compiled.pdf
	Pay Application 2 Submittal 942024 
	DESCRIPTION
	DISPOSITION

	COPIES

	Bristol WWTP - Pay App #2 082824
	Summary

	Pay Application 2 Submittal 942024 


