SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information

Name: Town of Bristol Municipal Sewage Works SRF Loan Number: WW22532001

UEI #:: NF3SQSFKCC57 ‘ CCR Number: ‘ 870T8 Request Number: 22

Mailing 308 E. Vistula Street, PO Box 122

Address:

City: Bristol ‘ State: ‘ IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46507-9489

Contact Person: Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone Number: 574-848-4853

Authorized Representative: Ms. Cathy Antonelli Authorized Representative Phone 574-848-7007
Number:

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being Partial Pay App #7

made (services, fees, type of work, etc.):

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X No
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local $

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? [ ves X No
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [ ves X Nno
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. [ ves X No
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: [ ves X No
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? [ ves X Nno
Loan Financial Information

Original Loan Amount: S 28,265,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: S 6,232,619

Balance Available After this Disbursement: S 21,609,694
Amount to Contractor for this Request: S 422,687

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? ‘ [ ves ‘ X no
Contractor Name: Robert E. Crosby, Inc. dba Crosby Construction ‘ DUNS #: 103466145

Mailing address: 2805 Freeman Street

City: Fort Wayne ‘ State: ‘ IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46802

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: Lake City Bank Bank Routing Number: 074903719

Account Name: RE Crosby Checking Account Number: 1011496593

Retainage Amount for this Request: ‘ S ‘ 22,247

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF: X
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: O
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: O
Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Total Amount of this Request: ‘ S ‘ 422,687

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis

Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive

rograms.

Authorized Representative
Signature:

Date:

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: $

Lead Amount: | $

Revised on Feb. 7, 2019




COMMONNEALTH"

A wiralth of resowrcos b mastor & commaon goal,

February 13, 2025

Mr. Mike Yoder
Town Manager
Town of Bristol
303 E Vistula St
Bristol, IN 46507

RE: Job Number S22145
WWTP Improvement Project
Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 7

Dear Mr. Yoder:

Enclosed, please find the Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 7 for the WWTP
Improvements Project.

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. (Commonwealth) has reviewed the Contractor’s Application for
Payment and finds it to be complete and accurate. Therefore, Commonwealth recommends
payment to Croshy Construction as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 7: $ 422,687.38
Commonwealth recommends payment to the project retainage account as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 7: $ 22,246.70

For summary reference purposes, the current record of recommended payments (including this
recommendation) is:

Partial Payment l(DZ?)ynTrZr;;(r) Retainage Withheld Total
No.
1 (07/2024) $593,940.00 $31,260.00 $625,200.00
2 (08/2024) $274,468.30 $14,445.70 $288,914.00
3 (09/2024) $1,326,624.87 $69,822.36 $1,396,447.23
4 (10/2024) $727,739.90 $38,302.10 $766,042.00
5 (11/2024) $705,049.16 $37,107.85 $742,157.01
6 (12/2024) $746,978.18 $39,314.64 $786,292.82
7 (01/2025) $422,687.38 $22,246.70 $444,934.08
Total $4,797,487.79 $252,499.35 $5,049,987.14
Project Completion for this Division of work based on monetary value: 21%
Project Completion for this Division of work based on contract duration: 39%




Mike Yoder

Town of Bristol
Page 2 of 2
February 13, 2025

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Sincerely,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.

e

Amy Mendoza, PE
Project Engineer

Enclosure

WZAOhmcnd I Alinaia & | \PGatalP OAAL AL IARAITT lnancniiame nndal 40 Dlndal Namadmiatianta Nae PascandNNA U7ARNA 7 OTA | alias 07 N0 daadd



Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Town of Bristol Owner's Project No.: WW 22532001
Engineer: Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: $22145
Contractor: Crosby Construction Contractor's Project No.: 24105-01
Project: WWTP Improvement Project
Contract: WWTP Improvement Project
Application No.: 7 Application Date: 2/4/2025
Application Period:  From 1/4/2025 to 2/4/2025
1. Original Contract Price S 24,293,749.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S (212,968.70)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 24,080,780.30
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S . 5,049,987.14
5. Retainage
a. 5% X 5 4,568,721.70 Work Completed ' 228,436.09
b. 5% X S 481,265.44 Stored Materials po 24,063.27

0
S
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) $
. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) $ b
$
$
$

6 _ 4,797,487.78
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) 4,374,800.40
8. Amount due this application $  422,687.38

9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) ~ 19,030,793.16

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for
Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances
(except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or
encumbrances); ard (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and
is not defective-, (4] all items and amounts on the face of this Contractor's Application for Payment are correct; (5) all Work has
been performed and/or material supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the referenced Contract, and/or duly
authorized deviations, substitutions, alterations, and/or additions; (6) the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the
Contract account up to and including the last day of the period covered by this Periodic Estimate, (7) no part of the "Balance Due
This Payment" has been received, and (8) the undersigned and his subcontractors have - (check applicable line):
a. (X) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract.
b.( ) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract except in those instances
where an honest dispute exists with respect to said labor provisions (if (b) is
checked, describe h\rieflv nature of dispute on an attached sheet).

—

By: Jeff Carlson
Title: RPR
Date: 02/06/2025

Contractor: Crpsby Cbnstruct |}\

Signature: T Date: 2/4/2025
Recommended by Engineer B Approved by Owner

By: a-‘hw\ W By:

Title: {?mz‘\fc’/\- EAninee~ Title:

Date: "'-’! 13|25 ® Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.
c-22



*pantasal s3Y8u ||v DADr3 Joy s19aui8ud |euolssajo.d jo A12190s [euoiieN 8T0T (2)
JuswAed Joj uonesddy s,4019e43U0D 0Z9-D DADrI

€22

00°0S¥'L2 %0 % [0 744 SYJOMPESH -JUSWDI0JUIDY LE
£ %00T 00'0S¥°LT 00°L8S¥T $ |0svLT 9pEeISE) -JUaWIJI0JulaY 9¢
00°'00€‘8T %0 % 00€8T AN - JUsWdIojuISY S¢
00'98T‘¥ST %E9 00'%799°29¢ 00'780°9€C $ |0S8TCY Jue] Juswieal] - JUsWIIoUIRY 143
€V'vTT'98 %6L LS'T6Y'9TE LS16¥°1T1 $ 00°000°S61 $ |90Lz0% ATINO [elI31BA - JUBWDI0JUIRY €€
00'006'9 %0 b 0069 saseg $3]0d - 91310U0) [43
00'0ST'LY %0 5 0STLY s3|emapls / sdoois - 91940U0) 1€
00°0v76'8€ %0 3 0r68€ 91NONUAAS ||BAANQ - 913J0U0D 0€
00'8ZETT %0 & 8CETT ped J01eJauan - 31940U0) 6C
00'082'%S %0 5 082S Sped Jamo|g - 912J0U0) Y4
00'00S°LS %0 % 00S.S (e|S 2JUBUSIUIBA - 93240U0) I
00'0SL‘TS %0 3 0S.TS SU0I1ePUNO4 SIUBUIJUIRIA| - 919J0U0D) 9z
00'000°9% %0 o 0009% ge|s J0/qe] - 91310u0) ST
00°006CS %0 = 00625 SUOIIEPUNO4 JJO/qe] - 91240U0) vT
00°026'EY %0 5 0Z6EY SUOIRIJIPOIN HSY - 332J0U0D) €C
00°00€°0PT %0 = 00€0rT qejs do] $}IompesH - 91210u0) C
00°0v2'LST %0 & 0veLST SI|E/\ S}JOMPESH - 912J0U0) 1C
00°0v0‘EE %0 a 0vOgE ge|S SHI0MpPESH - 91940U0) 0T
= %00T 00°00€°0PT 00°081°9¢1 $ |oogovT S|l 2PeDdSe) - 23210U0) 61
7 %00T 00°0€S vt 000£S 7Y $ [ogsvy ge|S apedse) - 23210u0) 31
00'0v0‘6 %0 % 0v0Z6 SIIEM AN - 93340U0D) L1
00°0LESC %0 5 0L€ST SQeIS AN - 91240U0) 91
00°02€°L8 %0 = 0TEL8 SQE|S Uk ] IN0JY - }3I2U0) Sl
00'09L VT %0 5 09L¥TC qe|s doj / shemyjjep Jue] Juswieal| - 91310u0) [
0S°L2L'656 %8T 05'22S‘e8¢ 76°€00°9 $ 85°8S1°€lE R (144 %1 S|leM due] Judwieal] - 932Jou0) €l
& %00T 00'08Z'6v€ 00'08C°67€ $ |08T6VE gejSiue] Juswieal] - 91a10u0) 4!
00'00S‘TT %0 2 00STT S}|EMIPIS / JUBWSARY - OWI(Q] 11
00°008°9€ %0 & 0089¢ Suip|ing 2dueuajulel - owaq 0l
00°528°0F %0 Z S780Y 3uip|ing 140 / qeT - owaq 6
z %00T 00'000°6€ 00'000°6€ $ [oooeE spag 3uikig 33pn|s pasy - owaq 3
00'00Z°0L %0 = 0020, 1uswWuopueqy / [eroway adid aUSUQ - owaq L
00'SEE VYT %0 s SEEVPT s24n30nu3S Allj1oe4 Juswieal| gunsixy - owaq 9
00°000'SS€ %0 £ 000SS€ SoueusIUIR SulIa1EMa(] S
00°0V¥‘TST %0 7 OvvIST uone||eisu| - sulslemMaq v
00°00529% %ET 00°00S°LET 00°00S°TLT $ 1000009 uoIsIAIaANS / SUCIIPUO) [IBUID €
00'006°LY %S6 00'00T‘'0T6 00°001°016 $ |000856 uonezijiqowsq / uonezijiqo [
g %00T 00°000'2¥C 00000°CHT $ |000zZrT ddueunsu| / puog !
e Y - 12eau0) jeuiduo 00
(Shgp e s () ETHOR D 9 G ~ [($)aniea painpayas] ~uondidsag “ON W23
(OB (D /io)ieniRA - (d+3+a alen il T ;
) Ysiuid 03 aduejeg | pajnpaydsjo% | 21 oipaiols | 1o @ uriou) pasois ;
s sjeraiey pue  |Ajauaun) sjeriei | 2
| passdworysyom | 00 3 e 3
I H T g g 2 ] v
ST/¥0/20 :93eq uonedijddy S7/¥0/20 00°199'St S wouy :pouiad uonesnddy 2 "oN uonedyddy
103(0.4d Juawanosdwi 4] MM :oesnuo)
108[04d Juawanosdw| 41 MM :193foad
T0-S0T¥¢ :*ON 323044 s,4030813U0) uoaNIIsuo) Agsol) :1032B43U0D
SY1CeS *ON 123f0ud s,493uiu3 *Ju| ‘si23uldul yljeamuowwo) BECTEIE]
T00ZESTC MM 0N 193[01d s,13UMQ |01s1g JO UMO| aumQ

1uawAed 104 uonedijddy s,.Jo3does3u0)

JdoM wing dwin - 1ewiys3 ssauso.ud




i 240)
‘panIasal s)ysu ||y "DdDrI o) sieauidug [euoissajold Jo A1a100S [euoneN 8T0Z (9)
JuawAed 1oy uoliealjddy s,40319813U0D 029-D DAI(I

BYY6ET ‘e1s dwnd quanjyu| - 8uidid sse201d <L
SCT08Y vavos PL
000vTT SJ0jeJRY 3|qQng aul4 <L
T9€8LT SI9MO|g HSY L
00S¢C sauel) Jaeq 1L
GSS0T8T juawdinb3 ygs 0oL
0086191 $ 00945t Juawdinb3 AN 69
00'0SL°SS $ 888/ST ENEEIRSETELIT] 39
€9°0v1°T€E $ 86CLY sdwing 98pn|s 79
LEVOL'16 $ €85€0C sdwngd juanjjuj 99
75061 juawdinb3 suis|dwes )
98¥8TT yue] 38e01$ / uswdinb3y pas4 |ediway) +9
““““““““““““““““““ 8ESTTL J0jeIay apeose) )
00T6€ S12)207 / suoliued / S91J0SSIIIY 19101 79
000ZS Jiomase) 19
STC9T s3u1|19) [eansnody 09
\\\\ 080¢¢ Sulo0o|4 6S
00006€ s8uneo) / Sunuied 8S
09564 s100Q 8uij10) LS
09€SY SaydleH Ssa20y 96
089.6 MPpJH / saweld / si00Q SS
000LL uonensu| / [lemAig S
00091 saunjnas Adoue) €S
000STT Buip|ing 9]0d - 9dueualule|\ 76
000€9 Suiwely JouL1u| - Jo/qe 1S
006¢81 3up|ing 3|0d - JO/qe] 0S
SE€ST9 91N10N.1S JOOY - SHJOMpeaH oF
(0123407 spJejjog adid T
00°0€1°0T $ 09201 3unein /s|eIs| dSIN - apedse) Iy
096T¢C Suneio / s|ewn dSIN - AN 9f
95¢0¢ 8uneto / s|eas |\ ISIA - SHIoMmpeay [S%
09ZT0T YH /M sJiels - sylompeaH [
0z0TTT YH doj -ue] jusawiealt] 3%
08€96 HH /M sJiels - jue] juswieal| [
58186 s12aus/\ Auosey 17
0090£¢ Auose or
eTEY Syue] HSY - uswdiouldy 6€
ETELT s3p|g @oueualUIR\ / |0J1UO)) - JUBWDIIOUIRY

*

S7/v0/20 :93eq uonedyddy S7/v0/20 01 ‘00T99SY S wouy :pouiad uonedyddy L "N uoneoyddy
108044 Juawanoidw| d] MM :3penuo)
109l0ud Juswanosdw| 41 MM :193l0ag

10-S0TYe "ON 193(0ud s,4030€13U0) uonanusuo) Agsot) :1030e13U0D)

I svtees :*oN 123f014 s,J93uISug *JU| ‘s193UIUT Y1[EaMUOWWO) BECTTENE]
T007ESTZ MM *ON 393044 5,19UMQO [03S11g 4O UMO L 3UMQ

1uswAed 1o} uonedijddy s,010e43u0)

Jdop\ wing dwing - 93ewnsy ssai8oud



SCO
"panasal sy8u || *DADr3 oy s12auldud |euoIssajoid Jo A1a100S [euoiieN 8T0Z (2)
1uawAed 4oy uonedl|ddy s,03oeu0) 029-D 2ArI

080ZS AN - [11pjoeg / uoneaedxy €l
00°02S 00 § [oozTLy Aujioe11UaWIea1] - [|IpPeg / UONEBARIX] 71
094767 AN /1IN I3 - [[1P40eg / uoenedx3y 11
g 00°00S°€1 $ 10008T ]013U0) UOIS0I3 oLl
| 60'L85°C $ 8975C S1y317 9104 - [e21I02|3 601
ZEVO8 S1aMo|g - [EOL1DD]T 301
71999 1uawdinb3 usa4S - [e21193 101
00TOVC S1V /101eJ3U39 - [BLII3|] 901
£66€9S 9JIM/UNPU0) punoJgisapun - [e31193|3 SO1
90S8€ uonijowaq - |eo13|3 01
TLS9TT 2JN1ONAS AA / MM MIN - [ed11303]3 €01
9¥7690T AN M3N - [ed13I3]3 01
EL €7'556'C $ | oooL1 o1 $ £T890% HgS JUSWI1BL| M - [BILIID|T 101
| 98'298°ST $ TCTL9T SYIOMPESH MBN - [E21109]3 001
[ 988661 $ GES6YT SOUBUSIUIBIN MBN - [EOL109]3 56
| 1L18¢%6 $ €€0STC 130/0e] MoN - [e91109]3 36
000¥7ZE $24MONAS /21199|3 dwa] - |ed13d3(3 L6
89LTET 'Je4 juswieal] - JYAH / Suiquinid 96
CEVBIT dueUUIBIA - DVAH / uiquinid S6
96vSCE 10/9e1 - DVAH / Suiquinid ¥6
0889€T SHIO0MpPE3H - DVAH / Suiquinid €6
00069 |oH 28pn|S - 76
0S/1S T#>ue] Sulp|oH 33pn|S - uore|nsuj adig 16
0S0T€E syJompeaH - uonejnsu| adid 06
1148¢ AN - s31e9 3pl|S 68
85€6T SHJI0MPEIH - S31eD) Ip! 88
YZ6TC T#>ue] Suip|oH 38pN|S - SAA|eA SS3201d 18
9T9VT SOA|B/\ JOMO|g HSY - SOA|BA SS2204d 98
9T9VT SOA[RA JOMO|G HES - SOABA SS920.1d S8
00°169°€8 $ 079601 (enby Aq 30N) 9A|BA YgS - SOAIBA SS220.4d 78
¢ 7878 Sd JUanjju| - SSA|BA SS@20.1d €8
89/L1¢ z#3jue] 3uipjoH a8pns - Suldlg ss001d 8
¥0€S9 T#>ue] SuipjoH a3pn|s - Suidid ssad0.1d 18
89/T¢C AN - 8uidid ssa00.1d 08
¢S9¢E syiompesH - Suidid ss230.4d 6L
[45°T43 S19mo|g HSY - Suidid ssa00.4d 8L
(7444 siamo|g ygs - Suidid ssadoud LL
88€079 Suidid ¥gs - 8uidid ssa20.4d

S¢/v0/20

0 00°T99'S¥ S

:*oN uonediddy

ON W3]

T0-S0T¥C *ON 123/0.d S,J032B13U0D)
SYTTCS :*ON 123f04d s,493u18u3
TO0ZESTT MM "ON 123[04d S 12umQ

133014 Juawanoidw| 41 MM

133014 Juawanoidw| 41 MM

uoNIIsu0) Aqsos)

‘Ju| ‘s19au1dul yijeamuowwo)

103sLig JO UMO

JoeIU0)
BREILIF]
:1012e43U0)
:193ui8u3
11UMQ

1uswAed 104 uonediddy s, 010eU0)

}4oM wing dwin - 93ewysy ssai8odd



9Z-D
“pansasal s1y8u || "DAD(3 Joj si9auldu] |euolssajold Jo A1e100s [euoiieN 8T0Z (2)
juswAed Joj uonedljddy s,Jo3oe11uo0) 0Z9-D DA

7 %00T 00°00S9 00°005°9% S |00S9% 4S 006 - d @dA| @oeunS paA yideq [elled IS1
3 %00T 00°0059% 00°00S9% S [oosor 4S 006 - d 8dA L @oeung zuoH ydaQ |eled 0S1
00'052'92 %0 S 0829¢ 47062 - 90 adA | uonoalu| JnoiH wayd ovl
00°0SL‘8T %0 5 05/8T 47052 - 13 8dA | ureday uonos(u| Axod3 8v1
00'ET8CE %0 7 €18C€ ('s|eb 052'9z) @6pn|S pinbi Jayueld Arewud Lil
00'0967T %0 - 096vT oW - 86pn|S pinbiT sayLe|) Aewild 9rl
00'009°6€ %0 = 0096¢€ paas / Buidedspue Syl
00'009°LS %0 = 00925 sulouay vl
00'785°0T %0 S 78501 2u03S / daid yjemapis 1541
00'06069 %0 = 06069 SIALIQ BUOIS (44!
00'SLS‘TST %0 = SLSTSC eydsy 448
00°€0L‘8T %0 ” €0/8T guiyaed / dej aAI] ol
00°0v2‘TC %0 2 oveTe SQUILIAI.M ,,9-, 17 - DUS 6€1
00'289°29 %0 = 78979 SaullIeM -, T - NS 8¢l
00°9LS'ST %0 2 9/SST saurq ulesg ,8-,9 - dUS LEL
00°'T¥S99 %0 b TS99 saurJy 9 - aus 9¢l
00'0€8‘TT %0 = 0€8TT saurq uedaq /33pn|s v - S Sel
00°E€T6'V8 %0 = €16V8 SYM ¥ - 31IS el
00°0099€ %0 3 0099€ 3uidid ,0T AA/MM - S €€l
00'89€TCC %0 7 89€1¢CC (0€# Way| "A1S |[empeaH) JuaNn|y3 , T - dUS el
00'02SSL %0 % 02SSL en|y3 91 - 3Us 1€l
0099029 %0 i 99079 uanjjul 8T - 3US ocl
00'79Z'6C %0 > ¥926¢ Ulewsd1o4 , 7T - 9US 6C1
00°96%°LE %0 3 96v7L€ J3Mas , 8-, - dUS 8C1
00°T20°L %0 2 T70L SI9JU] WIO)S - 31S LTI
00'VET'T6 %0 S YETT6 $91N10N11S S|OYUBIAl - S 9C1
00'SLEVT %0 - SLEVT Jojesedeas sazep / 10 STl
00°00S'SEE %0 = 00SS€€ SaydieH /sa1manns - AN/ MM /ST vl
00°SZE6T %0 > SCE6T spJejjog adld 493ny €Cl
00'059°18 %0 & 05918 Jlos do] /apes9 ysnoy ccl
00'SZTCTT %0 S STTCIT $94N30N.11S 3unlsIX] / 3US - ||Ipfoeg 1zl
00°00%‘8L %Ly 0000969 00°009°69 S (ooo8yT 3pedse) - uoulRY yue3 0zl
= %00T 00'¥T9'€C6 00'¥19°€C6 S |v19€26 Je4 juswieal] - uonualay yuey 611
00°0S¥%'6 %0 3 0Sv6 $9UMONNS |[BJANQ - [|1Pdeg / uoneaedx3y 811
00'005'62 %0 5 00S6¢C 8p|g soueudlUIRA - |[1]]0Bg / UOIIBARIXT L11
00°0vZ'TC %0 5 oveTe 3p|g |043u0) - [|Ipfdeg / UOEARIXT 911
00'025°6S %0 Z 07S6S SYI0MPE3H - [|I)deg / uoileAedX] STl
5 %00T 00'SET'E8 SL°808°0C $ | sT9TrC9 $ |SETes 9pedse) - ||1pjoeg / uoieAedxy 1481
(E7E B HoRa L e B (GELCELCETE Uondiseq "ON Wwai|
(- | (o/9)anea (d+3+a) 7 ; ,
D) ysiui4 03 dduejeg| pajnpayas jo % ajeq 03 uv.‘,_oum
: ; ~ s|eusel pue
pa121dwod yiom : et

I H Ly : B ! ] ; v

S¢/v0/20 :a1eq uonedddy ST/%0/20 0} 00'T99'SY 3 wouy :pouiad uonedyddy T L  ronuopedddy

109l0.4d uawanosdw| 41 MM :10e41U0)

109/0u4d uswanoidw| 41 MM :309l0ad

T0-S0T¥C *ON 303(04d s,4012813U0) uol119nJ1su0) Aqsos) :103J0B43U0)

SY1TTS "ON 393014 s,133u1du3 “JU| ‘sI193U13U3 YyIjeamuowlio) 199u1dug

TO0ZESTT MM *ON 3301 s3umo 1031s14g JO UMO| aumQ

1udwAed 10} uonedijddy s, 010e43u0) NJoMm wing dwin - 1ewiysy ssalsoud




LZD

‘pansasal s1y8U [|Y "DADIr3 Joj siaaulBu3 [euolssajold Jo A1a100s [euoiieN 8T0Z ()

juswAed Joy uoneoyjddy s,Jo1oesuo) 0Z9-1 DAIrI

91'80Z0206T  $ |%CT v8'0VS'€ELT'S S | vb'S9TI8Y S | sL'te0'8LT $ | S9'evzvI9yr S | 00'6vL‘E62'PT S [SIr0L 10esu0) jeulduO
- = 981
- 2 S8l
- : ¥81
- : €81
81°050'78 % 78'6Y6'S9 78'6176'S9 $ | 00'000°0ST 20UBMO||Y JBUMQ HIOM 81
- . 181
00°00S9%T % 00°005 Tt 00°00S'T¥ 00°000'88T juawdinb3 / s|03uo) 081
Z 2 vavds sapesddn uoneis uI - S-viN 6L1
3 %00T 00'00T‘9ST 00'00T'9ST $ | 00°001°95T 3upaauidug anjep 8LI
000069 %0 , 000069 [e21393]3 LLT
00°009'20T %0 = 00°009'70T juawdinb3 />uey [edrwuay) 9Ll
000065 %0 z 0000765 lIipdeg / uoneaedxy SLI
= = 0T uoneIs Y- v-vin YL
00'LST'SS %0 z LSTSS [CE[ERETE] €Ll
00'0SEELE %0 2 0SEELE wawdinb3 / sapesddn uoneis yi TLI
00'€67'9€2 %0 ; €6V9ET I1oeg / uoneaedxy IL1
7 : 8 UONEIS YIT - E-VIN 0L1
00'00%7S %0 : 00vvS |e211323]3 691
00°00T‘65€ %0 i 00T6S€ 1uawdinb3 / sapeagdn uoneis Y 891
00'00595¢ %0 : 005952 l1i)deg / uoneaedxy L91
8 = € uonels i - -vin 991
000788 %0 - 0v88Y 182143933 S91
00'00T'S¥C %0 & 00TS7T 1uawdinb3 / sapessdn uoneis Y ¥91
00'090702Z %0 ¥ 090+0C [11deg / uoneaedxy €91
3 5 T uonels Y- I-vin 91
00'000°00T %0 E 00000T Aiuosey aaneI033@ - 9d2UEMO||Y 191
00°98€"t %95 00'%19'S 00'719°'S S [oooot $0153QSY / Juled - 9DUEMO||Y 091
00°000°€ %0 2 000€ uo1d3dsu| yue] HSY - @UeMo||y 651
00°0007Z %0 g 000v¢C AD 001 - D / suga( - SHS Juswyeal] |y 81
00'00%°€T %0 3 007ET 2ZI[IGO - IS / SUqRa(Q - SIS Juswieal] |V LST
2 %00T 00°005£9T 00'005'29T $ loosz9t suo] 00§'C - speg Builig ebpnis / paay oS
s %00T 00°00S°Z 00°00S‘L S |00SL azl|Iqo|\ - spag Buikuig ebpn|s / peey SS1
5 %00T 00°005°9% 00°005°9% S [oosor 4S5 006 - d @dA | 8oepnS paA ydaQ [eed [
00'000TC %0 2 000TZ 47002 - 90 adA | uoposfu| nois wayd €51
00°000°ST %0 = 000ST 47002 - |3 8dA | Jreday uopoalu] Axod3 [
() S R(clEe SRy ($)@nieA painpayds uondidsaq "ON Waj|
(9= (3/9)anjep (d+3+a) Mg v
D) Ysiuij 03 duejeg | PajNPayIsjo % | aleq 03 paiois ~ snomaid i 5 !
Flis - | sieussenpue | woi(3+a) >
pa13]dwod oM ~ padwodjiom £ :
7 T S e - = =
S¢/v0/20 :91eq uonesddy S¢/¥0/20 o1 00T99sr S wouy :pouiad uonednddy 7 0N uonesyjddy
103(04d Juawanosdw| 41 MM :10e4U0)
19304 uawanosdw| 41 MM :393l0ag
T0-S0T¥¢C 0N 323(0.4 s,J032€13U0) uonaNIsu0) Agsoi) :Jojoesuo)
SYTCTS "N 123[04d s,493u18u3 *Ju| ‘su23ulSul yljeamuowwo) BEENTENE]
TO0ZESTT MM *ON 193f01d s, JoumQ 1031s1Ig JO UMO | 1I3UMQO

1uswAed 104 uonedijddy s Jojoesuo)

B4oM wing dwn - 91ewiysy ssaisoud




2140}
*pantesal s3y8u ||V 'DADr3 Joj si9auidu |euolssajold Jo A19100S [euoiieN 8TOZ (9)
juawAed 1oy uonedyddy s,40319e13U0D 0Z9-D DAIr3I

sje10] 13foad

'§ [sieaoL 1api0 @Bueyd

(00°00T°9ST)

002198 UOISIASY ¢ uonielis Yy €-¢00

00°€L6'T uoIsInay Aemaniig 7-t0D

0€'99%'€S S | 0€'99%°€S 1uswAhed [eAoway BIPI|A pag pady T-200

(78T W) - 22uBMO||Y OST) UOIIUSIXT dWi] 3|GIX34 ¥-100

(00°005°6€T) $ [(00°00S°6€T) N8 L eIA Buiydled jue) HSY €100

00°085'8T S | 00°085'8T a8uey) a|eds afem ¢-T0D
$ 1(00°00T°9ST) WBWISNIPY 3N|eA p-VIN 91eUId)Y

S7/¥0/20 :93eQ UonEdNddy S7/v0/20 0 00'T99'SP S woiy :pouad uonedijddy ’ 'oN uonednddy
129[0ud uawanoidw| 41 MM :)oe1U0)
129[0ud Juawanoidw| d1 MM :129l0ud

T0-S0TvC *ON 303(0.d s,40310€13U0) uo11an13su0) Aqsos) :1010B43U0)

SYTCesS "ON 193f0.4 s,499u18u3 U] ‘su23uiul yyleamuowwo) :193ui8u3z
T00ZE€SZC MM "ON 13[01d s, 13umQ |0ISLIg JO UMO [ 13uUMQ

1udwed 104 uonediddy s jojoenuo)

Jdopn wing dwin - 91ewinsy ssaidoud



62D

‘pantasal sy ||y "DADI3 4o} s193ulBu] [eUOISSDJ0.d JO A19100S [euOnEN 8TOZ (2)
JuawAed o) uonediddy s,1039e13U0) 0Z9-D DAIMI

v'S92 18V 6v'6LL'6Y $ 3 $ | 6v'6LL'6Y £6'vP0'TES $ | €€'206'992 $ | 09'zvT'v9z sjejol
LS'T6Y'TCT 7 LS'TEY'TZT LS16P 1T1S i asqof 19315 JuUsWadiojuIy VOL8PSPISd €€
¥v°026'0C = ¥°026°0C 7'026°0T$ L Ausqor sdwng a3pn|s - WaAX 7S065C1955€ L9
LEYOLT6 : LEYOLTE LEVOLT6S L a11sqor sduind juanju] - wakX 85065195€ 99
60°L8ST 2 60°L8ST 60°'L8STS P o3[ axd 58|04 14317 - syusuodwio) |es11393|3 PIOP6ESIOSTIS 60T
00'v¥L'T 2 00'v¥LT 00'vFLTS L OH3[F a¥d e - syusuoduwo) [e914303]3 CI0'P6ESTOSTIS 86
98'798'ST # 98'798'ST 98'798°S1$ L d2R[g XA JsIompesH - syusuodwio) |ed14303)3 010 P6EST0ST1S 00T
€V'SS6T & £'556'T £'SS6°T$ L d03[g a®d 4gS - spusuodwo) [es14193|3 600'P6EST0STTS ToT
98'866'T s 98'866'T 98'866°'1$ L dLRR[F AR A 9ouBUAUIBIA - SjUBUOdWOD 83113933 900 P6ES10S 1 66
TL'LES'9 Z TLLEY9 1L°LEY'9$ L dUR[F A¥A e - s3usuodwo) [e91303]3 PO0P6EST0STTS 86
6T°022'TT & 61°02Z'TT 6102118 9 A1sqof duing 93pnis dN - WajAX 016951955 L9
00°00S'T¥ - 00°005'TH |eniwugng .
00°00S° s [ QE:& uedLIRWY $|0J3uU0) uoI3eIs Y - QE_._n_ uedswy 1€S6L
00'0S9'TE 5 00'0S9'TE 00°0S9°1€$ S junzaq s)ue YgS MaN 9p 193Ys e saneA 1608€1 v8
Ta ¥ suey 3uipjoy a3pn|S palesay
00°SL2'6T 00isLciet 00'SLT61$ < qunzeq 9 ‘€9 34S 18 Sd JUBN|UI Ty 1S :881 SANEA asseel "
00°00Z‘€T 3 00°00Z‘ET 00°00Z°€1$ < junzsq 3juel ygs MaN 9 :8e | SaABA 6790€1 v8
00'0STT = 00'0STT 000S1°C$ < Junzaq Sd JUBN|U| MON Tt JYS 138 SBABA TLTEET 8
00'9Zt 4 00'9Z¥ 00'92H$ 5 junzeq B3 € SUleyd aAjeA 9562€1 78
00°0SL‘SS 3 00°0SL‘SS 000SL°SS$ < uozadng uoJadnQ - Uaalidsg S109¢ 89
3 €'LT6'TE €V'LT6'TE EV'LT6TE £VLT61ES < ansqor (9335 Juswiadlojuisy VS98TSHISd €€
00'00Z'€T 2 00°00Z'€T 00°00Z°€1$ [ ansqor ALNZaQ - SAAeA 6r90€ 1 78
76'€009 = 76'€009 76'€00°9$ € a11sqof ded )Y - "ss800y duo) 18L5L182005 €1
00'0SZ 7 00'0SZ 00°0ST$ € Asqor JNza( - SAAlBA L29TT1 ¥8
00'0vS'E = 00'0vSE 00°07S°€$ € ansqof UOsSJI3puy g - SBABA 101€€ 8
00'86T°9T B 00'86T°9T 00861918 € uefor, uefoil - AN 88€8C 69
A 90'ZS8'LT 907S8LT 90'7S8LT 90'7S8°LI$ £ ausqof [931S JusWadiojuIay VZ1005¥1Sd 33
($)& (%) (G AR [3) o (6] adeiols [ uoneso] adeioig paiois ('on “ON @2/0Au] [ (qel adud 3un)
() Or+) PoLd SIY3 HOM (H+o)ae@ | pouad fpaloisii il u) naejd | L el o juawdinb3 Jo sjepidie J0 uopdudsag 11935 jdd ‘ON W33 pig 10
28ei0§ NiIoMm 3yl ui pajesodiodu) 03 pa103§ JuUnowy |siyl paiois 5] W | # 3 - uo (gel wns dwny)
u Sujujeway ay3 ui pajesodiodu) o ! 7 b o | SN % 3 :a.,ts .o,z 1 ¢ RS neaypads *ON w3y
s|euaIeN- aunowy eyo | ST S e 1| g uonedyddy % Yam) ‘oN
UM uj paieiodioduy T ~ pai0iS S|eUaleiN e A e : |eniwgng
W 1 [EEsE I 1 S HEw R a 2 [ v
S2/¥0/20 :23eq uonedyddy ST/0/20 o uonesyddy L 0N uopedyddy
108014 Juawanolduwi| MM :jJoesuo)
108f0.1d Juswanosdw| 41 MM :399l0ag
TO-S0TYT *oN 13loud s,1030R13U0) uoianJIsuo) Agsold :103esu0)
SPTTZS *oN 13l0.4 s, 42auidu3 "5U[ 's122UIBU7 Y3[EaMUOWWO) BECHTEE ]
TO0ZESTZ MM 0N 13[04d s, J2umQ |03511g JO UMO | J3UMQ

udwAed 104 uonediddy s,1030e43U0)

Atewiwing sjelaley pa.ois




0€D
“pamIasal syBi Iy DAD(I 40y s19aulBu] [eUOISS401d 0 A13100S [euoneN 8TOZ (2)
JuawAed 1oy uonesjddy s,Jo1de1u0) 079-d 213

SZ/v0/20 :23eq uonedyddy S2/v0/20 0} SZ/v0/10 wouy uopnesyddy L *oN uonedyddy
109/044 Juswanoidw| dIMM :penuo)
308[04d uswanoidw| 41 MM BREI(IF]

T0-S0TvC "ON 123l04d s,1030B13U0) uononJisuo) Agsosd 110308.13U0)

SY1TTs 0N 122f01d s 193umSug *ou| ‘sJ@3ul8u3 Yj|eamuowwo) BECENE]
TOOZESTZ MM *ON 323[04d 5 J3UMQ |o1siig Jo umo] aaumQ

juswAed 104 uonesyyddy s,J030e13U0) Arewwing sjelsaie|\ paiois



[45e}
*pPaAIRSaJ SIYSu IV "D@Dr3 4oy si9auiSud [euoIsSejold Jo A1@100S |euoneN 8TOT (9)
1uswAed 40} uoned|jddy s,4010e43u0D 0Z9-D IADM3

8€°/89CVS S :pouad d1ewiis] siy] J010eIIU0) 03 BN JUNOWY [BI0L 6
0L'9vT'TTs $ 1%S @ poudd dlewmnsy syl luswAhed (MOYDS3) oSeuielay jo anjepjelol ‘g
80 V<6 VIS S :(9 auIT + £ dur]) pouad 91eWNIST SIY] [eLIPIBIA PaJ01S 1B pPa1a|dwio) Y10/ TV JO OnjeA |e10] L
€€'706'992S S :91ewilsy Aed siy ) uo sjelR3elA palols Jo4 aseasdag/aseasou] 19N ‘9
Pi'S9C'T8YS S :pouad ajewys3 Aed STHL 104 sjelI91e| patois Jo anjen jelo] 'q
TT'E9EVTTS S :21ewnns3 Aed SOIATAd WO S|elSIB| PRJ01S JO anjeA [e10) ‘v
Ipouad @jeuwnisy siyy pesiajdwo) jyJom 10e23U0) IBN eI0L °S
:pouad 3ewnsy siyl paia|dwo) Juom JopaQ aSuey) jo anjep jelol T
:pouRd dewns3 siyl paiajdwo) juopn 10eIUO) JeUlSIIQ JO BNjeA [e10] °T

Sz/¥0/20 :91eq uonedjjddy s2/¥0/20 0 ST/v0/T0  woid  :pouaq uopedyddy L *'ON uonesyddy

109[0.44 awaAoLdw] 41 MM fpeIuo)

109044 Juswanciduwi| d1 MM :9loud

T0-S0THC :*ON 19[oud S, 101081U0) uolNAsuo) Agsotd 1iopenuo)

SvTees *ON 8f04d s J99uiSug *ou] ‘s19auiduz Ylesmuowwod HEETTTE]

TO0TESTT MM *oN 18foud sJ8umQ 101514g JO UMO] RUMQO

juswAeq Joy uonedijddy s 010enu0)




AFFIDAVIT

State of Indiana)
Elkhart County

Michael R. Mattingly being duly sworn states that he is the President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.
and having contracted with the Town of Bristol for a project known as WWTP Improvements
Project located in Elkhart County, Indiana and does hereby further state on behalf of the
aforementioned contractor that receipt of

$4,374,800.40 is acknowledged and upon receipt of $422,687.38

Robert E. Crosby, Inc. will waive and release unto the Owner of said premises, any and all lien,
right of lien or claim of whatsoever kind of character on the above described building and real
estate, to and for said amount, on account of labor or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto through February 4th 2025.

ROBERT E. CROSBY, INC.

Russell Jacobs , Vice President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 7th day of February, 2025 by Russell Jacobs, Vice
President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.

L

Notary Public 4

SAMES L PARRISH, Notary Public
Allen County, State of Indiana
Commission Number NP0743182
My Commission Expires August 22, 2030




	Bristol WWTP - Pay App #7_compiled.pdf
	Bristol WWTP - Pay App #7 020425 - RPR signed.pdf
	Summary
	Lump Sum
	Stored Materials
	Waiver
	CEI-Last Page



